FRESNO CHAFFEE

14

Fresno Chaffee Zoo e 894 West Belmont Avenue ® Fresno, California 93728
Phone (559) 498-5910 ¢ Fax (559) 264-9226

Disbursement Claim for Measure Z Funds

Disbursement Claim #: 2017-10

Claim Submission Date: 11/07/17

Request Details
Invoice Date or Approved Variance Description Amount
Date Range (if Monthly Explanation Requested
multiple Budget
invoices) Covering
Invoiced
Month(s)
—
10/01/17- $287,191.31 Animal Dept. Salary & Benefits |1_4/ $251,917.18
10/31/17
10/01/17- $35,353.22 Veterinary Dept. Salary & Benefits \1_6/" $25,554.72
10/31/17
—L
10/01/17- $33,333.34 Animal Feed |1_7/ $23,941.46
10/31/17
Utilities (Gas & Electric) $-39,341.60
Overpayment on August Claim
$ 10.00 Wire Fee $ 10.00
$ 262,081.76
$ (10.00)
$355,887.87 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $262,071.76
251,917.18 +
25,554.72 +
23,941.46 -
39,341.60 +
10.00 =
Total [5 items] 262,081 76 T
262,081.76 -
10.00 = Page 2
Total [2 items] 262,071 76 T
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Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

REVENUE
Self-Generated Revenue
Admissions

Admissions
Admissions-Special Events
Admissions-Visitor Services
Combo Tickets - Adults
Combo Tickets - Child/Senior
Over and Under
Over and Under-Visitor Services

Total Admissions

Adopt an Animal
Adopt An Animal
Adopt An Animal-Development
Total Adopt an Animal

Board Designated for Endow
Board Designated Endowment Income

Board Designated Endowment Income-Deve

Endowment Trust Fund-Perm

Total Board Designated for Endowment

Education
After School Programs
After School Programs-Education
Annual Dues
Annual Dues-Education
Annual Dues-Volunteer
Camp Scholarships
Camp Scholarships-Education

Class Fees

Income Statement ¥ |Ties to attached GL
October 2017
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD

2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$13,000.00 $1,083.34 $0.00 $0.00 $10,833.32 $0.00 $0.00
$4,290,500.00 $248,000.00 $0.00 $217,572.28 $3,894,500.00 $0.00 $2,981,467.43
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $104.34 $0.00 $0.00 $1,253.48
$4,303,500.00 $249,083.34 $0.00 $217,676.62 $3,905,333.32 $0.00 $2,982,720.91
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$40,000.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,155.00 $32,000.00 $0.00 $21,565.00
$40,000.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,155.00 $32,000.00 $0.00 $21,565.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $37,500.00 $0.00 $2,480.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $37,500.00 $0.00 $2,480.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $833.32 $0.00 $1,980.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Class Fees-Education

Class Fees-Volunteer

Cookbook Sales

Cookbook Sales-Volunteer

Docent Activities

Docent Activities-Volunteer
Education-General Income
Education-General Income-Education
Docent Fundraising Income

Docent Fundraising Income-Volunteer
Grants

Grants-Education

Junior University Income

Junior University Income-Education
Overnight Income

Overnight Income-Education

Scout Guide-Education

Service Income

Service Income-Education

Service Income-Volunteer

Teacher Resource Guide Income
Teacher Training Workshop Income
Teacher Training Workshop Income-Educati
Trip Income

Trip Income-Education

Trip Income-Volunteer

Uniform Income

Uniform Income-Volunteer

Wild Connections Lab Income

Wild Connections Lab Income-Education
Zoo Adventures Camp Income

Zoo Adventures Camp Income-Education

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

October 2017
Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,500.00 $291.67 $0.00 $200.00 $2,916.66 $0.00 $2,555.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $8,050.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$16,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,000.00 $0.00 $15,640.00
$10,000.00 $833.34 $0.00 $288.00 $8,333.32 $0.00 $5,072.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $75.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $1,152.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$56,000.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 $8,603.50 $43,300.00 $0.00 $54,317.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $183,700.00 $0.00 $189.092.50
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Income Statement

October 2017
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Zoo Boo Haunted House Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoo Preview Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Z0o0 Preview Income-Volunteer $3,600.00 $300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $2,340.00
Zoo School Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoo Talks Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoo Talks Income-Education $5,000.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,400.00 $0.00 $2,090.00
Zoopeteer Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoopeteer Income-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoopeteer Income-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Camp Scholarships-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Camp Scholarships-Res-Education l $3,000.00 $250.01 $0.00 $0.00 $2,499.98 $0.00 $1,515.00
Grants-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Grants-Res-Education $7,000.00 $583.34 $0.00 $0.00 $5,833.32 $0.00 $4,844.76
Grants-Res-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00
Grants-Perm $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Tour Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Tour Income-Volunteer $4,500.00 $375.00 $0.00 $1,662.00 $3,750.00 $0.00 $7,856.00
Tot Time Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Tot Time Income-Education $8,000.00 $1,100.00 $0.00 $1,943.00 $6,500.00 $0.00 $8,006.00
Zoomobile Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoomobile Income-Education $50,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $47,000.00 $0.00 $37,599.80
Behind the Scenes-Education $60,000.00 $2,750.00 $0.00 $3,895.00 $55,000.00 $0.00 $36,157.00
Facility Rental-Education $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $350.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $4,450.00
Miscellaneous Income-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Uniform-Teen Payment- Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Education $435,600.00 $17,733.37 $0.00 $17,016.50 $387,733.26 $0.00 $385,717.06

Food Services
Concessions Commission $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Concessions Commission-Administration $741,000.00 $55,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $645,000.00 $0.00 $536,647.35
Concessions Commission-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Food Services $741,000.00 $55,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $645,000.00 $0.00 $536,647.35
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Gift Shop

Gift Shop Income

Gift Shop Commission

Gift Shop Commission-Administration
Total Gift Shop

Giraffe Feeding
Giraffe Feeding Income
Giraffe Feeding Income-Education
Giraffe Feeding Income-Visitor Services
Total Giraffe Feeding

Grants/Fundraising
Annual Fund
Conservation Income-Animal
Conservation Income-Development
Conservation Income-Education
Conservation Income-Veterinary
Donations
Donations-Marketing
Donations-Development
Donations-Special Events
Donations-Education
Donations-Volunteer
In-Kind Contributions
In-Kind Contributions-Development
In-Kind Contributions - Volunteer
New Sea Lion Exhibit Fundraising Income
Annual Fund-Res
Conservation Income-Res-Development

Conservation Income-Res-Veterinary

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

October 2017
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$503,500.00 $37.500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $439,500.00 $0.00 $351,106.69
$503,500.00 $37,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $439,500.00 $0.00 $351,106.69
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$460,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $35,404.56 $415,000.00 $0.00 $459,595.72
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$460,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $35,404.56 $415,000.00 $0.00 $459,595.72
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $434.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,575.45

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$400,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $10,113.58 $300,000.00 $0.00 $60,946.53
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $985.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $10.00 $416.66 $0.00 $265.54
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,275.00
$150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00
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11/6/2017 4:13:41PM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation Page 5
Income Statement

October 2017
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Donations-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Donations-Res-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Donations-Res-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $581.00 $0.00 $0.00 $107,817.57
Donations-Res-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,100.00
Donations-Res-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,775.00
In-Kind Contributions-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
New Sea Lion Exhibit Fundraising Income- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Donations-Perm $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Donations-Perm-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Docent Education Fund-Perm $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pay Loader Kiddie Ride-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pay Loader Ride-Africa-Res-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.50

Total Grants/Fundraising $400,650.00 $50,054.17 $0.00 $11,238.58 $300,541.66 $0.00 $199,870.59

Group Event/Facility Rental
Facility Rental $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Facility Rental-Special Events $480,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00 $47,388.85 $415,000.00 $0.00 $458,320.93

Total Group Event/Facility Rental $480,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00 $47,388.85 $415,000.00 $0.00 $458,320.93

Interest Income
Interest Income $375,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $23,221.05 $150,000.00 $0.00 $155,515.80
Interest Income-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interest Income-Perm $2,500.00 $208.34 $0.00 $86.54 $2,083.32 $0.00 $519.42

Total Interest Income $377.500.00 $15,208.34 $0.00 $23,307.59 $152,083.32 $0.00 $156,035.22

Investment Income
Investment Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $121,532.12 $0.00 $0.00 $993,032.14
Investment Gain/Loss Unrealized $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investment Gain/Loss Realized $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investment Income-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investment Gain/Loss Unrealized-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investment Gain/Loss Realized-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement
October 2017

Investment Income-Perm
Investment Gain/Loss Unrealized-Perm
Investment Gain/Loss Realized-Perm

Total Investment Income

Membership
Corporate Membership
Membership Income
Membership Income-Membership

Total Membership

Special Events
Boutique Sales
Corporate Tent Income
Exhibitor Booth Income
Exhibitor Booth Income-Special Events
Raffle Ticket Income
Raffle Ticket Income-Special Events
Santa Photo-Special Events
Script Sales
Script Sales-Special Events
Auction Income
Auction Income-Special Events
Special Event Income
Special Event Income-Special Events
Sponsorships
Sponsorships-Development
Sponsorships-Special Events
Sponsorships-Education
ZooLights 3D Glasses Income-Special Even
Special Event Income-Res

Sponsorships-Res

YTD YTD

2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $794.04 $0.00 $0.00 $6,081.72
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $122,326.16 $0.00 $0.00 $999,113.86
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,250,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00 $87,275.00 $1,070,000.00 $0.00 $1,080,207.45
$1,250,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00 $87,275.00 $1,070,000.00 $0.00 $1,080,207.45
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,400.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $4,050.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$9,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $6,914.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $9,179.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $70.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $19,195.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$528,500.00 $140,000.00 $0.00 $212,558.00 $373,500.00 $0.00 $393,222.76
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$125,000.00 ™ $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Sponsorships-Res-Marketing
Sponsorships-Res-Development
Sponsorships-Res-Special Events
Sponsorships-Res-Education

Total Special Events

Stingray Exhibit
Stingray Admissions
Stingray Admissions-Education
Stingray Admissions-Visitor Services
Stingray Feeding Income
Stingray Feeding Income-Education
Stingray Feeding Income-Visitor Services

Total Stingray Exhibit

Other
Biofacts
Elephant Painting Income
Enrichment Income
Fundraising Pins Income-Development
Orang Research Income
Photography Lab Income
Poster Income-Development
Sales of Animals
Sales of Animals-Animals
Special Project Income
Zoo Career Workshop Income
Interfund Transfer
Net Assets Released from Restrictions
Enrichment Income-Res-Development
Fundraising Pins Income-Res-Development

Orang Research Income-Res

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

October 2017
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,500.00
$5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $0.00 $4,166.66 $0.00 $0.00
$736,500.00 $148.416.67 $0.00 $246,942.00 $576,166.66 $0.00 $526,146.76
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$313,500.00 $16,500.00 $0.00 $15,959.64 $287,000.00 $0.00 $237,117.97
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$37,500.00 $2,150.00 $0.00 $2,504.00 $34,400.00 $0.00 $27,889.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$351,000.00 $18,650.00 $0.00 $18.,463.64 $321,400.00 $0.00 $265,006.97
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 (%4,583.33) $0.00 $0.00 ($55,516.66)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,606.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Special Project Income-Res
Interfund Transfer-Res
Net Assets Released from Restrictions-Res
Interfund Transfer-Perm
Net Assets Released from Restrictions-Perm
Miscellaneous Income
Miscellaneous Income-Visitor Services
Miscellaneous Income-Human Resources
Airbrush Tattoo Income
ATM Income
ATM Income-Administration
Parking Passes
Penny Press Income
Penny Press Income-Administration
Photo Machine Income
Photo Machine Income-Administration
Photo/Video Income-Marketing
Zoo Book Sales
Zoo Key Sales
Pay Loader Kiddie Ride
Vending Commission-Administration
Camel Rides
Camel Rides
Total Camel Rides

Stroller/Wheelchair Rental
Stroller/Wheelchair Rental Income
Total Stroller/Wheelchair Rental

Total Other

Total Self-Generated Revenue

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

October 2017
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,583.33 $0.00 $0.00 $55,516.66
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $0.00 $4,166.66 $0.00 $2,736.26
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $1,070.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$14,000.00 $1,166.67 $0.00 $742.00 $11,666.66 $0.00 $7,695.25
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$11,000.00 $916.67 $0.00 $0.00 $9,166.66 $0.00 $7,159.61
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$37,500.00 $3,250.00 $0.00 $1,309.25 $31,000.00 $0.00 $24,585.99
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$69,000.00 $5.,875.01 $0.00 $2,301.25 $57,249.98 $0.00 $45,878.11
$10,198,250.00 $764,520.90 $0.00 $830,695.75 $8,754,508.20 $0.00 $8,470,412.62
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Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

October 2017
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
City of Fresno
City of Fresno $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
City of Fresno-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
City of Fresno-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total City of Fresno $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Measure Z-Capital Funds
Measure Z Capital Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,526,751.01 $0.00 $0.00 $2,686,027.10
Measure Z Capital Income-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Measure Z-Capital Funds $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,526,751.01 $0.00 $0.00 $2,686,027.10
Measure Z Operating Funds
Measure Z Operating Income $4,522,000.00 $355,888.00 $0.00 $262,091.76 $3,844,551.00 $0.00 $3,712,451.86
Measure Z Operating Income-Administratio $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Measure Z Operating Income-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Transfer to/from Related Org
Transfer to/from Related Organization $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Transfer to/from Related Organization-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Transfer to/from Related Organization-Perm $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Transfer to/from Related Org $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Measure Z Operating Funds $4,522,000.00 $355,888.00 $0.00 $262,091.76 $3,844,551.00 $0.00 $3,712,451.86
TOTAL REVENUE $14,720,250.00 $1,120,408.90 $0.00 $2,619,538.52 $12,599,059.20 $0.00 $14,868,891.58
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Income Statement

October 2017
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
EXPENSES
OPERATING EXPENSES
Personnel Expenses

Administration
Benefits-General $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Benefits-Administration $127,200.00 $15,900.00 $0.00 $9,517.56 $111,300.00 $0.00 $89,526.80
Payroll Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Payroll Taxes-Administration $65,950.00 $5.,276.00 $0.00 $3,319.20 $54,738.50 $0.00 $39,316.96
Retirement Contribution-General $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Retirement Contribution-Administration $17,120.00 $1,369.60 $0.00 $993.64 $14,209.60 $0.00 $12,512.15
Salaries-General $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Salaries-Administration $808,100.00 $64,648.00 $0.00 $55,644.26 $670,723.00 $0.00 $547,405.54
Workers Comp-General $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Workers Comp-Administration $8,718.00 $697.44 $0.00 $370.32 $7,235.94 $0.00 $3,739.41

Total Administration $1,027,088.00 $87,891.04 $0.00 $69,844.98 $858,207.04 $0.00 $692,500.86

Animal
Benefits-Animal $462,214.00 $57,776.75 $31,373.52 "( $31,373.52 $404,437.24 $331,571.32 $331,571.32
Payroll Taxes-Animal $197,316.00 $15,785.28 $14,104.98 4 $14,104.98 $163,772.28 $145,593.44 $145,593.44
Retirement Contribution-Animal $47,783.00 $3,822.64 $4,538.62- v $4,538.62 $39,659.89 $44,244.20 $44,244.20
Salaries-Animal $2,445,054.00 $195,604.32 $185,151.50" $185,151.50 $2,029,394.82 $1,914,750.50 $1,914,750.50
Workers Comp-Animal $177,529.00 $14,202.32 $16,748.56- $16,748.56 $147,349.07 $162,554.99 $162,554.99

Total Animal $3,329,896.00 $287,191.31 $251,917.18 Ii $251,917.18 $2,784,613.30 $2,598,714.45 $2,598,714.45

Education
Benefits-Education $118,588.00 $14,823.50 $0.00 $6,342.72 $103,764.50 $0.00 $61,202.43
Benefits-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Payroll Taxes-Education $62,885.00 $5,030.80 $0.00 $4,346.20 $52,194.55 $0.00 $54,590.89
Payroll Taxes-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Retirement Contribution-Education $9,697.00 $775.76 $0.00 $733.31 $8,048.51 $0.00 $8,218.11
Salaries-Education $829,614.00 $66,369.12 $0.00 $56,982.83 $688,579.62 $0.00 $618,521.44
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11/6/2017 4:13:41PM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation Page 11
Income Statement

October 2017
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Salaries-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Workers Comp-Education $88,856.00 $7,108.48 $0.00 $5,049.93 $73,750.48 $0.00 $50,455.98
Workers Comp-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Education $1,109,640.00 $94,107.66 $0.00 $73,454.99 $926,337.66 $0.00 $792,988.85

Maintenance/Horticulture
Benefits-Maintenance $121,259.00 $15,157.38 $0.00 $7.,490.79 $106,101.62 $0.00 $81,855.71
Benefits-Horticulture $74,200.00 $9,275.00 $0.00 $2,915.39 $64,925.00 $0.00 $42,771.70
Payroll Taxes-Maintenance $35,968.00 $2,877.44 $0.00 $2,413.10 $29,853.44 $0.00 $31,119.83
Payroll Taxes-Horticulture $22,794.00 $1,823.52 $0.00 $1,103.95 $18,919.02 $0.00 $13,414.60
Retirement Contribution-Maintenance $7,283.00 $582.64 $0.00 $456.80 $6,044.89 $0.00 $4,328.97
Retirement Contribution-Horticulture $5,341.00 $427.28 $0.00 $225.74 $4,433.03 $0.00 $3,337.65
Salaries-Maintenance $445,580.00 $35,646.40 $0.00 $31,544.09 $369,831.40 $0.00 $334,098.05
Salaries-Horticulture $278,206.00 $22,256.48 $0.00 $14,430.89 $230,910.98 $0.00 $175,803.44
Workers Comp-Maintenance $32,699.00 $2,615.92 $0.00 $2,792.16 $27,140.17 $0.00 $28,552.28
Workers Comp-Horticulture $20,721.00 $1,657.68 $0.00 $1,337.67 $17,198.43 $0.00 $15,065.84

Total Maintenance/Horticulture $1,044,051.00 $92,319.74 $0.00 $64,710.58 $875,357.98 $0.00 $730,348.07

Mem/Dev/Marketing
Benefits-Marketing $80,217.00 $10,027.13 $0.00 $2,348.77 $70,189.88 $0.00 $23,290.30
Benefits-Membership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,248.32 $0.00 $0.00 $12,548.26
Benefits-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,607.20 $0.00 $0.00 $16,385.68
Benefits-Special Event $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,201.74 $0.00 $0.00 $29,417.99
Payroll Taxes-Marketing $48,117.00 $3,849.36 $0.00 $807.05 $39,937.11 $0.00 $7,992.49
Payroll Taxes-Membership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $658.91 $0.00 $0.00 $6,914.44
Payroll Taxes-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $672.87 $0.00 $0.00 $7,032.31
Payroll Taxes-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,637.83 $0.00 $0.00 $15,021.43
Retirement Contribution-Marketing $15,746.00 $1,259.68 $0.00 $316.65 $13,069.18 $0.00 $3,405.08
Retirement Contribution-Membership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $285.98 $0.00 $0.00 $3,390.04
Retirement Contribution-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $382.97 $0.00 $0.00 $3,247.67
Retirement Contribution-Special Event $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $233.10 $0.00 $0.00 $2,547.35
Salaries-Marketing $604,442.00 $48,355.36 $0.00 $10,549.77 $501,686.86 $0.00 $104,631.53
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Income Statement

October 2017
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Salaries-Membership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,621.07 $0.00 $0.00 $90,469.57
Salaries-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,835.89 $0.00 $0.00 $92,334.12
Salaries-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,418.52 $0.00 $0.00 $195,432.98
Workers Comp-Marketing $26,796.00 $2,143.68 $0.00 $130.96 $22,240.68 $0.00 $970.80
Workers Comp-Membership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $51.34 $0.00 $0.00 $585.02
Workers Comp-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $62.47 $0.00 $0.00 $579.06
Workers Comp-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,960.04 $0.00 $0.00 $16,716.23

Total Mem/Dev/Marketing $775,318.00 $65,635.21 $0.00 $65,031.45 $647,123.71 $0.00 $632,912.35

Operations
Benefits-Operations $15,329.00 $1,916.13 $0.00 $1,058.31 $13,412.88 $0.00 $10,635.70
Payroll Taxes-Operations $5,412.00 $432.96 $0.00 $416.62 $4,491.96 $0.00 $4,389.09
Retirement Contribution-Operations $2.856.00 $228.48 $0.00 $225.00 $2,370.48 $0.00 $2,471.94
Salaries-Operations $71,392.00 $5,711.36 $0.00 $5,546.16 $59,255.36 $0.00 $58,628.80
Workers Comp-Operations $5,140.00 $411.20 $0.00 $519.76 $4,266.20 $0.00 $5,089.56

Total Operations $100,129.00 $8,700.13 $0.00 $7,765.85 $83,796.88 $0.00 $81,215.09

Veterinary
Benefits-Veterinary $68,596.00 $8,574.50 $2,98428 + $2,984.28 - $60,021.50 $38,888.39 $38,888.39
Payroll Taxes-Veterinary $23,234.00 $1,858.72 $1,447.00 v $1,447.00 . $19,284.22 $16,234.04 $16,234.04
Retirement Contribution-Veterinary $9,507.00 $760.56 $448.02 + $448.02 - $7,890.81 $5,793.78 $5,793.78
Salaries-Veterinary $281,710.00 $22,536.80 $18915.23 $18,915.23 $233,819.30 $212,251.72 $212,251.72
Workers Comp-Veterinary $20,283.00 $1,622.64 $1,760.19 $1,760.19 - $16,834.89 $18,264.05 $18,264.05

Total Veterinary $403,330.00 $35,353.22 $25,554.72 |4/ $25,554.72 $337,850.72 $291,431.98 $291,431.98

Visitor Services
Benefits-Security $58,300.00 $7,287.50 $0.00 $1,281.42 $51,012.50 $0.00 $23,628.62
Benefits-Visitor Services $55,650.00 $6,956.25 $0.00 $3,251.70 $48,693.74 $0.00 $34,523.08
Payroll Taxes-Security $25,259.00 $2,020.72 $0.00 $1,549.33 $20,964.97 $0.00 $23,773.28
Payroll Taxes-Visitor Services $31,962.00 $2,556.96 $0.00 $1,850.12 $26,528.46 $0.00 $19,611.75
Retirement Contribution-Security $6,379.00 $510.32 $0.00 $189.86 $5,294.57 $0.00 $3,516.89
Retirement Contribution-Visitor Services $5,339.00 $427.12 $0.00 $388.75 $4,431.37 $0.00 $4,170.92
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Income Statement

October 2017
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Salaries-Security $306,175.00 $24,494.00 $0.00 $20,267.96 $254,125.25 -~ $0.00 $231,212.31
Salaries-Visitor Services $387,499.00 $30,999.92 $0.00 $24,427.78 $321,624.17 $0.00 $261,004.96
Workers Comp-Security $22,963.00 $1,837.04 $0.00 $1,861.42 $19,059.29 $0.00 $19,645.34
Workers Comp-Visitor Services $28,763.00 $2,301.04 $0.00 $2,258.56 $23,873.29 $0.00 $22,323.84
Total $928,289.00 $79,390.87 $0.00 $57,326.90 $775,607.61 $0.00 $643,410.99
Total Personnel Expenses $8,717,741.00 $750,589.18 $277,471.90 $615,606.65 $7,288,894.90 $2,890,146.43 $6,463,522.64
Other Expenses
Advertising
Advertising $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Advertising-Marketing $350,000.00 $29,166.67 $0.00 $17,809.90 $291,666.66 $0.00 $178,917.31
Advertising-Membership $900.00 $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $0.00 $0.00
Advertising-Development $1,600.00 $133.34 $0.00 $0.00 $1,333.32 $0.00 $0.00
Advertising-Special Events $6,900.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $800.00 $6,900.00 $0.00 $2,125.08
Advertising-Education $9,000.00 $750.01 $0.00 $0.00 $7,499.98 $0.00 $10,097.25
Advertising-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Advertising-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,995.74
Advertising-Information Technology $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Advertising $368,400.00 $32,625.02 $0.00 $18,609.90 $308,149.96 $0.00 $194,135.38
Animal Services
Animal Acquisitions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Animal Acquisitions-Animal $7,000.00 $583.34 $0.00 $0.00 $5.,833.32 $0.00 $0.00
Animal Acquisitions-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Animal Enrichments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Animal Enrichments-Animal $5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $23.71 $4,166.66 $0.00 $1,885.57
Animal Feed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Animal Feed-Animal $400,000.00 $33,333.34 $23,941.46 4/ $23,941.46 $333,333.32 $326,729.33 $326,729.33
Animal Feed-Education $20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $1,165.84 $16,666.66 $0.00 $12,440.81
Animal Shipping (Only) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Animal Shipping-Animal $45,000.00 $3,750.00 $0.00 $17,910.35 $37,500.00 $0.00 $45,976.10
Antivenin $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Antivenin-Animal $7,725.00 $643.75 $0.00 $0.00 $6,437.50 $0.00 $0.00

Total Animal Services $484,725.00 $40,393.77 $23,941.46 $43,041.36 $403,937.46 $326,729.33 $387,031.81

Computer/Software
Computer Maint Agrmt $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,489.18
Computer Maint Agrmt-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Maint Agrmt-Animals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Maint Agrmt-Marketing $4,800.00 $400.00 $0.00 $130.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $2,253.96
Computer Maint Agrmt-Membership $3,300.00 $275.00 $0.00 $2,848.00 $2,750.00 $0.00 $5,477.90
Computer Maint Agrmt-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $949.33 $0.00 $0.00 $949.33
Computer Maint Agrmt-Education $5,200.00 $433.34 $0.00 $3,797.33 $4,333.32 $0.00 $3,797.33
Computer Maint Agrmt-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Maint Agrmt-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $295.00
Computer Maint Agrmt-Visitor Services $11,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $9,493.33 $11,000.00 $0.00 $9,493.33
Computer Maint Agrmt-Administration $8,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,750.00 $0.00 $6,980.52
Computer Maint Agrmt-Human Resource $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $3,025.00
Computer Maint Agrmt-Finance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware $3,500.00 $291.67 $0.00 $0.00 $2,916.66 $0.00 $6,274.00
Computer Hardware-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware-Horiticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware-Animal $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware-Marketing $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $127.80
Computer Hardware-Membership $1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $833.32 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware-Development $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware-Education $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware-Volunteer $800.00 $66.67 $0.00 $0.00 $666.66 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $277.03
Computer Hardware-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware-Administration $2,500.00 $208.34 $0.00 $0.00 $2,083.32 $0.00 $27.33
Computer Hardware-Human Resources $1,300.00 $108.34 $0.00 $0.00 $1,083.32 $0.00 $0.00
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Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Computer Software/Supplies $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Animal $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Marketing $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,829.19
Computer Software/Supplies-Membership $600.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Development $1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Education $600.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 ($47.85)
Computer Software/Supplies-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Veterinary $1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Security $1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Visitor Servi $480.00 $40.00 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00 $0.00 $420.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Administrat $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $250.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Human Reso $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Computer/Software $68,530.00 $12,565.05 $0.00 $17,217.99 $61,399.90 $0.00 $44,919.05

Conservation
Conservation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Conservation-Animal $200,000.00 $16,666.67 $0.00 $0.00 $166,666.66 $0.00 $66,800.90
Conservation-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Conservation-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Conservation $200,000.00 $16,666.67 $0.00 $0.00 $166,666.66 $0.00 $66,800.90

Contra;:ted Services
Consultant Fees $4,000.00 $333.34 $0.00 $1,663.35 $3,333.32 $0.00 $7,936.18
Consultant Fees-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Consultant Fees-Horticulture $10,500.00 $875.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,750.00 $0.00 $0.00
Consultant Fees-Animal $15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 $11,315.08
Consultant Fees-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Consultant Fees-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Consultant Fees-Veterinary $25,000.00 $2,083.34 $0.00 $1,570.79 $20,833.32 $0.00 $19,988.83
Consultant Fees-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Consultant Fees-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Consultant Fees-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,782.50 $0.00 $0.00 $9,367.50
Consultant Fees-Human Resources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Consultant Fees-Capital Projects $25,000.00 $2,083.34 $0.00 $0.00 $20,833.32 $0.00 $0.00
Contracted Services $4,000.00 $333.34 $0.00 $0.00 $3,333.32 $0.00 $2,095.22
Contracted Services-Maintenance $46,800.00 $3,900.00 $0.00 $2,132.74 $39,000.00 $0.00 $23,339.70
Contracted Services-Horticulture $15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $6,898.66 $12,500.00 $0.00 $15,213.87
Contracted Services-Animal $22,500.00 $1,875.00 $0.00 $468.60 $18,750.00 $0.00 $7,112.39
Contracted Services-Marketing $27,850.00 $2,320.84 $0.00 $193.17 $23,208.32 $0.00 $9,905.78
Contracted Services-Membership $8,000.00 $666.67 $0.00 $99.20 $6,666.66 $0.00 $3,998.31
Contracted Services-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00
Contracted Services-Special Events $49,000.00 $5,533.34 $0.00 $4,168.77 $20,683.32 $0.00 $55,178.22
Contracted Services-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $135.48 $0.00 $0.00 $976.48
Contracted Services-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Contracted Services-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.17
Contracted Services-Security $6,100.00 $508.34 $0.00 $527.79 $5,083.32 $0.00 $3,145.65
Contracted Services-Visitor Services $325,000.00 $29,000.00 $0.00 $23,613.83 $269,000.00 $0.00 $246,993.43
Contracted Services-Administration $1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $11,597.99 $1,250.00 $0.00 $25,992.76
Contracted Services-Information Technolog $52,500.00 $4,375.00 $0.00 $10,228.28 $43,750.00 $0.00 $46,255.54
Contracted Services-Human Resources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00
Contracted Services-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Contracted Services-Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $102.10 $0.00 $0.00 $380.73
Security Services $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,904.00
Security Services-Maintenance $1,750.00 $145.84 $0.00 $0.00 $1,458.32 $0.00 $1,260.00
Security Services-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Security Services-Animal $1,700.00 $141.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,416.66 $0.00 $822.00
Security Services-Marketing $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $655.20
Security Services-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Security Services-Special Events $22,900.00 $3,612.51 $0.00 $1,387.50 $12,174.98 $0.00 $8,446.27
Security Services-Education $2,700.00 $225.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,250.00 $0.00 $2,620.80
Security Services-Veterinary $1,550.00 $129.17 $0.00 $0.00 $1,291.66 $0.00 $1,512.00
Security Services-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,848.31
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Security Services-Visitor Services
Security Services-Administration

Total Contracted Services

Depreciation Expense
Depreciation - Misc
Depreciation Land
Depreciation Grounds
Depreciation Exhibits
Depreciation Buildings and Structures
Depreciation Buildings and Structures-Anim
Depreciation Buildings and Structures-Educ
Depreciation Buildings and Structures-Visi
Depreciation Fumniture
Depreciation Vehicles
Depreciation Vehicles-Administration
Depreciation Zoo Equipment
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Animal
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Special Events
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Education
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Veterinary
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Administratio
Depreciation Sea Lion Cove
Depreciation - Utilities
Depreciation - African Adventure

Total Depreciation Expense

Dues
Dues
Dues-Maintenance
Dues-Horticulture
Dues-Animal

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

October 2017
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$9,000.00 $750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,500.00 $0.00 $7.455.82
$1,350.00 $112.50 $0.00 $0.00 $1,125.00 $0.00 $1,320.00
$681,800.00 $61,979.24 $0.00 $67,570.75 $539,291.52 $0.00 $521,699.24
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,911.34 $0.00 $0.00 $27,484.02
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,050.66 $0.00 $0.00 $93,151.98
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,039.36 $0.00 $0.00 $30,118.08
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $318.41 $0.00 $0.00 $3,181.23
$8,703.00 $725.25 $0.00 $725.21 $7,252.50 $0.00 $7,250.63
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $243.16 $0.00 $0.00 $4,810.48
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,673.40 $0.00 $0.00 $23,770.20
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,313.09 $0.00 $0.00 $155,587.97
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,200.00 $350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$428,153.00 $39,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $350,153.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$441,056.00 $40,075.25 $0.00 $36,274.63 $360,905.50 $0.00 $345,354.59
$35,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34,000.00 $0.00 $34,549.17
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$350.00 $29.17 $0.00 $0.00 $291.66 $0.00 $0.00
$600.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $40.00
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2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Dues-Marketing $1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $833.32 $0.00 $853.00
Dues-Membership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $47.50 $0.00 $0.00 $47.50
Dues-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $635.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,072.50
Dues-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dues-Education $200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $166.66 $0.00 $65.00
Dues-Volunteer $50.00 $4.17 $0.00 $0.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00
Dues-Veterinary $2,800.00 $233.34 $0.00 $0.00 $2,333.32 $0.00 $197.50
Dues-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dues-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.747.25
Dues-Administration $2,500.00 $208.34 $0.00 $272.50 $2,083.32 $0.00 $913.00
Dues-Human Resources $400.00 $33.34 $0.00 $0.00 $333.32 $0.00 $75.00
Dues-Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Dues $42,900.00 $1,158.37 $0.00 $955.00 $40,583.26 $0.00 $42,559.92

Equipment
Equipment Lease/Rental $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $364.00
Equipment Lease/Rental-Maintenance $22,500.00 $1,875.00 $0.00 $11,928.38 $18,750.00 $0.00 $91,511.70
Equipment Lease/Rental-Horticulture $9,500.00 $791.67 $0.00 $0.00 $7,916.66 $0.00 $788.79
Equipment Lease/Rental-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $601.22 $0.00 $0.00 $1,198.70
Equipment Lease/Rental-Marketing $4,000.00 $2,166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $3,666.66 $0.00 $509.04
Equipment Lease/Rental-Membership $2,300.00 $191.67 $0.00 $184.79 $1,916.66 $0.00 $2,018.78
Equipment Lease/Rental-Development $14,250.00 $1,187.50 $0.00 $0.00 $11,875.00 $0.00 $2,563.00
Equipment Lease/Rental-Special Events $50,700.00 $6,250.00 $0.00 $11,299.58 $42,700.00 $0.00 $37,585.38
Equipment Lease/Rental-Education $4.000.00 $333.34 $0.00 $372.09 $3,333.32 $0.00 $3,529.95
Equipment Lease/Rental-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $406.88 $0.00 $0.00 $3,477.19
Equipment Lease/Rental-Security $2,500.00 $208.34 $0.00 $0.00 $2,083.32 $0.00 $866.81
Equipment Lease/Rental-Visitor Services $2,500.00 $208.34 $0.00 $170.45 $2,083.32 $0.00 $1,771.28
Equipment Lease/Rental-Administration $5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $328.51 $4,166.66 $0.00 $3,518.71
Equipment Lease/Rental-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Lease/Rental-Operations $600.00 $50.00 $0.00 $39.50 $500.00 $0.00 $218.99
Equipment Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $505.06
Equipment Maintenance-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $1,096.51 $0.00 $0.00 $18,489.97

$0.00
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Equipment Maintenance-Horticulture $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $376.26
Equipment Maintenance-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.25 $0.00 $0.00 $1,957.82
Equipment Maintenance-Marketing $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $355.92
Equipment Maintenance-Membership $1,600.00 $133.34 $0.00 $205.18 $1,333.32 $0.00 $1,712.28
Equipment Maintenance-Development $4,500.00 $375.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,750.00 $0.00 $1,642.09
Equipment Maintenance-Special Events $5,080.00 $3,106.67 $0.00 $0.00 $4,066.66 $0.00 $1,612.39
Equipment Maintenance-Education $1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $236.11 $833.32 $0.00 $236.11
Equipment Maintenance-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,946.16
Equipment Maintenance-Security $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Maintenance-Visitor Services $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $299.29 $2,500.00 $0.00 $1,834.80
Equipment Maintenance-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $195.10 $0.00 $0.00 $195.10
Equipment Maintenance-Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.26 $0.00 $0.00 $125.75
Equipment Purchases $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Purchases-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,905.79
Equipment Purchases-Horticulture $5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $0.00 $4,166.66 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Purchases-Animal $25,000.00 $2,083.34 $0.00 $297.31 $20,833.32 $0.00 $5,919.02
Equipment Purchases-Marketing $1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $833.32 $0.00 $2,591.37
Equipment Purchases-Membership $400.00 $33.34 $0.00 $0.00 $333.32 $0.00 $97.17
Equipment Purchases-Development $10,000.00 $833.34 $0.00 $6,149.37 $8,333.32 $0.00 $6,149.37
Equipment Purchases-Special Events $42,500.00 $12,375.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29,750.00 $0.00 $2,029.61
Equipment Purchases-Education $7,200.00 $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $2,385.01
Equipment Purchases-Veterinary $7,300.00 $608.34 $0.00 $0.52 $6,083.32 $0.00 $3,360.98
Equipment Purchases-Security $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $27.80 $2,500.00 $0.00 $392.30
Equipment Purchases-Visitor Services $1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $1,289.22
Equipment Purchases-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $353.29
Equipment Purchases-Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Trailer Rental-General $23,000.00 $1,916.67 $0.00 $2,388.45 $19,166.66 $0.00 $18,845.82

Total Equipment $264,430.00 $37,410.93 $0.00 $36,277.55 $215,308.14 $0.00 $227,230.98

Fleet
Fuel Surcharge $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Fuel Surcharge-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
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Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Maintenance
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Horticulture
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Animal
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Education
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Veterinary
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Visitor Services
Vehicle Rental
Vehicle Rental-Maintenance
Vehicle Rental-Development
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Maintenane
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Horticultu
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Animal
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Marketing
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Developme
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Special Ev
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Education
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Veterinary
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Security
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Administra
Vehicle License & Registration
Vehicle License & Registration-Maintenanc
Vehicle

Total Fleet

Food/Catering
Food/Catering
Food/Catering-Maintenance
Food/Catering-Horticulture
Food/Catering-Animal

Food/Catering-Marketing

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

$0.00
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October 2017
Oct
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,500.00 $375.00 $0.00 $294.95 $3,750.00 $0.00 $6,649.15
$2,200.00 $183.34 $0.00 $0.00 $1,833.32 $0.00 $132.59
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $833.32 $0.00 $282.52
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $114.53 $5,000.00 $0.00 $1,420.58
$240.00 $20.00 $0.00 $158.71 $200.00 $0.00 $517.62
$20.00 $1.67 $0.00 $0.00 $16.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$12,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$16,500.00 $1,375.00 $0.00 $27.43 $13,750.00 $0.00 $3,138.61
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $833.32 $0.00 $797.06
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $386.61
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,600.00 $216.67 $0.00 $524.00 $2,166.66 $0.00 $2,090.20
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$50,560.00 $4,213.36 $0.00 $1,119.62 $42,133.28 $0.00 $15,414.94
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $556.65 $1,250.00 $0.00 $1,175.73
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$400.00 $33.34 $0.00 $0.00 $333.32 $0.00 $45.28
$8,000.00 $41.67 $349.84 $416.66 $0.00 $6,689.66
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Food/Catering-Membership $400.00 $33.34 $0.00 $0.00 $333.32 $0.00 $0.00
Food/Catering-Development $5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $0.00 $4,166.66 $0.00 $4,157.67
Food/Catering-Special Events $250,500.00 $38,345.84 $0.00 $53,868.86 $213,308.32 $0.00 $236,986.09
Food/Catering-Education $8,300.00 $391.68 $0.00 $134.92 $7,066.64 $0.00 $3,366.68
Food/Catering-Volunteer $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $619.03
Food/Catering-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $42.75
Food/Catering $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $157.64
Food/Catering-Administration $1,250.00 $104.17 $0.00 $0.00 $1,041.66 $0.00 $1,091.42
Food/Catering-Human Resources $24,800.00 $200.00 $0.00 $177.40 $7,400.00 $0.00 $5,486.16
Food/Catering-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Food/Catering $302,150.00 $39,858.38 $0.00 $55,087.67 $236,983.24 $0.00 $259,818.11

Insurance
Insurance-Other $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liability Insurance $175,000.00 $13,500.00 $0.00 $32,026.36 $166,500.00 $0.00 $180,990.35
Liability Insurance-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Property Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Insurance $175,000.00 $13,500.00 $0.00 $32,026.36 $166,500.00 $0.00 $180,990.35

Miscellaneous Business
Courier Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Courier Services-Veterinary $800.00 $66.67 $0.00 $0.00 $666.66 $0.00 $0.00
Courier Services-Visitor Services $6,350.00 $529.17 $0.00 $590.45 $5,291.66 $0.00 $5,094.68
Courier Services-Administration $250.00 $20.84 $0.00 $0.00 $208.32 $0.00 $0.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 ‘ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Marketing $1,550.00 $125.00 $0.00 $143.97 $1,250.00 $0.00 $817.57
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Membership $250.00 $20.84 $0.00 $0.00 $208.32 $0.00 $36.81
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Development $750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $0.00 $625.00 $0.00 $379.19
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Special Events $10,695.00 $841.68 $0.00 $1,800.00 $9.011.64 $0.00 $13,308.09
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Mileage-Toll-Parking-Education $50.00 $4.17 $0.00 $0.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.09
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Hurman Resources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $58.50
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Membership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Trip Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $320.36
Trip Expense-Animal $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Trip Expense-Education $2,500.00 $208.34 $0.00 $0.00 $2,083.32 $0.00 $1,830.20
Trip Expense-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials-Horticulture $200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials-Education $1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $833.32 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials-Veterinary $400.00 $33.34 $0.00 $0.00 $333.32 $0.00 $0.00

Reference Materials-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
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Reference Materials-Administration
Reference Materials-Human Resources
Subscriptions/Publications
Subscriptions/Publications-Maintenance
Subscriptions/Publications-Horticulture
Subscriptions/Publications-Animal
Subscriptions/Publications-Marketing
Subscriptions/Publications-Development
Subscriptions/Publications-Special Events
Subscriptions/Publications-Administration
Subscriptions/Publications-Human Resource
Volunteer Recognition

Volunteer Recognition-Special Events
Volunteer Recognition-Volunteer
Director Discretionary

Director Discretionary-Animal

Director Discretionary-Marketing
Director Discretionary-Administration
Employee Relations

Employee Relations-Animal

Employee Relations-Development
Employee Relations-Special Events
Employee Relations-Education
Employee Relations-Security

Employee Relations-Administration
Research

Research-Animal

Recognition Expense

Recognition Expense-Marketing
Recognition Expense-Development
Recognition Expense-Special Events

Recognition Expense-Education

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

October 2017
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$250.00 $20.84 $0.00 $0.00 $208.32 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.34 $0.00 $0.00 $83.32 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00
$200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $166.66 $0.00 $100.00
$800.00 $66.67 $0.00 $0.00 $666.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $907.39
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $0.00 $16,666.66 $0.00 $347.15
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $80.00
$2,500.00 $208.34 $0.00 $0.00 $2,083.32 $0.00 $2,171.44
$1,600.00 $1,120.84 $0.00 $881.89 $1,558.32 $0.00 $881.89
$500.00 $41.67 $416.66 $0.00 $30.98

$0.00 $0.00
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Recognition Expense-Volunteer $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $233.23 $1,666.66 $0.00 $308.23
Recognition Expense-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recognition Expense-Human Resources $950.00 $79.17 $0.00 $0.00 $791.66 $0.00 $269.20
Recognition Expense-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Staff Recruitment Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Staff Recruitment Expense-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Staff Recruitment Expense-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Staff Recruitment Expense-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Maintenance $250.00 $20.84 $0.00 $0.00 $208.32 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Horticulture $150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Animal $2,500.00 $208.34 $0.00 $0.00 $2,083.32 $0.00 $150.00
Recruiting-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Special Event $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Education $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $1,352.92 $416.66 $0.00 $1,843.18
Recruiting-Veterinary $300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,100.90
Recruiting-Human Resources $10,000.00 $833.34 $0.00 $1,055.00 $8,333.32 $0.00 $5,259.00
Recognition Expense-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Miscellaneous Business $73,545.00 $7,520.98 $0.00 $6,057.46 $61,653.04 $0.00 $50,698.85

Office Supplies
Office Furniture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Fumniture-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furiture-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Animals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Marketing $1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $833.32 $0.00 $319.67
Office Furniture-Membership $1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $833.32 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Special Events $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Education $1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 - $0.00 $833.32 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Veterinary $1,800.00 $150.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $949 .41

$0.00
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Office Furniture-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Administration $1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $833.32 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Human Resources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies-Maintenance $400.00 $33.34 $0.00 $0.00 $33332 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies-Animal $1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $88.55 $1,000.00 $0.00 $722.04
Office Supplies-Marketing $750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $0.00 $625.00 $0.00 $887.53
Office Supplies-Membership $1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.58 $1,000.00 $0.00 $904.57
Office Supplies-Development $3,100.00 $258.34 $0.00 $0.00 $2.,583.32 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies-Special Events $2,400.00 $200.01 $0.00 $0.00 $1,999.98 $0.00 $721.84
Office Supplies-Education $5,200.00 $433.34 $0.00 $188.60 $4,333.32 $0.00 $1,563.04
Office Supplies-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies-Veterinary $1,100.00 $91.67 $0.00 $70.11 $916.66 $0.00 $656.80
Office Supplies-Security $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $472.37
Office Supplies-Visitor Services $1,700.00 $141.67 $0.00 $94.04 $1,416.66 $0.00 $1,428.71
Office Supplies-Administration $8,000.00 $666.67 $0.00 $573.11 $6,666.66 $0.00 $5,601.45
Office Supplies-Human Resources $350.00 $29.17 $0.00 $61.59 $291.66 $0.00 $286.97
Office Supplies-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies-Operations $250.00 $20.84 $0.00 $0.00 $208.32 $0.00 $0.00

Total Office Supplies $32,450.00 $2,704.25 $0.00 $1,076.58 $27,041.50 $0.00 $14,514.40

Postage
Postage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Postage-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Postage-Animal $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $226.09
Postage-Marketing $1,750.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Postage-Membership $26,000.00 $2,166.67 $0.00 $3,771.54 $21,666.66 $0.00 $23,315.47
Postage-Development $11,500.00 $958.34 $0.00 $127.50 $9,583.32 $0.00 $3,626.41
Postage-Special Events $18,695.00 $4,543.34 $0.00 $2,389.74 $18,608.32 $0.00 $14,412.91
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Postage-Education $1,675.00 $139.59 $0.00 $0.00 $1,395.82 $0.00 $76.97
Postage-Volunteer $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $113.43 $416.66 $0.00 $215.87
Postage-Veterinary $4,250.00 $354.17 $0.00 $466.63 $3,541.66 $0.00 $4,681.66
Postage-Security $75.00 $6.25 $0.00 $0.00 $62.50 $0.00 $0.00
Postage-Visitor Services $100.00 $8.34 $0.00 $0.00 $83.32 $0.00 $47.14
Postage-Administration $3,500.00 $291.67 $0.00 $78.19 $2,916.66 $0.00 $2,503.98
Postage-Human Resources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Postage-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Postage $68,545.00 $8,676.71 $0.00 $6,947.03 $60,191.58 $0.00 $49,106.50

Printing
Newsletter Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Newsletter Expense-Membership $58,000.00 $4,833.34 $0.00 $0.00 $48,333.32 $0.00 $43,694 41
Newsletter Expense-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Printing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $69.10 $0.00 $0.00 $430.99
Printing-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Animal $200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Marketing $45,750.00 $3,750.00 $0.00 $5,397.67 $38,250.00 $0.00 $25,898.56
Printing-Membership $22,000.00 $1,833.34 $0.00 $1,634.59 $18,333.32 $0.00 $26,438.75
Printing-Development $18,000.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $4,856.72 $15,000.00 $0.00 $8,058.88
Printing-Special Events $33,900.00 $6,800.00 $0.00 $3,995.08 $32,800.00 $0.00 $25,185.53
Printing-Education $14,201.00 $1,183.42 $0.00 $17.28 $11,834.16 $0.00 $1,230.10
Printing-Volunteer $1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Veterinary $100.00 $8.34 $0.00 $0.00 $83.32 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Visitor Services $3,141.00 $261.75 $0.00 $0.00 $2,617.50 $0.00 $9.25
Printing-Administration $1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $69.10 $1,250.00 $0.00 $1,752.99
Printing-Human Resources $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $5.51
Printing-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Operations $25.00 $2.09 $0.00 $0.00 $20.82 $0.00 $0.00

Total Printing $201,317.00 $20,688.95 $0.00 $16,039.54 $172,439.10 $0.00 $132,704.97
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Professional Services
Legal and Audit
Legal and Audit-Administration
Legal and Audit-Human Resources
Legal and Audit-Capital Projects
Lab Work
Lab Work-Veterinary
Payroll Service
Payroll Service-Administration
Pest Control Services
Pest Control Services-Maintenance
Professional Services

Total Professional Services

Repairs and Replacements
Building Supplies-Materials
Building Supplies-Materials-Maintenance
Building Supplies-Materials-Horticulture
Building Supplies-Materials-Animal
Building Supplies-Materials-Veterinary
Construction
Construction-Maintenance
Construction-Horticulture
Construction-Animal
Exhibit Renovations-Animal
Exhibit Maintenance-Animal
Exhibit Maint-Valley Farms-Animals
Improvements
Improvements-Maintenance
Improvements-Horticulture

Improvements-Animal

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

October 2017
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$100,000.00 $8,333.34 $0.00 $12,209.36 $83,333.32 $0.00 $154,605.91
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,540.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,324.18
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$50,000.00 $4,166.67 $0.00 $5,127.58 $41,666.66 $0.00 $41,259.39
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$20,000.00 $1,600.00 $0.00 $2,316.64 $16,600.00 $0.00 $26,843.56
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$39,500.00 $3,291.67 $0.00 $3,760.00 $32,916.66 $0.00 $37,748.49
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$209,500.00 $17,391.68 $0.00 $24,953.58 $174,516.64 $0.00 $270,781.53
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,250.00 $104.17 $0.00 $0.00 $1,041.66 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $0.00 $4,166.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.04
$70,000.00 $5,833.34 $0.00 $900.00 $58,333.32 $0.00 $20,474.96
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $307.47 $0.00 $0.00 $613.12
$20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $2,600.00 $16,666.66 $0.00 $6,231.93
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $585.23
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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October 2017
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Improvements-Education $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00
Improvements-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Improvements-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Irrigation Maintenance and Repair-Horticult $15,800.00 $1,316.67 $0.00 $2,933.23 $13,166.66 $0.00 $26,753.98
Irrigation Maintenance and Repair-Animals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Purchases-Benches $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Purchases-Benches-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Permits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Permits-Maintenance $1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $833.32 $0.00 $0.00
Permits-Animal $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $58.45 $1,666.66 $0.00 $1,581.40
Permits-Veterinary $50.00 $4.17 $0.00 $0.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00
Permits-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,462.00)
Permits-Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Repairs and Replacements $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,940.50
Repairs and Replacements-Maintenance $170,000.00 $14,166.67 $0.00 ($27,512.18) $141,666.66 $0.00 $128,253.95
Repairs and Replacements-Horticulture $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $2,988.70
Repairs and Replacements-Animal $30,000.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $994 43 $25,000.00 $0.00 $52,111.12
Repairs and Replacements-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Repairs and Replacements-Development $0.00 $0.00 > $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Repairs and Replacements-Special Events $7,200.00 $100.01 $0.00 $0.00 $999.98 $0.00 $144.92
Repairs and Replacements-Education $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $138.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $414.00
Repairs and Replacements-Veterinary $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $4.31 $1,666.66 $0.00 $3,949.14
Repairs and Replacements-Security $1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 . $358.65 $1,250.00 $0.00 $3,794.40
Repairs and Replacements-Visitor Services $750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $24.25 $625.00 $0.00 $5,060.96
Repairs and Replacements-Administration $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $1,791.91
Repairs and Replacements-Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45.00
Structural Repairs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Structural Repairs-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Purchases-Benches-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Repairs and Replacements-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Repairs and Replacements $337,050.00 $27,587.56 $0.00 ($19,148.39) $275,874.88 $0.00 $256,280.26
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Service/Bank/Credit Card Fees
Bank Fees-Measure Z
Bank Fees-Measure Z-Administration
Bank Charges
Bank Charges-Maintenance
Bank Charges-Horticulture
Bank Charges-Animal
Bank Charges-Marketing
Bank Charges-Membership
Bank Charges-Development
Bank Charges-Events
Bank Charges-Education
Bank Charges-Veterinary
Bank Charges-Security
Bank Charges-Visitor Services
Bank Charges-Administration
Bank Charges-Operations
Credit Card Fees
Credit Card Fees-Maintenance
Credit Card Fees-Animal
Credit Card Fees-Membership
Credit Card Fees-Development
Credit Card Fees-Special Events
Credit Card Fees-Education
Credit Card Fees-Veterinary
Credit Card Fees-Visitor Services
Credit Card Fees-Administration
Credit Card Chargebacks
Interest Expense

Returned Checks From Patrons

Returned Checks From Patrons-Membership

Returned Checks From Patrons-Special Eve

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

October 2017
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$120.00 $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00
$120.00 $10.00 $0.00 $30.00 $100.00 $0.00 $150.00
$27,500.00 $2,291.67 $0.00 $0.00 $22,916.66 $0.00 $29,737.17
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23.70 $0.00 $0.00 $225.15
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $39.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $63.20 $0.00 $0.00 $711.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $35.55
$78.00 $6.50 $0.00 $3.95 $65.00 $0.00 $39.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $43.45
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.90 $0.00 $0.00 $150.10
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.90 $0.00 $0.00 $130.35
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $63.20
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $39.50
$4,500.00 $374.85 $0.00 $529.96 $3,749.85 $0.00 $6,286.86
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $39.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$10,000.00 $833.34 $0.00 $123.95 $8,333.32 $0.00 $5,166.41
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,250.00 $104.17 $0.00 $165.09 $1,041.66 $0.00 $3,319.21
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $116.09 $1,666.66 $0.00 $970.60
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$110,000.00 $8,500.00 $0.00 $9,050.81 $93,000.00 $0.00 $101,118.05
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$7.,500.00 $625.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,250.00 $0.00 $12,396.81
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
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October 2017
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Bank Charges-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Service/Bank/Credit Card Fees $163,068.00 $12,922.20 $0.00 $10,146.25 $137,223.15 $0.00 $160,661.91

Signage
Signage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,522.94
Signage-Maintenance $2,159.00 $179.92 $0.00 $0.00 $1,799.16 $0.00 $0.00
Signage-Horticulture $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00
Signage-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,875.69 $0.00 $0.00 $8,860.60
Signage-Membership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Signage-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,677.88
Signage-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $233.23
Signage-Education $15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 $5,493.95
Signage-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Signage-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Signage-Visitor Services $1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $833.32 $0.00 $1,936.53
Signage-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Signage-Human Resources $1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $833.32 $0.00 $0.00
Signage-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Signage $19,659.00 $1,638.27 $0.00 $1,875.69 $16,382.46 $0.00 $28,725.13

Specialized Services
Misc. Specialized Services $1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $3,856.50 $833.32 $0.00 $3,856.50
Misc. Specialized Services-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $517.39
Misc. Specialized Services-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29.50
Misc. Specialized Services-Animal $2,500.00 $208.34 $0.00 $0.00 $2,083.32 $0.00 $1,780.00
Misc. Specialized Services-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29.50
Misc. Specialized Services-Memberships $800.00 $66.67 $0.00 $0.00 $666.66 $0.00 $150.00
Misc. Specialized Services-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29.50
Misc. Specialized Services-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $147.50
Misc. Specialized Services-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $762.50
Misc. Specialized Services-Veterinary $7,000.00 $583.34 $0.00 $0.00 $5,833.32 $0.00 $820.86
Misc. Specialized Services-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29.50
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Misc. Specialized Services-Visitor Services
Misc. Specialized Services-Administration
Misc. Specialized Services-Information Tec
Misc. Specialized Services-Human Resource
Misc. Specialized Services-Operations
Irrigation Construction (New)-Horticulture
Paver Engraving-Development

Total Specialized Services

Staff Development
Staff Development-Conf/Travel
Staff Development-Conf/ Travel-Maintenanc
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Horticultur
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Animal
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Marketing
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Membershi
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Developmer
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Special Ever
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Education
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Volunteer
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Veterinary
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Security
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Visitor Serv
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Admin
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Human Resc
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Operations
Staff Development-Training
Staff Development-Training-Maintenance
Staff Development-Training-Horticulture
Staff Development-Training-Animal
Staff Development-Training-Marketing

Staff Development-Training-Membership

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

October 2017
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $833.32 $0.00 $2,472.23
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$12,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $8,513.75
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29.50
$5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $0.00 $4,166.66 $0.00 $5,518.72
$12,500.00 $1,041.67 $0.00 $3,000.00 $10,416.66 $0.00 $9,375.00
$41,800.00 $3,483.37 $0.00 $6,856.50 $34,833.26 $0.00 $34,061.95
$30,000.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,150.00 $262.50 $0.00 $0.00 $2,625.00 $0.00 $0.00
$46,500.00 $3,875.00 $0.00 $1,760.00 $38,750.00 $0.00 $22,307.30
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $1,487.79
$7,195.00 $599.59 $0.00 $0.00 $5,995.82 $0.00 $1,004.77
$4,000.00 $333.34 $0.00 $0.00 $3,333.32 $0.00 $50.00
$7.800.00 $650.00 $0.00 $30.00 $6,500.00 $0.00 $1,215.11
$9,500.00 $791.67 $0.00 $0.00 $7,916.66 $0.00 $2,060.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00
$12,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $760.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $4,950.53
$4,000.00 $333.34 $0.00 $0.00 $3,333.32 $0.00 $2,092.91
$8,621.00 $718.42 $0.00 $0.00 $7,184.16 $0.00 $2,135.90
$18,500.00 $1,541.67 $0.00 $36.54 $15,416.66 $0.00 $5,696.50
$32,000.00 $2,666.67 $0.00 $25.00 $26,666.66 $0.00 $4,659.39
$4,500.00 $375.00 $0.00 $72.51 $3,750.00 $0.00 $2,816.19
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,426.15
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $69.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $79.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Staff Development-Training-Development
Staff Development-Training-Special Events
Staff Development-Training-Education
Staff Development-Training-Volunteer
Staff Development-Training-Veterinary
Staff Development-Training-Security

Staff Development-Training-Visitor Service
Staff Development-Training-Administration
Staff Development-Training-Human Resourc
Staff Development-Training-Finance

Total Staff Development

Supplies
Bedding Materials
Conservation Wine-Development
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Maintenance
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Horticulture
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Animal
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Education
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Veterinary
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Visitor Service
Display and Exhibit supplies
Display and Exhibit Supplies-Animal
Display and Exhibit Supplies-Education
Docent Activities Expense
Docent Activities Expense-Volunteer
Enrichment Supplies
Event Supplies
Event Supplies-Marketing
Event Supplies-Development

Event Supplies-Special Events

Fresno"s Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

October 2017
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $237.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $148.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($404.00)

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$194,266.00 $16,188.87 $0.00 $2,684.05 $161,888.26 $0.00 $54,031.54
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,042.91 $0.00 $0.00 $1,042.91

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$115,000.00 $9,583.34 $0.00 $5,191.42 $95,833.32 $0.00 $70,393.75
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,928.72 $0.00 $0.00 $1,928.72
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,019.39
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $71.26

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$150,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $5,072.97 $121,000.00 $0.00 $36,092.92
$5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $229.38 $4,166.66 $0.00 $3,595.02
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $7,158.85
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,725.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $242.94
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $616.95
$44,150.00 $916.68 0.00 $8,849.64 $41,566.64 $0.00 $27,316.36

$
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October 2017
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Event Supplies-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Event Supplies-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Fundraising Pins-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Graphic Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Landscaping/Plants $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Landscaping/Plants-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,699.38
Landscaping/Plants-Horticulture $30,800.00 $2,566.67 $0.00 $13,520.15 $25,666.66 $0.00 $29,317.10
Landscaping/Plants-Animal $5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $0.00 $4,166.66 $0.00 $110.42
Member Event Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Member Premiums $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Member Premiums-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Member Premiums-Membership $6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Member Premiums-Development $9,000.00 $750.01 $0.00 $0.00 $7,499.98 $0.00 $0.00
Member Premiums-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pest Control Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pest Control Supplies-Maintenance $100.00 $8.34 $0.00 $0.00 $83.32 $0.00 $0.00
Pest Control Supplies-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pest Control Supplies-Animal $300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pest Control Supplies-Veterinary $5,200.00 $433.34 $0.00 $0.00 $4,333.32 $0.00 $2,651.74
Photo Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Photo Supplies-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Small Tools $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Small Tools-Maintenance $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Small Tools-Horticulture $1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Small Tools-Animal $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $213.46
Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16.20 $0.00 $0.00 $2,381.17
Supplies-Maintenance $32,500.00 $2,708.34 $0.00 $2,484.34 $27,083.32 $0.00 $20,120.97
Supplies-Horticulture $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $1,873.64
Supplies-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.66 $0.00 $0.00 $1,726.24
Supplies-Marketing $2,500.00 $208.34 $0.00 ($67.00) $2,083.32 $0.00 $829.51
Supplies-Membership $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $155.98

Supplies-Development $9.200.00 $766.68 $7,666.64 $0.00 $6,103.46

$0.00 $0.00
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Supplies-Special Events
Supplies-Education
Supplies-Volunteer
Supplies-Veterinary
Supplies-Security
Supplies-Visitor Services
Supplies-Administration
Supplies-Human Resources
Supplies-Operations
Water Quality Supplies-Animal
Total Supplies

Telephone
Telephone
Telephone-Maintenance
Telephone-Horticulture
Telephone-Animal
Telephone-Marketing
Telephone-Membership
Telephone-Development
Telephone-Special Events
Telephone-Education
Telephone-Veterinary
Telephone-Security
Telephone-Visitor Services
Telephone-Administration
Telephone-Human Resource
Telephone-Operations

Total Telephone

Uniforms

Uniforms

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

October 2017
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$2,500.00 $166.68 $0.00 $0.00 $1,666.64 $0.00 $3,605.94
$15,500.00 $1,291.69 $0.00 $549.49 $12,916.62 $0.00 $10,352.83
$2,500.00 $208.34 $0.00 $1.84 $2,083.32 $0.00 $130.81
$130,000.00 $10,833.34 $0.00 $8,154.95 $108,333.32 $0.00 $48,278.53
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $9.45 $416.66 $0.00 $1,576.37
$4,100.00 $341.67 $0.00 $0.72 $3,416.66 $0.00 $2,206.18
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $725.73
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29.11
$250.00 $20.84 $0.00 $5.59 $208.32 $0.00 $197.43
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,171.31 $0.00 $0.00 $66,065.32
$595,025.00 $48,970.99 $0.00 $55,167.74 $493,108.02 $0.00 $355,830.39
$38,000.00 $3,166.67 $0.00 $829.93 $31,666.66 $0.00 $38,300.86
$750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $25.00 $625.00 $0.00 $250.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $239.97 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,222.35
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00
$300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $250.00 $0.00 $250.00
$1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $25.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $251.30
$900.00 $75.00 $0.00 $114.98 $750.00 $0.00 $700.65
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $75.00 $1.250.00 $0.00 $741.74
$900.00 $75.00 $0.00 $50.00 $750.00 $0.00 $600.80
$800.00 $66.67 $0.00 $114.98 $666.66 $0.00 $700.67
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $114.97 $1,250.00 $0.00 $966.26
$2,100.00 $175.00 $0.00 $100.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $860.20
$300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $50.00 $250.00 $0.00 $275.80
$300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $250.00 $0.00 $250.00
$51,550.00 $4,295.84 $0.00 $1,814.83 $42,958.32 $0.00 $46,620.63
$7,500.00 $625.00 $0.00 $4,709.19 $6,250.00 $0.00 $21,431.89

2017-10 page 36 of 91

Page 34



11/6/2017 4:13:41PM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation Page 35
Income Statement

October 2017
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Uniforms-Maintenance $2,500.00 $208.34 $0.00 $0.00 $2,083.32 $0.00 $425.51
Uniforms-Horticulture $1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $35.10
Uniforms-Animal $15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 $1,519.25
Uniforms-Marketing $200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $ i66.66 $0.00 $29.25
Uniforms-Membership $250.00 $20.84 $0.00 $0.00 $208.32 $0.00 $0.00
Uniforms-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Uniforms-Special Events $500.00 $41.68 $0.00 $0.00 $416.64 $0.00 $40.00
Uniforms-Education $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 ($7.50)
Uniforms-Volunteer $4,000.00 $333.34 $0.00 $0.00 $3,333.32 $0.00 $1,185.53
Uniforms-Veterinary $i,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $59.04
Uniforms-Security $1,700.00 $141.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,416.66 $0.00 ($9.00)
Uniforms-Visitor Services $1,750.00 $145.84 $0.00 $0.00 $1,458.32 $0.00 $23.40
Uniforms-Administration $1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 ($55.00) $833.32 $0.00 ($55.00)
Uniforms $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $41.02
Uniform-Teen Volunteer $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Uniforms $42,800.00 $3,566.72 $0.00 $4,654.19 $35,666.56 $0.00 $24,718.49

Utilities
Utilities Gas & Electric $625,000.00 $52,083.34 $56,058.28 $56,058.28 $520,833.32 $552,697.15 $552,697.15
Utilities Gas & Electric-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Utilities Water & Sewer $50,000.00 $4,166.67 $0.00 $10,583.19 $41,666.66 $0.00 $52,503.44
Utilities Water & Sewer-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Waste Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,322.51 $0.00 $0.00 $3,381.02

Total Utilities $675,000.00 $56,250.01 $56,058.28 $68,963.98 $562,499.98 $552,697.15 $608,581.61

Other
Disposal Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Grant Fulfillment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Grant Fulfillment-Education $7,000.00 $583.34 $0.00 $0.00 $5,833.32 $0.00 $3,083.69
Grant Fulfillment-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,166.47
Program Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Freight on Purchases $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Freight on Purchases-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Freight on Purchases-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Freight on Purchases-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellaneous $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,567.33
Miscellaneous-Maintenance $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellaneous-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellaneous-Animal $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $252.00
Miscellaneous-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellaneous-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27.37
Miscellaneous-Special Events $9,075.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,075.00 $0.00 (30.99)
Miscellaneous-Education $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellaneous-Docent $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellaneous-Veterinary $4.000.00 $333.34 $0.00 $0.00 $3,333.32 $0.00 $658.75
Miscellaneous-Security $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellaneous-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellaneous-Administration $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $225.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $1,391.11
Miscellaneous-Human Resources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.00 $0.00 $0.00 $192.00
Miscellaneous-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Retail (inventory related)

Cash Over and Short $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Cost of Merchandise Sold $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Discounts and Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Inventory Change-Gift Shop $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Loss on Disposal of Asset $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Purchases-Merchandise $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Retail (inventory related) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Other $25,575.00 $1,375.03 $0.00 $233.00 $22,824.94 $0.00 $9,337.73

Total Other Expenses $5,810,701.00 $533,707.47 $79,999.74 $496,502.86 $4,820,960.61 $879,426.48 $4,382,611.16
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TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $14,528,442.00 $1,284,296.65 $357,471.64 $1,112,109.51 $12,109,855.51 $3,769,572.91 $10,846,133.80
Expansion/Nonoperating Exp.
Expansion/Nonoperating Exp.
Planning $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Planning-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Planning-Capital Project $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
City Reimbursement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Misc Capital Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
EIR (non MZ) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
EIR (non MZ)-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Projects-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Projects-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Projects-Animal $0.00 $0.00 + $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Misc. Specialized Services-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Expansion/Nonoperating Exp. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Expansion/Nonoperating Exp. $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 50.00
TOTAL EXPENSES $14,528,442.00 $1,284,296.65 $357,471.64 $1,112,109.51 $12,109,855.51 $3,769,572.91 $10,846,133.80
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE $78,973,647.49 $81,488,976.26 (87,847,706.39) $81,488,976.26 $78,973,647.49 (54,435,605.12) $78,973,647.49
NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) $191,808.00 (5163,887.75) ($357,471.64) $1,507,429.01 $489,203.69 ($3,769,572.91) $4,022,757.78
ENDING FUND BALANCE $79,165,455.49 $81,325,088.51 (58,205,178.03) $82,996,405.27 $79,462,851.18 (88,205,178.03) $82,996,405.27
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Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
1-5003-03
Account:  1-5003-03 (Animal Feed-Animal)
10/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance 7 $302,787.87
10/2/2017 11623-501 Accounts Payable Hay Company-Hay $2,818.29
10/2/2017 11623-507 Accounts Payable West Coast Processors-Fish $1,772.13
10/2/2017 11623-511 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $85.00
10/2/2017 11623-513 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $1,593.15 «
10/2/2017 11623-517 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Crickets $546.00
10/2/2017 11623-594 Accounts Payable Costco - Capitol One-Produce $132.65
10/4/2017 11682-459 Accounts Payable Visa- Premier Valley Bank-Misc. Expenses-Lewis $312.22
10/8/2017 11631-191 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $66.00
10/8/2017 11631-193 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Crickets $507.58
10/8/2017 11631-275 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $339.45
10/18/2017 11666-436 Accounts Payable Whitie's Pets-Animal Food $19.44
10/18/2017 11666-473 Accounts Payable Whitie's Pets-Animal Food $5.40
10/18/2017 11666-478 Accounts Payable Hay Company-Animal Feed $71.21
10/18/2017 11666-484 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $282.13
10/18/2017 11666-487 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $1,99835
10/18/2017 11666-490 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Crickets $546.00
10/18/2017 11666-495 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $2,064.00
10/18/2017 11666-497 Accounts Payable Hay Company-Animal Feed $5,842.21 f
10/19/2017 11666-591 Accounts Payable Golden State Bait, Inc.-Fish $88.60
10/19/2017 11666-593 Accounts Payable Golden State Bait, Inc.-Fish $93.60
10/19/2017 11666-597 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Crickets $507.58
10/19/2017 11666-601 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $1,653.30 ¥
10/19/2017 11666-604 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $81.00
10/19/2017 11666-606 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $36.00
10/19/2017 11666-612 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $211.60
10/19/2017 11666-621 Accounts Payable Whitie's Pets-Animal Food $6.48
10/19/2017 11666-623 Accounts Payable Layne Laboratories, Inc.-Frozen Mice $350.62
10/19/2017 11666-625 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $34.75
10/30/2017 11682-389 Accounts Payable State Board of Equalization-3rd Quarter $1,876.72 &
Account Subiotals $23,941.46 $0.00

10/31/2017 Account Net Change $23,94146 ¥
10/31/2017 Account Ending Balance $326,729.33
1-5014-00
Account:  1-5014-00 (Bank Fees-Measure Z)
10/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $0.00
10/31/2017 Account Net Change $0.00
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General Ledger Report
October 2017
Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Account: 1-5014-00 (Bank Fees-Measure Z)
10/31/2017 Account Ending Balance $0.00
1-5080-03
Account:  1-5080-03 (Benefits-Animal)
10/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $300,197.80
10/11/2017 11666-7 Accounts Payable Sun Life Financial-Life Insurance Premiums - Oct $654.80
10/11/2017 11666-9 Accounts Payable VSP-Oct 2017 - Vision Insurance Pl $752.04
10/11/2017 11666-10 Accounts Payable United Healthcare of Californi-Oct 2017 - Medical Insurance P $26,121.86
10/13/2017 11666-391 Accounts Payable Ameritas Life Insurance Corp.-Oct. 2017-Dental Insurance Pla $2,398.96
10/13/2017 11658-52 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $78.96
10/13/2017 11658-57 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $631.68
10/15/2017 11666-457 Accounts Payable Totlcom, Inc.-Bluip-October $24.58
10/27/2017 11670-51 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $78.96
10/27/2017 11670-56 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $631.68
Account Subtotals $31,373.52 $0.00
10/31/2017 Account Net Change $31,373.52
10/31/2017 Account Ending Balance $331,571.32
1-5080-10
Account:  1-5080-10 (Benefits-Veterinary)
10/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $35,904.11
10/11/2017 11666-342 Accounts Payable Sun Life Financial-Life Insurance Premiums - Oct $70.62
10/11/2017 11666-367 Accounts Payable United Healthcare of Californi-Oct 2017 - Medical Insurance P $2,466.06
10/11/2017 11666-380 Accounts Payable VSP-Oct 2017 - Vision Insurance Pl $65.16
10/13/2017 11666-395 Accounts Payable Ameritas Life Insurance Corp.-Oct. 2017-Dental Insurance Pla $224.52
10/13/2017 11658-58 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $78.96
10/27/2017 11670-57 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $78.96
Account Subtotals $2,984.28 $0.00
10/31/2017 Account Net Change $2,984.28 v
10/31/2017 Account Ending Balance $38,888.39
1-5131-03
Account: 1-5131-03 (Payroll Taxes-Animal)
10/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $131,488.46
10/13/2017 11658-72 Payroll Payroll Taxes $633.32
10/13/2017 11658-79 Payroll Payroll Taxes $6,271.69
10/27/2017 11670-77 Payrolt Payroll Taxes $625.41
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Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Account:  1-5131-03 (Payroll Taxes-Animal)
10/27/2017 11670-84 Payroll Payroll Taxes $6,574.56

Account Subtotals $14,104.98 $0.00
10/31/2017 Account Net Change $14,104.98 o
10/31/2017 Account Ending Balance $145,593.44
1-56131-10
Account:  1-5131-10 (Payroll Taxes-Veterinary)
10/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $14,787.04
10/13/2017 11658-80 Payroll Payroll Taxes $672.94
10/27/2017 11670-85 Payroll Payroll Taxes $774.06

Account Subtotals $1,447.00 $0.00
10/31/2017 Account Net Change $1,447.00
10/31/2017 Account Ending Balance $16,234.04
1-5153-03
Account:  1-5153-03 (Retirement Contribution-Animal)
10/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $39,705.58
10/13/2017 11658-26 Payroll 10/13/2017 retirement match $122.27
10/13/2017 11658-32 Payroll 10/13/2017 retirement match $2,075.62
10/27/2017 11670-24 Payroll 10/27/2017 retirement match $122.50
10/27/2017 11670-30 Payroll 10/27/2017 retirement match $2,218.23

Account Subtotals $4,538.62 $0.00
10/31/2017 Account Net Change $4.538.62 v
10/31/2017 Account Ending Balance $44,244.20
1-5153-10
Account:  1-5153-10 (Retirement Contribution-Veterinary)
10/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $5.,345.76
10/13/2017 11658-33 Payroll 10/13/2017 retirement match $224.01
10/27/2017 11670-31 Payroll 10/27/2017 retirement match $224.01

Account Subtotals $448.02 $0.00
10/31/2017 Account Net Change $448.02 v
10/31/2017 Account Ending Balance $5,793.78
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1-5165-03
Account:  1-5165-03 (Salaries-Animal)
10/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $1,729,599.00
10/13/2017 116584 Payroll Salaries $8,278.84
10/13/2017 11658-11 Payroll Salaries $82,369.62
10/27/2017 11670-2 Payroll Salaries $8,175.26
10/27/2017 11670-9 Payroll Salaries $86,327.78

Account Subtotals $185,151.50 $0.00
10/31/2017 Account Net Change $185,151.50 ¥
10/31/2017 Account Ending Balance $1,914,750.50
1-5165-10
Account:  1-5165-10 (Salaries-Veterinary)
10/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $193,336.49
10/13/2017 11658-12 Payroll Salaries $8,796.53
10/27/2017 11670-10 Payroll Salaries $10,118.70

Account Subtotals $18,915.23 $0.00
10/31/2017 Account Net Change $18,915.23 v
10/31/2017 Account Ending Balance $212,251.72
1-5191-00
Account:  1-5191-00 (Utilities Gas & Electric)
10/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $496,638.87
10/12/2017 11666-160 Accounts Payable P G & E-Service thru 8/22/-9/20/17 $31.54
10/12/2017 11666-164 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services thru 8/23-9/21/17 $188.67
10/12/2017 11666-167 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services thru 8/23-9/21/17 $79.97
10/24/2017 11666-863 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services thru 9/7-10/6/17 $1,974.70
10/24/2017 11666-865 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services thru 9/6-10/04/17 $6,703.76
10/24/2017 11666-867 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services thru 9/6-10/04/17 $47,079.64

Account Subtotals $56,058.28 $0.00
10/31/2017 Account Net Change $56,058.28
10/31/2017 Account Ending Balance $552,697.15
1-5200-03
Account:  1-5200-03 (Workers Comp-Animal)
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Account:  1-5200-03 (Workers Comp-Animal)
10/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $145,806.43
10/13/2017 11658-96 Payroll Workers Comp $771.58
10/13/2017 11658-103 Payroll Workers Comp $7,443.99
10/27/2017 11670-99 Payroll Workers Comp $762.10
10/27/2017 11670-106 Payroll Workers Comp $7,770.89
¢ Account Subtotals $16,748.56 $0.00
10/31/2017 Account Net Change $16,748.56 o
10/31/2017 Account Ending Balance $162,554.99
1-5200-10
Account:  1-5200-10 (Workers Comp-Veterinary)
10/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $16,503.86
10/13/2017 11658-104 Payroll Workers Comp $819.65
10/27/2017 11670-107 Payroll Workers Comp $940.54
Account Subtotals $1,760.19 $0.00
10/31/2017 Account Net Change $1,760.19 o
10/31/2017 Account Ending Balance $18,264.05
10/1/2017 Grand Total Beginning Balance $3,412,101.27
10/31/2017 Grand Total Net Change $357.471.64
10/31/2017 Grand Total Ending Balance $3,769,572.91
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West Coast Processors

Invoice
19051 Goldenwest St Ste 106-211
Huntington Beach, CA 92648

Date

Invoice #
9/26/2017 14876
Bill To : Ship To
Fresno Chaffee Zoo Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W Belmont Ave 894 W Belmont Ave
FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728
P.O. Number Terms Rep Ship Via F.O.B. Booking Number
SEE BELOW Net 30 LdA |9/25/2017 Heitz Delivered N/A
Quantity Lot No. Description Price Per/Lb. Amount
1,014.12 77908 Frozen Pacific Herring 10 kg Cartons 0.62 628.75
1,025.17 77949 Frozen Capelin 15 kg Carton 0.78 799.63
1 Freight |Freight q;é 343.75 343.75
N
"
P.O. SCLFISH003 ,,7/0 \

§6‘7

Thank you for your business.

: v
Total $1,772.13
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QUAN. ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| / | QUAN. LmEM PRICE | AMOUNT| / |QUAN. ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
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TERMSINET CASH — A FINANGE CHARGE OF 1174 %JPER MONTHA18% PER YEAR) WILL BE CHARGED ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS. “THANK YOU

ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST B E WITHIN 4 HOURS AFTER RECEIPT OF MEF(CHANDISE
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e-mail: valleypro @ comcast.net FAX (559) 237-5611 s
Quan. ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT| / |QUAN, ITEM PRICE |AVoUNT| /|Quan|  ITEM PRICE |AWoUNT
J Broccoli Florets =y _,’f . Y7
7 (_,-2 AN P n o # N e r A I Y i
K gl ‘{ BROCCOLI Crown /18ct [ 7% A / JEGGS 15/fioz ) ~ /Cfml\*{ £, | carROTS 504/ 254 |-/ @{31
\;.\fﬁ’;: CAULIFLOWER o0 DY T ot Yoqustieiy) 125D Grabits 100/200 ct
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/| £} ¥[carmot (Shred ) Goin- Zelol Nl [ N CHERRY TOMATOES|
Carrot Sticks 2/4 J?(t&!%—) | St ?ftr?wberry ) “f‘; D |
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" Chili Long Grn/Pasilla ﬁy’ }*’ ‘Mango’s - /,/@ Garlic (5#Peeled)
Y _.-' M4 -i 30 Mbooa ll:}‘(f{';.?:) ) Nectarines ) , Garlic ~(Whole)
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‘1 Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced _ [mELON ‘ 1 [~ | MusHrRoOMS (sliced)] |
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; THE HAY COMPANY
10470 E. McKINLEY

P /O %
SANGER, CA 93657 '

THE HAY COMPANY
10470 E. McKINLEY
SANGER, CA 93657

(559) 251-2981 (559) 251-2981
I 3 J— ey f i fl‘ - -7
CUSTOMER s A, Iy : CUSTOMER g s, £ 7
P.O. NUMBER DATE fSE 0 i 20 f 14 ¢ PO. NUMBER __ DATE /' /b 4 v 7 20 & 4
.y s = = = =
R / . ; i j[f, i,
NAME | Pwd Ao . T : NAME i VA
—— i R i = e
5P ) J
ADDRESS : ADDRESS
oIty eIy
SOLD BY ~ SOLD BY 5
CASH .gfill-\liG'ga CUSTOMER ACCOUNT # 1 CASH _‘CHARE:E/ CUSTOMER ACCOUNT #
QUAN. DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT f QUAN DESCRIPTION PRICg AMOUNT
: | C-Z T Z o~
A 10 : 4 iz 20| O
< TR L Ve oA LBV : ¢ < el R f’ ST Ay
& = o y : Ly g 7
=t P P A7 i '7 i ,/’/1 // ot ""'L{/: LALA
n g T -y A . i - A 4 £ LI
=3 - &y i o Py ¢ ¢ ¢ ; R
"{‘f / e ,;) f e, Vi ~7 4 ;g/_,»_;,
&J ] i & o~ ; & 7 Q ; - - f“‘
; wd =y N 3 LS
w J e . A ‘;} £ : =455 07 i
Fy ‘ e P 2 o : Y LY Vp
Y Pty P H oo 1 1
27> ¢ . - PRV AV SO B s 7 74
= rd 3 - )2 -
« i P
Al ) B / f:/;’ ol
/% AEN/IIEE | ~
P 5 % £ Ry
- — o
B pe
i » | AT |
= - ?gﬂ e ~
- £ - # ]
é- s of £d 5 : fJJU - o
T/ ¥ / s A 7 o . . N N I
i o, : e PN tf_‘z i £ Gt A AL fj,/
Af y - r. B 7 & £ e / =
7/ far s . : 5
7 - A B e
=4 o
. , S
79, g } -
. - / S0P,
£ ¥ )
b .r-“”
R o Y f 2 | =,
= TAX . / TAX 7/&/‘ c/ o L
B> =T LBW'LJL\ N SR Lol 4
1 L TOTAL ) ToraL W 57/ 2 Xy
. L et
+ ~ TERMS: Bills are dué \a_n’d%ayable on the' f the month. PAST DUE bills are \‘ * TERMS: Bills are due and payable on the 10th of the month. PAST DUE bills are
subject to 1 1/2% Interest per month. (ANNUAL RATE 18%) \ subject to 1 1/2% interest per month. (ANNUAL RATE 18%)
INVOICE - INVOICE .
\ ¢ Kl / f ? ( -~
Y A7 - AL L . SO Yoo N s Ao
L) & 44 Rec'd B 7y ¥ ey
No. Rec'd By j . A W Af../ “f' page 50 Np 91 ec'd By /{__ K o AN ../"




:f s ( Zylu; e PO Date_ /¢ ':j'-"/"’;// {

. : i
"VALLEY PRODUCE, INC. sodto £ :
P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 237- 3354 NO C Y I
e- mall valleypro@comcast net ~ FAX (559) 237-5611 ' " e .' )
/ {QUAN. ITEM T .. | PRICE |AMOUNT| v/ |QUAN. ITEM PRICE | AMIOUNT| v/ | QUAN,| ITEM PRICE {AMOUNT

Broccoli Florets

Ly oy BE » P P\ FINTARE (N . e § |
s@’g ¢ ) [BRoccott crown rieat | - [0 [ F /UUU A <] carrots(sos) 288 | 950 | N
/| (7} |CAULIFLOWER.. | “’:,ng“@[ :'Z ’ "(;Q Grabits 100/200 ct )

CELERY ¥ ] L2ISD - 48/1# Carrot.
CABBAGE whit NA75) K Baby Carrot
ABBAGE white /20 L N /K I B
CABBAGE red - | \‘%Qf» ) ~ | /20 , P|:'|to Beans #1400 L
CILANTRO /- |HERBS ) 4> Chancd [775 26550
SPRING MIX 3# | {1 Basl P ;15_4_45,7_ - J. Yel. Onions
M' lla;eﬁr"(iazas Pl "7 | Chives (2 ' B Red Onions

B lffTTUCE (] ] | e Al |00 M /% | Zrozent Voo
;{[, e’ t{** Green Leaf . _;)_l:;., !0?0 | Ftose{nary L r\bHr‘(‘r\ = Potatoes
| )| Redleaf |20 | ep| | Thyme = 10/5 Russet

irg F AR = e I N 7 3 —==
LS R°ma'"e.?§“‘?m‘f. WG v )| 7 R0 BI10 Fusset
[ | [sPiNAcH2T2% W 2] | Apptes Ctn. Russet

EGGPLA’M E i Apples ‘ Red Potatoes sz |

| [ dA= Y P -:-"'j_j'_";r’:z.f Apples Sliced 100/200 ?// 2 ke o bln S Hoalnl” ”1‘1.

{/4 PARSLEY FIat/Curlyj _ é/ [ @,:q, TN ’,‘.-;;'“L. tia) __,);.}7/_;!&-;;‘_,4 ) | YAMS Med /Jumbo |07 W EPJ

J BT TR = i - o
&f I o~ i:ée&f!ﬁf&xffﬂr.,g.!,-Zzizx.d/ ,,fﬁ{"“-é :‘:H Oranges : f f 24 :’569'-‘-‘" " cham? =
' ] GREENONIONS. .| ... ‘N| ZF|Lemons 19y M | [ S5 Fhebaiy 1"

. AN N~] . ?{} ) ot > s £ ]

RADDISH T, Limes | W [~ JcucumBers |- |.&)

o - o (T : DI 7 70 \ L e

\4 JOWGREEN BEANS o)) ;zic_;(j;y'\{ “f|Banana's f:};)\&i Ll Dl Spea . 3( I 180

ASPARAGUS o A Raspbetrries 1 sz [I!) SQUA§H 4 e j‘ij\f o 2&0

;:\JW M Deanufs Ut 2he! [15%9 Blueberries I g Med: LT Squash | YD)
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Bean Sprouts ' < P4 - [ Peach 5‘“‘“ A ,\ / | TOMATOES ) /<~ i
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) _ ,;;_’ | | Pear {20/ 150 & PO ROMA TOMATOES
|, |capbage Shred Red ] M Pincapple : ) 0) GRAPE TOMATOES
:;gj ,,}““‘ ‘Carrot. (Shrea / G@m ' fi,:g:, Plum CHERRY TOMATOES h
* | carrot Sticks 2/4 ' (s f"]?/' Strawberry- t !;‘f'} r’f_".‘}[ AW Stpect- £ J[ 5° o4
B )\1{:‘ i - i - - i 1 -
. | celery Sticks 2/4 ' . A ) ¥ b oo 80ndk KN |
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced V ~ [mELON 17 11 [musHRoomsS (siiced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced _ ‘{{{f / ,-”; Cantaloupe - - /?&gﬂ{" |, Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad / SC "?{ﬁtgp) Honeydew , 200 N /() Medium Mushroom 1G=0)
Shred Lettuce ; ;:;4[ Watermelop # | 0 ‘ Portabella Mushroom
Cabbage/Romaine Blend| B St ,,?;," _,,' ’5 12,,' ~ 12/8-0z. Mushroom
ORDER FIiLLED BY DELIV. BY ! REC'D: II\] GOOD ORDER BY

TOTAL » 44%77 “E=/k

5 TEHMS NET CASH — A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 '/, % PER MONTH (18% PER YEAR) WILL BE CHARGED ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS. ANK YOU
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETUARN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE wiTHIM 24 HOURS AFTER RECEIPT OF MERCHANDISE.
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2017 Sales Tax - Quarter 3

5173-10 0033 5173-030032 5057-100033 5045-030032  5173-080075 5173-080017 5045-080010 5057-030032 5120-100033 5173-120003 5057-110091 5058-07 0117 5058-07 0039 5058-07 0038 5058-07 0035
$ 2096 $ 3498 $ 650 $ 23135 $ 18217 $ 2500 $ 9801 $ 3,727.00 $ 1298 $ 898 $ 24850 $ 11383 $ 1430 $ 11495 $ 11690
$ 45300 $ 35.96 $ 50.00 $ 3397 $ 64.99
$ 67.72 $ 37.96 $ 5327 $ 63.78
$ 143.00 $ 53.94 $ 3600 $ 39.00
$ 146.73 $ 318.00 $ 799 $ 79.98
$ 98.97 $ 169.96 $ 67670 $ 22999
$ 7.49 $ 159.00 $ 49595 §  119.94
$ 62.92 $ 144,34
$ 11.00 $ 91.96
$ 58.45 $ 28.99
$ 23.92 $ 47.25
$ 161.23 $ 3158
$ 16.22
$ 38.82
$ 35.99
$ 4.00
$ 1,25539 $ 7094 $ 650 $ 1,459.36 $ 18217 $ 2500 $ 98.01 $ 372700 $ 1298 $ 898 $ 34850 $ 141771 $ 61198 $ 11495 $§ 11690
$ 10012 $ 566 $ 052 $ 11638 $ 1453 $ 199 $ 782 $ 29723 $ 104 $ 072 $ 2779 $ 11306 $ 4881 $ 917 $ 9.32
Valley Produce Valley Produce Golden State  Central Fish:SLC  Central: SRB  Misc
5003-03-0032 5M"2.03-0032 5003-03-0032 5003-03-0032  5003-08-0092 S003-03 0032 5173-110091 5173-010034 5173-180173 5151-120003 5173-080010 5120-130001 5058-07 0037 5058-070041 5120-05044  5173-09 0031
S 1eesas ¥ T 60 of 341354 57500 S 1512+ 5748 $ 31990 $  69.99 $ 30396 $ 4997 $ 5988 $ 5599 $ 26846 $ 717 § 22.98
$ 54.00 $ 97.60 |$ 52082 |[¢ 97301 $ 177014 60.99 $  300.00 $ 71648
$ 1,199.35 $ 97.60 |$ 22895 |$ 34135 § 2250 o $ 19650 $ 2177
$ 1,806.50 $ 88.60 |$ 680.00 [$ 52082 $ 48.96 $  618.00
$ 160.00 $ 97.60 14850 |$ 22895
$ 1,709.75 $ 170.68 |$  681.00
$ 1,455.45 $ 224.53 148.50
$ 143.50 $ 307.90 V8 170.67
$ 1,457.80 $ 22452
$ 1,634.15 $  307.90
$ 1,359.75
$ 21.75
$ 144.00
$ 144.00
$ 128.00
$ 1,629.80
$ 1,648.35
$ 115.00
$ 1,426.95
$ 1,814.75
$ 44150
$ 20,162.80 $ - S 47900 § 262273 $ 417172 $ 26359 $ 11847 $ 31990 $ 69.99 $ 30396 $ 54647 $ 59.88 $ 141224 $ 26846 $ 717 § 2298
$ 160798 $ I - $ 3800 <|F 20916 |§ 33269 $ 2102 J§ 945 $ 2551 $ 558 $ 2424 % 4358 $ 478 $ 11263 $ 2141 $ 057 $ 183
5003030082 total_fled : $ i =& —_—

5003-03 0032 Sales Tax for Fee. -{

Total Q1B Sales Tax S 40,285.73
Total Q1B@ 7.975%: $ 321279
Adjustments:

PAYMENT DUE: § 321279
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Ties to attached summary / »
AA“' '
VALLEYERODUCE, INC. soi I T /7
PO. BOX 11664, FRESNO CALIFOHNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 237-3328 NO C ;), c;" &y ﬂ
e-mail: valleypro@comcasthet FAX (559) 237-5611 ) o O
v |QUAN. ITEM iP‘HICE AMOLNT v |QUAN. ITEM ‘| PRICE | AMOUNT] v/ |QUAN. ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets ) /o~ ‘ |, -
/Cﬂ BROCCOLL Crown /18ct 700 M (4 JEGGS 18ido3 00\\f Z]| carroTs(Boy)-2s | A0 y/00
[ 728)| cAULIFLOWER Lo YW (3“ OF )b it ”L/{//M ofen | oo T Grabits 100/200 ct '
* ™ | CELERY Il Y (PKALE J{ P01 2000 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white | ] N/ % | LEEKS 773 Baby Carrot
" CABBAGE red ) 1 3""|corn ‘ Pinto Beans #100
: k" ' It =%
CILANTRO HERBS i b lnaed Hpaas| 2% [ 0C
/ SPRING MIX 3# Basil J.Yel. Onions
X T s Rl Q300 Chives Red Onions
| |ueTTuce it A B (el | Jox S
Vil 34 "Eéreen.lieaf ff;,d@ é{?«f’ﬁ Rosemary il Potatoes [
-\,; ; 20 " Tod Loaf /', i ,g;/ﬁﬂ@ L Thyme ] 10/5 Russet
TR : AR {ELh el 1 - F
[p{] /1jef™ Romane /DAY ?"‘i 004" Sumbo ‘Twe,,.‘f‘,? by |05 5/10 Russet
SPINACH2 1/2# Ls, \BCfjeffel ] §7|Apples 7% Cait frad  l" Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT PCommeEsaty | Apples | Red Potatoes __ sz
© 1 : wil S -1 , 0y
, Apples Sliced 100/200 ;g‘/,f,j oz 1 & ST LD
R 4 e . o = -
/ | PARSLEY Flat/ Curly r\{ }%%5/&_; K Ghewsel 25T W 7 ) YAMS Meduumbo 55D m{&a
Y ! P it /*ML('*;/;L\ ARSI )~-§070ranges REEL |, | Jicama
P y 77
’ GREEN ONIONS N 2HLemons /D WL Spea - Sqansk {y
; RADDISH 11/ Limes \¢ |« cucumBers )/ ,@”‘)
W jOV|creEn BEANs 2% DOV i5 YBanana's TN it T Sond . |0
. 14 i \ 7 ‘_l___
| WASPARAGUS L Raspberries ’,igélu | SQUASH Jhap)p. RN
% N‘;S J{’m‘wrgﬂww’) gen,ﬁ) f"éff !:?.:TK Blueberries . ‘\;y f¢4” Med. L.T. Squash - /ﬁﬂ\
‘ BELL PEPPER Green T Blackberries 2 Yellow Squash . Low
L BELL PEPPER Red *[* GRAPES Red W ol a pif o e
g | ¥ chiti Jalapeno 90| |, |eraPES Lunch Bunch - W77 jAvocade (Ripe) %)
- Chili Tomatillo '[};Z / ,},a, £ ’:4‘, b‘!}f ‘52&30 =~ | 7 Avocado (Fitm) :
, | Chili Long Grn/PasiIIa ' }{ e lango’s C/‘;“g ‘ sz ., ‘Garlic (5#Peeled) '
M ! S {}Lé’ﬁ// [ 32(‘%“0 }gﬁé'Nectar‘ineS”“ L 25 /[ ~ Garlic - -(Whole) _ :
- Alfalfa Spro’uts 1#/40z W\ { 2‘:\; Papaya s\ & }{ﬂ [ (e Q_Z{@f‘ nig) 33‘?}&’
Bean Spfouts o | “/\T’ Peach K ' f;\{, j '%OMATOES ‘ 4,‘3‘56325
Cole Slaw(white cabbage)| v [fPear  Saodd 46| | .| RomATOMATOES
/| cabbage Shred Red MY 3 Pineapple YY) GRAPE TOMATOES
N7 oot A . = 1 i - 4
’\,5;3 #fcarrot (Shred?/ Gein (D P [ - CHERRY TOMATOER |, % -
Carrot Sticks 2/4 ‘>€/ L )| strawberry Sl { ?Z‘}i} :k( / f c{;f;él; e &7‘ % h,»( é’fﬁﬁ
Celery Sticks 2/4 -~ [ e 5’1’ Ko Y] &y L ﬁ{i Aibd 8l A likslpn. ); 1&(“*
. R [54 - ) i O 1 P ra
Yel. Onions Sli(’:}ed/Dicedg : A I\I_IELONL‘ T T" 'MUSHROOWMS (sliced)
- | Red Onions Sliced/Diced : _;’f?ﬁ;;iéf)~“'(;an'fqloupe . Y7o |, v‘y;Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad / SC ){, (:f ‘" Honeydew . ‘“‘Q) \w/ [() b Medium Mushroom A
Shred Lettuce *;é’f‘ /}X\ »Watermelo}'n # V, &(}73 =°1 f‘x 1 “ Portabella Mushrbom i
Cabbage/Romaine Blend ’ \““"/\ . \ B Y| 12/8 oz. Muspzoo e .
ORDER FILLED BY DELIV, BY f GOPD_ORD ‘k e
| S wﬁ—%noé roraL 7} 05
TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANGE CHARGE OF 1 '/, % PERIMONTH (18% PER YEAR) WILL BE CHARGED ON PAST DUE ACGOUNTS., il THANKYOU
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE N 24 HO AFTER'RECEIPT OFW
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CLUOSTD
VALLEVPRODUCE, INC. souto_[-resnsChalfe 7oo oo - bz’n"i?

P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 237-3328 - NO C 34299
e-mail: valleypro@comcast net FAX (559) 237-5611
v OUAN“ -, ITEM - PRICE | AMOUNT| | QUAN. ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| // | QUAN. ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT,
. | Broccoli Fldrets .
| BROCCOLI Crown /18ct 1EGGS 15/doz CARROTS 50#/ 25#
Y CAULIFLOWER Grabits 100/200 ct
~ CELERY KALE 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white . LEEKS ‘ | Baby Carrot ]
CABBAGE red N ~ €ORN N * [ Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO » I HERBS
SPRING MIX 3# Basil J.Yel. Onions
Chives Red Onions
'LETTUCE Mint _
Green Leaf » Rosemary Potatoes
. Red Leaf - Thyme » 10/5 Russet
2l %, Romaine : . ‘\’f'{{‘-”‘ | ‘ T 5/10 Russet
SPINACH 2 1/2 # Crcdbie Apples ' Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT : Apples Red Potatoes _____sz
Apples Sliced 100/200
PARSLEY Flat / Curly YAMS Med /Jumbo —
, - Oranges Jicama =
. GREEN ONIONS “ Lemons b
RADDISH Limes CUCUMBERS %
GREEN BEANS Banana's g
ASPARAGUS Raspberries . _ SQUASH :.
Bluebgr_riés " Med. I.T. Squash é
BELL PEPPER Green | Blackberries V,? Yellow Squash
BELL PEPPER Red GRAPES Red . .
Chili Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch : fé\idfg?:\dg (Eigeé !
Chili Tomatillo ; Avocado (Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla Mango’s . | ‘_‘742 Y Garlic (5#Peeled)
Nectarines-’ Garlic -(Whole)
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z Papaya . -~
Bean Sprouts . | |. .Peach N ' TOMATOES
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) Pear T : -"I" ROMA TOMATOES. . |
.| Cabbage Shred Red Pineapple ‘ : "GRAPE TOMATOES B
Cartot Shred / Coin Plum : CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 Strawberry '
Celery Sticks 2/4 - R o
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced MELON.. .| & |-% | | ' |MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced b Cantalbupe : Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad /SC 1 Honeydew . . | Medium Mushroom
Shred Lettuce Watermelon # Portabella Mushroom 4+~
Cabbage/Romaine Blend . 12/8 oz. Mushroom L
. - ORDER FIL(I,E—BY DELIV. BY : REC'D IN GOOD ORDER BY C.0.D. TOTAL > ( g 7 (MA/ \
TERMSNET CASH — A FINANGE CHARGE OF 1 '/, % PER MONTH (18% PER YEAR) WILL BE CHARGED ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS. THANK YOU]
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTER RECEIPT OF MERCHANDISE.
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P.O. BOX 11664, FF![:SNO CALIFORNIA 93774
e-mail: valleypro@comcast et . )

: NGy

VALLEYV®RODUCE, INC. souto_&teano Hodfsc.

any

Coor

Date CS}Z?C// / (7

PHONE (559) 237 3328
FAX (559) 237-5611

No. C 2431586

.| Chili Long Grn/Pasilla

Garlic (5#Peeled)

v/ |QUAN, ¢, ITEM PHICE ANIOUNT| v [QUAN.| ITEM PRICE | AMIOUNT| v/ |QUAN. ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets
o /,A‘ /i (;( //r~« E ,.f«\\) .\ ./j i - »w‘-i\ —
/9 BROCCOLIGrown-{8ct) A }(, ({:;,\ GGS 15[doz. /PNy [ | carrot 508/ 254 sy
P - e NI /7 - e ;
\| [7)| CAULIFLOWER qe b (1) Svort - | el | 3S) Grabits 100/200 ct
%~ [CELERY S KALE M T oo 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white B (B LEEKS : 290 [)oee Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red I\l |corn [Q00 | |/ | Pinto Beans #100
: 7~ ' T Y 5/ 7= A
CILANTRO : HERBS / N Boetn SUA
/ | SPRING MIX 3# Basil J. Yel. Onions
- ~ = i f%! s S| i s f .
"f ) 'ﬁ,ﬂ,}gq;{ ATE éj;??a Chives , /.| RedOnions .
, [LETTUCE Mint ML \mm’w‘ia Sy R AR,
M, :'—«W'pGreen Leaf ,;(.iﬁl-‘ RoSeMary : .. -- | Potatdes I
FjEaS
e ~F ; 2% .
Xl X Wf*ed Leaf m ‘fi 200 |/ Thyme ' B 10/5 Russet
vl 20 Romaine -ANCHTN !‘?m sl 4 Cate, ol RIA 5/10 Russet
1 | - |SPINACH2 12 # N | Aeples?y, i o [aope] e Ctn. Russet
|, - |EGGPLANT Tﬂr ~ | Apples ! y Red Potatoes sz
p p = 7 r]} " = /)'v.v'- I ,
>J  pat Collarh i eds ; T L_}u}.i' , ippl/es Sliced 100/200 ¥ x 5}%5»1\ Q;«y’ Bt o724
w‘ ] T2 = 7 = ¥
¢~ | PARSLEY Fiat/ Curly MV 4ttt e 0_}%11‘; " /| YAwsQed) Jumbe- 507
f_l[' (%F:{”"’]'( LENP @:gg,qg 2()/“5 Oranges , Jicama 5
' GREEN ONIONS - ~ |Lemons W L) G aoestoe ¥ 3y
/ ‘RADDISH lE Y| Limes :’}M’i‘z}g‘%ucumsens EN;
3 i3 = TOAA e, PR I TR B e o
IM Jlfareen BEANd[mu YN o2 |Banana’s 209 [ YeB 3D B Ziopnit squpd | @l
’ h o B E | VA -
ASPARAGUS . i -~ Réispberries 1| § L |)SQUASH Aa o Al &0
S /T rssoa 7o abY ( > Blieberries 0@ P00 N {¢**fed. 1.T. Squash. 0
N/ TOPBELL PEPPER Green [J0[ |, |Blackverries | , Yellow Squash
o I : 4 / Q F—‘_‘v v # v "1 N .y ‘ﬂ
BELL PEPPER Red i/ ! YGRAPES Red L e )/'1;( &{,4 AT
Chili Jalapeno Y™ . |GRAPES Lunch Bunch |~ “g(( 3 'AGocado (Ripd). | 200
Chili Tomatillo Mol K Wit {80 | [~ Avocado (Firm) '
},

()P 007

1 2 ) R
o] J{Mango's 7
! £l
Nectarines” - .s

) Garlic - (Whole)

N Mes plock

Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z

v f( Q‘T:‘Pabaya M

A 3 e ‘l(f }
=412 il K&&dé’/’&!’ .{“ag (i

Bean Sprouts

7%" ;{’;‘?:}{Pea\qh L

i A TonnATOEs‘ﬁ e

Cole Slaw(white cabbage)

B s «

* w3
A /, s ﬁ‘/
o e T :QB W

Pear

ROMA f’OIVIATOES

Cabbage Shred Red

S(2) | Pineapple /
(!

AL JemeiVTR [0
/ﬁus A

GRAPE TOMATQES:

‘r’.l | Ca?i‘ot

‘(-(Q~£(C_¥-;45h b‘,’

T
5]
@

@red‘) Coifi
| Carrpt Sticks 2/4

O
N

1‘ Strawberr

¥‘()¢/_/C‘- ANV -—
S e

kel

s s }:'E e 3 { & Y

Celery Sticks 2/4 . ] ot ,}Ipﬁfi FMS(( @}%‘? 4:7“)\3}\24\4 :'."?(‘td;g{,{.\i gﬂa}@,t" (&'S(?
Yel. Onions-Sliced/Diced o MELON,*\ \ Al %: oV B - - | MUSHROOMS (sllced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced “‘;-\( L}J Cantalqupé V,\\_\_// cgf()o / Bu‘tton Mushroom =l
Tossed Salad / SC 7" |” Honeydéw ., M () If Medium Mushroom |~ ﬁ’i}Sb
Shred Lettuce ,’IJ (l?; ; Watermelon # " ,;2,/ ol Portabella Mushroomw L
Cabbage/Romaine Blend o s‘i‘”’"",-\ ‘ ‘"’pf‘ N - 12/8 oz. Mushroom sl =

ORDER FILLED BY DELIV, BY " | i 7

. 1IN \ TOTAL > l; TN
NTH | W‘FE (EAR) - CHARGED O PAST DUE ACCOUNTS. - THANK YOU -

ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS

N 24HOURS AHTER

ECEIF’T OF NIERCHANDISE.

TERMS:NET CASH ~ A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 1/ % PER Mg
|
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VALL,E¥ ’PRODUCE INC solato ST Negis (heitfoe. Z20 pge 2271

P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 237- 3408 NQ C DARAAT
e-mail: valleypro @comcast.net : FAX (559) 237-5611 = i
« |QUAN, ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT | v QUAN N ITEM P PHIICE AMOUNT| v | QUAN. ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT|
Broccoli Florets X /: ¥ Flpadid ;";;;ii-wlﬁ /SVC) , .
,|BROCCOLI Crown /18ct |\, Nars, )EGGS15@9; A = V2eoN 1 CARROTS (504 25#~ |)27) //){’;152
M5 | CAULIFLOWER [%7 / } | 1T .| @rabits 100200 ct i
T [cEteRY J i@w"KALE ' JUR QYA 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white (5 ).EEKs 5| Q00| Joe Baby Carrot
| CABBAGE red ' "‘“ CORN ' , .| Pinto Beans #100 *
CILANTRO ' HERBS . /| 25 e ey e
SPRING MIX 3# Basil & J. Yel. Onions .l
,\'\ [ s (jf?i;"w é%;{,e;‘i'/?"_} 5:}?,?\’ Chives ) Red Onions
L LETTUCE . \ Mint /x{ [ | vt s )hfl:Za‘-w‘ /’;'?'}\ )
k}{ /IJ ';i"*”dreen Leaf !!4575' V;;j(’ﬁ IR Rosemary ‘ Potatoes ~
:.\'9/1 30" Red Leat }i?ﬁ'! J‘;L\:§ | Thyme ‘ 10/5 Russet
A0 Romaine SRIISAN. 2 e f iy, Yosent. (200 5/10Russet
 |sPINACH212# 7| - ||y “|Apples ‘ i Ctn. Russet
L EGGPLANT » y&l{ 7| Apples .j| % Q&/(‘ 9\,:,;’7‘7 JG2% |, | Red Potatoes SZ | ..
: :—’:‘3 1o (,7L;.Nl{{/ Rj6, s’ : Apples Sliced 100/200 | \4? : VoL e 7 “ladedn {'\_;,;,,f;’ MK jeo
A PARSLEY Flat/Culy | | I\, [ W ik cheese| |20 2 [VAMS (Wiedydumbo ~ | 99 |00
W 207 (00 d ee XA OOIM [ YBranges 7274 Byoo] |, | dicama 5
- ~ GREEN ONIONS I temons o, [ |Jeconen BB
2, RADDISH ) Limes YA cucuwlBiaRs G
e /() |'GREEN BEANS ool - |Banana’s WY R T
1 |asparacus "1, |Raspberries 1 W0 SQUASH 44,16/ aae)
SO T 0w Cudione | 200 (7| Busbertes SR e T swasn | 5 5y
\s‘*/ ,“« BELL PEPPER Green jy00 l;(;éi I\"/ Blackberries r | P g Yellow Squash i
N BELL PEPPER Red;..| M 1. ]|GRAPES Red | el MG BetFEiaed s/, Sho
Chili Jalapeno ‘ 7T | GRAPES Lunch Bunch - N/ 2} Avocado (Ripe) K7
Chili Tomatillo {\{:(:;\f i f\",é&)l ‘ ['fi}t:\ 1 7 | Avocado (Firm) E
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla ¢ &,{ Q ' _j}?ngp_‘go’s' _!(}317) 7 [«?D Garlic (5#Peeled)
1“1 Iy b,/;‘z Yheens f—;]/:? Nectarines ) _| Garlic (Whole) .
L Alfalfa‘Sprouts 1#/40z \( 1’%‘} Papaya :?@é’}i _{ ;'f '\,LLGJ’?&? i Sawhsh. | e
‘ Bean Sprouts W F:Z",}‘}’—‘Peach : 70 WM AT ﬁMATOES {;;2-‘%3’2
| cole Slaw(white cabbage) ¥, JefPear, (2508 N L ROMA TOMATOES
| cabbage Shred Red W3 Pineapple " AR GRAPE TOMATOES
Carrot  Shred / Coin Y1 [pum ‘ _ |, cHERRYTOMATOES| 4
Carrot Sticks 2/4 ' M !"".h Strawberry (’}0[] 5{’7‘(”{: ¥ i /é};h é ":;L 4 {’:lf;’ﬁ J’"‘:i;“\
Celery Sticks 2/4 »- 11" - i I
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced | |MELON o MUSHﬁOOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced % (Q?:} Cantaloupe ',fé;{g?:) v Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad / SC 'w}( \(ﬁéf“ Honeydew Gog Yo 4 Medium Mushroom Jf’l\"“]
Shred Lettuce ; ' 1':5,:‘ '\\‘\ " Watermelon # ____~ f’j?"’l I Portabella Mushroom 4
Cabbage/Romaine Blend A 12/8 0z. Mushroom "7 T
ORDER FILLED BY DELIV. BY REC'D ... F‘\\ o :;: [ |
TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 '/ % PER MONTH (189 ﬁﬁﬁm&gﬁ% HA\st}bﬂﬁ\—;Ig:Eﬁl\h: %ij/ )

ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 H AFTER R T OF MERCHANDISE.
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K Date C\?\ -4 -0
)

VALLEY PRODUCE, INC.  soiatoftzs00 D0

P.O. BOX 11664; FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93_771’ PHONE (559) 237-3328 N@ C {3 il ;? AR ‘ig
e-mail: valleypro @ comcast.net - - FAX (559) 237-5611 ' ee X S R o
v/ |QUAN. ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| /| QUAN, ©TEM PRICE | AMOUNT| v/ | QUAN. ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
Broccoli Floret’§
BROCCOLI Crown /18ct EGGS 15/doz . . CARROTS 50#/ 25#
CAULIFLOWER /e mL TS O i Grabits 100/200 ot |
CELERY 1 KALE : o 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white LEEKS . Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red CORN Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO HERBS
SPRING MIX 3# Basil J. Yel. Onions
» Chives ) Red Onions
LETTUCE Mint
Green Leaf Rosemary Potatoes
Rgd Leaf - = L Thyme L\z{y? ;. 10/5 Russet
Romaine YWla) | ‘W\!m'\ L ‘;3{7 » AR 7 5/10 Russet
SPINACH 2 1/2 # INTT [Apples Als : Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT | Apples <=L Red Potatoes ___ sz
: ‘ Apples Sliced 100/200 .\(‘ .
PARSLEY Flat/ Curly 3 : ' "U(::\’ 5 YAMS Med / Jumbo o
i { Oranges ‘ —., ?T .Jicama E
GREEN ONIONS ' Lemons b e
RADDISH : Limes . CUCUMBERS o
GREEN BEANS Banana’s N 2
. ASPARAGUS Raspberries | sQuAsH ; =
Blueberries - Med. L.T. Squash - N
BELL PEPPER Green Blackberries Yellow Squash
BELL PEPPER Red GRAPES Red £ i
Chili Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch - ' Avocado (Ripe) N
Chili Tomatillo ' Avocado (Firm) \*V Y
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla ' Mango’s ‘ Garlic (5#Rebled) |
) Nectarines : Garlic “(Whole)
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z Papaya )
Bean Sprouts Peach . TOMATOES '
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) : ~ |Pear. D ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red - Piieapple ' s GRAPE TOMATOES
Carrot  Shred / Coin N Plum- . E CHERRY TOMATOES A
Carrot Sticks 2/4 B Strawberry - © |
Celery Sticks 2/4 y ’ ]
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced MELON. o MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced ] Cantalogpe\\ v ﬁ}\l’(} Xy \ i r: / Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad / SC Hoheydew .7 4| | Medium Mushroom
Shred Lettuce Waterr?ielon L i Portabella Mushroom
Cabbage/Romaine Blend N ) (‘ "o 12/8 oz. Mushroom
ORDER-FILLED BY . DELIV.BY REC OORIIAERBY \, - o. - 7 / o L
L™ 11X \“\—nk ' TOTAL » .~ .5 "
sAr\Iﬁ"Sr gggHHE,?UimAgggggSg%% cs)$ é é/lzwar;E‘fxv ﬁ#ﬂm &{de‘vg PERJYEART WILL BE GHARGED ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS. THANK YOU

HEE

AFTER RECEIPT %ﬂz \wE’J Q"Q_"b QA q! \%___




' ‘ . %/O’D& ' : . .
VALLEY PRODUcE INC. souto céiw,,u\ Allaflo. 265 vme. S/SI17

PO. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALlF@ﬁ'NlA 93774 PHONE (559) 237-4328 N@ C DEATIY
e-mail: valleypro@comcast.net FAX (559) 237-5611 i
/ |auan. ITEM PRICE | AVIOUNT | /| QUAN. ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| / |QUAN. ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT!
y Broccoli Florets ’;\ ' - ‘/H\ , f-"%"\&s . e . d
. g g j 4 B 1 3
"!M_/;: BROCCOLGrowfi{18ct, /85 ?ﬂ( ¢} | EGGS 15/doz ?QOé?{ A ARROTé\so# 258 | 4| 1)
| AR P 7 . * ¢ . '
}g&‘};x CAULIFLOWER ::;)\(710 . / i} 5,5;',‘33“") ‘ = - Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY X[/ 5| "KALE 1P qa : 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white M \ggdr‘,i‘LEEKs L oo Dl | Baby Carrot
i p ,T’ vl - ?\f " E.. ) " i
CABBAGE:fed \ @;5’ 'CORN el Z;"““ B Pinto Beans #100 ; |
CICANTRO 4 HERBS M. /| i nlilivy Hagiea? 590
y SPRING MIX 3# - : Basil 1 J. Yel. Onions <
w i & R 39 . N H
,ML;} c/{wﬁﬁ%vll g 19‘?/“./1/(4; f‘?,‘:,ﬂbt S Chives ! ; ,E‘ed On‘lonsl . ‘
WA <L )| LETTUCE Mint WS Jevinen Hhavdy XK
M b;‘ Green Leaf-  NJf Rosemary é Potatoed N
(:\? N o, ) .
< 272 Reg Leaf 112° BA° I ; Thyme : _ 10/5 Russet
Y . . v 00 | CLORA L |
N AS ] Romgine 120 29 Q;A 1ot T Vo) 120 5/10 Russet
‘ SPINACF:2 /2 # "I~ 7| Apples Ctn. Russet E
|/ ’EGGPL}\NT ‘ o ;‘){ ;Z Apples 'f”,”' “‘ ,Qilﬂl) ;2:;1\(“ i R'edAPot%toes sz
] g - W4 ThpE . - T T
X{ / Uég/ 14 51» ,,n,iw,’ 2 m;e\){:‘?‘ / . Apples. Sliced 100/200 :k’r’ ‘. /-76’2-}1'13:7%‘3 e \:,(L/S
easLeV Fa/Cuny | | NI AAZeae Blocfl R vawS @y bureo | Y0
4l o ) , e, Oranges - .'J'ic':ama\fi‘ o
; S ‘ Sy ey — T E e - —
GREEN.ONIONS - "W 0¥ Lemons T D i &
I . RADDISH Vol 1T, Limes UCUMBERS ,/5”;;1 - /ﬂ’\/
{ g ) (574 = T T ‘: oy i3 '(; TH = L oz S /}«V‘)‘ j ATl ’ ‘, ._? »)
,\ . ;”‘, GREEN BEANS’:}!‘,_’L‘};:?W@ % o . ;\\?/ j;’ Banana's >5‘§3‘i;7_‘ ) < g2 v/'m'ctz ol a2
ASPARAGUS (i | 1 | _|Raspberries : | \m‘,i)so%msﬁﬂ%z’?ﬁi’,v’. " sk
éﬁﬂu ~ M 7 |Blueberries- , . J200° V" Jdp*fed. 1.T. Squash ffi}\
G » Ty I — 3 < B i = 4 T
7| BELL PEPPER Green” {QUO| T/ |Blackberries - [ Yellow Squash
BELL PEPPER Red \d ! |GRAPES Red e ISk ?z:?  SGUASY e
# chili Jalapeno 30@ ' QRAPES Lunch Bunchh l . ‘)(:',‘;’\ Avocado (Ripe) 1/ /f—i{},}
Chili'[omati‘lulo - v' 2 LS bie b £ : Avocado (Firm) \3;\.
2 ».Chil_i;-‘Lc_)ng Grn/Pasilia : ";NW‘\ irp";'{\,IVIangos ,,“’l) -
R / “f'ﬁ‘ﬂa‘“-giﬁ}" . JGX = Nectarme\s‘: "~
‘ | Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/4oz o " - ]
_|Bean'Spralits " g =y TOMATOES “
Cole Slaw(white cabbage)| = * r lfgzéw"-; " ROMA’TOMATOES i
' Qabb’age (_Sﬁgggg Red , B Pi‘neapgle. S W .| GRAPE TOI\/IATOES '
N S7[Carrot (Shred,) Coin / )“;n T eum e “lel, CHERRY TOMATOES | Il
_ - | Carrot Sticks 2/4 ' . )\g’;[‘_ﬁj Strawberjtyi: AR B Y C)‘f:/ A ﬂ Z /bl N .‘/wf"j :\',,-.35
Celery S;icks 204 *;f( f;/ ¥ | /" i o) W .,}\é Vg O&é Jd;,%({“ Qe '.r» L}?*}tg?’
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced 1L MELON X MUSHﬁOOMS‘(s!iced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced .(r(; ) P Cantaloupe - l"ff;{’{ " Button Mushroom.
Tossed Salad / SC '! l/\“'ﬁ Honeydew ) &_-2' ,:/J 5-Médium Mushroom’ /";kj)
Shred Lettuce _ }4'[_’;\ {Watermelon # ’ "% ‘QQO - | Portabelia Mushroom "
Cabbage/Romaine Blend | NS : o f;;‘\ 1A A g | 12/8 0z Mushy om s\ ,;x\ i
ORDER FILLED BY DELIV.BY REC LT A Vit e T a4
. %Y!\mﬁ _tota > | T
TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANGE CHARGE OF 1 /» % PER MONTH (18% PER YHA¥) WILL/BE SHARGED\@N PAST DUE ACCOUNTS. \ TTHANK YOU
JER REC ﬁT@’ MERCHANDISEL: ¢ -
" &D03-03 0032 OB ol o

ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOUR



VALLEY PRQUCE INC Sold to a:’@]ﬁfd/d 1/‘11. ff«/b»«fm, LA Date f/ér\:/// f

 PO.BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93474 PHONE (559) 237/3328 244604
i . / @ 28 { fr
e-mait: valleypro@ comcast. net ) : FAX (559) 237-5611 N
/ |auan. - e PRICE Amgﬁn v/ |auan. ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| / |QUAN| ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
Broccoli Elorets R o L/ ' fﬂ@’w
|/ [BROCCOLI Crown /180t - W ¢ |EGGS 1§fdoz) v [ M (o CARROTSLO#’/‘?S‘# ek
»,V ( «?% )| CAULIFLOWER ool 7 i Grabits 100/200 ot
1 N | cELERY ' .| KALE , 48/1# Carrot
e N "/:;a: =Y - §¥ Al
CABBAGE white ) X P‘)é:i ,.I::.’[?’EKS ' r/lj;)@ Z) ) Baby Carrot :/ﬁ\,i?
CABBAGE red W7 [CorN (12) < oo, |y | Pinte Bea"s #100 all”
CILANTRO Il EEEENE M/ ¥ Bk Chaesd |35

/ | SPRING mix 3# Basil . J. Yel. Onions

| 4 ) '/_(& - . " N ) ‘)/f‘ Vo V”" N .
\z 2 &;7“43.,( ,,{h :,’Jl,é?-nb : Chives ... , R(id Onions o
1y |LeTTUCE Mint | W /A 28 Ler 7o TSN
f\’( *E’L@'%'Green Leaf 1630 é;Q5'€ Rosemary 1 N | Potatoes
Y b : = S
Y / 6(’ %WRed Leaf KED ‘vaE ;_‘\(7 / | Thyme ‘ 10/5 Russet .
- re o . - e » v e
k gﬁﬁc . Romaine D ZP : f"‘\\ " '\)0'0 W ""{, I/CUC/‘V“I# f\'}x} 5/10 Russet
SPINACH 2 1/2 # . |, Apples Ctn. Russet
y F PYAR A
EGGPLANT . W Apples !/ﬁ, ,f‘xg_;’b M aarirs) Py led Potatoes sz
NNy 9o |, ' Apples Sliced 100/200 A \{" ,'f""x Lioh ot o e | 3P ONOY
ML Joi A5 .‘/’36}\/ Ré‘-ﬁ? ;;‘l}b / PP Y Vs e Ctteletie. | AL | Sl
[y |PaRSLEY Flat / Gurly N 20 e Tt | 2000 2 | YAMS Med/ dumbo | gy (30
?M b { "l/,g,;z‘,g ) 18204 %‘5’!}}‘ } Oranggs - i 1 chama ‘L\ K\M,Q (1 ‘ o |
GREEN ONIONS I~ Y Lemons T g | B Ained veot-{ip e
|, RADDISH |, Limes ¥ /57| cucumBERS = h&g
M| j/)"{ereEN BEANS Gt~ | 4o |20 Y A Bananas AP M D Q_},,Q, LT, w.u.wg;_ﬁ;.”,«‘)ffm
k s S 7 E B - ~ ) - gy ' =
. / ASPARAGUS ‘; Raspberries* &l ‘l \ SQUASH L el . PR a0
(Wi AT 7T . g P e Pk ) | N;‘:‘: ) -
M .Lﬂlfﬁézzz,aéz:”ié'ﬂ.i"w,,gifa’%,gﬁ‘ f{}g‘mij &> |Blueberries _ f;f.'?fm;'}’f,.m;ié‘ 4 Med. I.T. Squas‘h ) j‘ ;‘\‘03
4 /%|BELL PEPPER Green |~ N ]¥D """ " |Blackberries J Yellow Squash™ _
£ BELL PEPPER Red GRAPESRed | " 4| . N /AsFSId i ED
(\f # chili Jalapeno %’Lﬁ ) ;}% v ) GRA‘Pgs Lunch Bunch ‘j ’.,..2,‘ Avocado (Ripe) 00
i L7 ! T £ -~ ) P d E4 B S s
Chili Tomatillo M ] ¥ AT ool T, Avocado (Firm)

/ A Chili Long Grn/Pasillg & }i g /¢ Wango's | taa ! ‘ ’; /4)3?) ) Garlic (5#Peeled) 7 | ’ e
b i ’}/ ' oaiG %‘\)ﬁggﬂv}\ *’fu‘;} 5et ’/ Nectarmes | | Garlic -(Whole) { 4}; _
o Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z ] \‘é{‘_;:) Papaya ' apoMy / 4,»‘&5";’,{: A Bl e s

p Z P W “",’I(g Y : »“_ = 4 > [‘ T 1 4 HF 75, A
|| |Bean Sprouts _ |- :}{flaf Peach’(_’(qi.g—% ri “;3’; ,) ;' 5 !-?94,.{ X / ] TOMATOES ::?5,{5}:0(».
L | [Cole Slaw(white cabbage) - Pear, 7 1 o ROMA TOMATOES
| | [cabbage Shred Bett " [yl 3)|Pineapple | GRAPE TOMATOES i 75
| | [camot shred / Coin T (Pwme - L, CHERRY TOMATOES ‘
|| Carrot Sticks 2/4 AN | 721 )| strawberry VP00 % f r{ﬁ:&fl? G, [ J:j?ﬁ

T — i v B : 2 - T, S R At
| | Celery Sticks 2/4 l 2 A v -1 . ) o o ’
|l |Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced /1. |mELON o MUSHROOMS (sliced)|
| |Red Onions Sliced/Diced i ,{’f:/) Cantaloupe , ., E Z;» 0 Button Mdgﬁggom—' - tas]
.| |Tossed Salad/ SC ) ‘; 4 2 :‘) Honeydew . | - (;(;\é‘ Medium Mushrgom ’
I { Shred Lettuce ‘,3{2‘/’};‘) Wa{efmélon e - } .‘dD Portabella Mushroc@} i
| Cabha - . Bl d \ o \‘:.—"‘ - . e -
P | ge/Romaine Blen ¢ - N "12/8 0z. Mu om* i ,‘,
) ORDER FILLED BY DELIV.BY € ’\%\/ﬁﬁ] \(%%)D oa@ﬁ?ﬂ( A r~ ._D.) b\ /(‘L \) \ 5 \J
TERM Wi TOTAL N,
ALL cf {NET GASH — A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 '/, %PER MOWTH (1 /u P HYEAR) WILL CHARb‘éb’o AST DUE ACCOUNTS. 'THAN
AIMS FoRp RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WIFAIN 24 ! FTer REGEIPTG

oz 032 (VRS RAY-



VALLEY PRODUCE, INC
P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFOBNIA 93774
e-mail: valleypro@comecast.net

Sold to Wf?’\;\ 2,{),32;
- PHONE (559) 237-3328
FAX (559) 237-5611

%/ Date [”

y | .
2
[ ] "é £
Ow [P V- N N

7
ITEM

ITEM

v

ITEM -~

PRICE |AMOUNT|

1| Broceoli/Elorets

BROCCOLI Crown /18ct

EGGS 15/doz

CARROTS 50#/ 25#

Ao |

CAULIFLOWER Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY ] KALE N 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white - LEEKS Baby Carrot

CABBAGE red CORN . Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO JHERBS (.1~
SPRING MIX 3# Basil J.Yel. Onions

Chives "Red Onions

LETTUCE Mint

Green Leaf Rosémary Potatoes

Red Leaf Thyme ‘ 10/5 Russet .

Romaine 5/10 Russet '
SPINACH2 1/ # - _Apples Ctn. Bussét
EGGPLANT " Apples Red Potatoes ____ sz

Apples Sliced 100/200

PARSLEY Flat / Curly - YAMS Med /Jumbo o>
s Oranges Jicama 5.
GREEN ONIONS Lemons . B o
RADDISH Limes ; TelconBERS | | B
GREEN BEANS Banana's =
ASPARAGUS Raspberries | sauasH E
Blueberries " *"Med. I.T. Squash N

BELL PEPPER Grean

Blackberries

Yellow Squash ...

BELL PEPPER Red

GRAPES Red

Chili Jalapeno

Avocado (Ripe):

Chili Tomatitlo

GRAPES Lunch Bunch

Avocado (Firm)

Garlic (5#Peeled)

Chili Long Grn/Pasilla Mango’s
Nectarines - :{ Garlic -(Whole)
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z Papaya gsf; b ] %ﬁ{; v\ 0 isfui ) e

ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOUR

SCO»-03 O

)

RECE!P OF NIERCHANDISE.

Bean Sprouts Peach TOMATOES
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) | Pear ROMA TOMATOES -
Cabbage Shred Red Pineapple GRAPE TOMATOES
421 Carrot éjhr:gjg’\\u/,ﬁ@ain 70 Plum CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 Strawberry .
Celery Sticks 2/4 , _
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced MELON MUSHROOWMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced Cantaloupe ] Button Mushtoom
Tossed Salad / SC : Hone\idew Mediurm Mushroom )
Shred Lettuce Watermelon # Portabella Mush'r.oom A
Cabbage/Romaing/Blend e ( . 12/8 oz. Mushro TN
- ORDER FILLED BY REC'D IN 40 E TOTAL » / ’ )_I
TERMS:NET GASH — A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 '/ % PER MONTH (18% PRy YE ILLBYC U'ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS. \ TH ANK ygy

WAL q. -/



. Z
 VALLEY PRODUCE, INC. 395530,&«&,,,454/40 (st Zoo oue20/17

P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFOHNIA 93774
e-mail: valleypro@comcast net

o

TERE

3¢

’M

\

PHONE (559) 237- 3325
FAX (559) 237-5611

ar) ‘rj; ﬁ’ﬁ
(A (3

No. C

ﬂQf%

ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS

/ |auan. " ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| /| QUAN. ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| v/ | QUAN. ITEM PRICE [AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets ) :
N - / N 3
N/ i 17 PR WY IR
o BROCCOLI Grown /18ct JJQT(,) ngswldoz 290D CARROT{ 5041&// 25t 03" d L
| A e d e VoY 4 by R -~ L @ ¥ i
bx; [ JCAULIFLOWER OO M| G bndlope) Sl ??};’1 Grabits T00/200 ct |
' CELERY ~{Qﬁg KALE /1900|5700 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white \,, F = Vryed : Baby Carrot
Vi e -
CABBAGE red :ﬁ(‘ / é,{'@;)_;" ‘ (;uﬂtp Bear:’:c, #100 u ,,
GILANTRO HERBS : BTl feond [7x]533
) spRlNG MIX 3# Basil ¥ J. Yel. Onions
N oy TN 7 . , _
:zx .',.’*2";7‘; fqﬂf,ﬂb g-w Ligt ?4" T Chives i v )%Sedl,orllons
i . N 77 L /1 A ) A Al -
- LETTUCE” Mint ?—{{/f Y (b Fastad 7
W L7 Green Leaf (L9 |rec Rosemary Potatoes
\}&;@:*;ﬁed Leaf TR c;‘?f:’}&? -~ Thyme 10/5 Russet
Aoy A P per 2 R P Ry 7 7 T i,
3 F7 (7 Romaine TAY 55\{‘2}( (;%/}’("L*d) ledale /}i’t ORI 5/10 Rugset ‘
T |spiNnacH2 108 W72 [Apples - Ll inni® Ctn. Russet
/| EGGPLANT ) Apples /.| Red Potatoes - sz
7 i 0% / A ; ~NE7 / oy g
O " st Bz 2R | | e sims om0 |75 | Fooe Vo | 25D
‘ PiRiLEY Flat/ Gurly D7 20 S f,,m ijaﬁﬂi\‘\? Y) YAMS Med / Jumbo 5
i ! AN 4 ! oy g g J/ S
%‘;/; " _:J‘E“)J{ j&"}t : #;::;El rj\ — \\h - oranges TR - ’ ’|\/ g ch—ama 3 S\"‘\ g
v GREEN ONIONS - | Lemons - N AN 3 titheec (0
. RADDISH | | | Uimes _ ‘ngf;g'f'cucumééas ABY
W27 (GREEN BEANS V- | | S7\ 1| Bananas RGPOBER o2 e jrniel> Graens JYTDRN.
i - : . :
_ | AsPARAGUS | Raspberries _-| sauasH N
- - ' — 5
?{f t:§?1;f BAlat ancne, A .,{'J} ) ’(/if J)Blueberries-,\- ' /;;‘;?("G?fé/;f{ Med.1.T. Squash  |}7k'e &{}
L 'HELL PEPPER Green Mio0| |~ lackperries A Yollow Squash
1 BELL PEPPER Red GRAPES Red ) 2 VIO D A
el T8 cniti Jalapeno GO GRAPES Lunch Bunch N3 | Avocado (Ripe) B
Chili Tomatillo _ L/ 1] Avocado (Firm)
_ | Chili Long G‘fn/_PasilIa Mango’s i o Garlic (5#Peeled)
Jrd od e et} et e " . g N :
L( } E;W‘_g‘;fi.f = Thae Jetln ‘.',3?“}‘{ F < Ne?tarln’ei SRR B i - Garhcj(Wt]ole) . _
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z : ):é’fg\ Pabaya(()p\‘_\ i Kﬁg}ﬁ”(}’(’/@} 207 {«/,,a htais #" |/A%)!
Bean Sprouts \ka)?’iﬁiBeach SEe S ,’JC,"}"}WI’{;(/! / TOMATOES Ve (/ »’.;K 7
Cole Slaw(white cabbage)| N L |Pear’s o ‘ | |+ | ROMATOMATOES - \\«\gf
| Cabbage Shred Red k2l Pineapple “ Aroo GRAPE TOMATOES (J\@”%
[/l carrot Shred /-Gein D5 |7 plum 4~ | | _{ CHERRY TOMATOES| N@y"
Fil Carrot Sticks 2/4 T N fgﬁ Strawberry . (’ %’/}\Qé/ Jae™, ;7 te ,,‘{,,;) ﬂf RS
. v Mgt ) Fl w7 gl — I/ ?‘
Getery Sticks 214 RN W & ) P P P 2L
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced ! /. MELON _ 4 T - MUSHROOMS (§|iced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced 3 !X’(/( ;E j’ Cantaloupe 7 g z t";;?éw | Button Mushroom o
Tossed Salad / SC &)‘;‘:ﬂ’ gHoneydew (2} f /L0 g("aé ¥ Medium Mushroom é;f;,jﬁ:[l
Shred Lettuce '*9;{ 72l Watermelon # #;_\ WZK}U:,{ .‘ | Portabella Mushroom
Cabbage/Romaine Blend / o s ) - JU & 12/8 QZ. Mushroom . )
ORDER FILLED BY DELIV. BY REDWWEeOD OFDER By —~— ™ C.0.D. 7 %
| totaL > /o [ 51
TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 '/, % PER MONTH (18% PE ] THANK YOU

SOUS 03 (032 HY4.00

R YEA RGE 4 ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS.
]R RECEIPT O CHANDISE.




“VALLEY PRODUCE INC.

P.O.BOX 116647 RRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774
-e-mail: valleypro@c¢dincast.net

Sold to

/f
[ .

PHONE (559) 237-3328

FAX (559) 237-5611

34, IS @5\73&3&5‘15 )
Date //g///

No. C ? 3a5P°

v |QUAN, JITéM PRICE [AMOUNT | «/ |QUAN., ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| v |QUAN ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets -
'77?‘" 7 Crowo ' ’ F 3) PV IV A 504 | 25 oo
ﬁx Qf BROCCOKI Crown-J#8ct / ggp . ( ,{7 EGGS ’I»EiEoz ‘ / Zt"; W7 CARROT{ 50#/ 25% N=2ed0
p 4 ) < G i
55@ CAULIFLOWER RO0 }5 ANy Il ot GBS ” %u Ui ¢ Grabits 100/200 ct
" | CELERY : 7 LK!-\LE s 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white ‘;;; ’) LEEKS 200 /)80 Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red CORN s Pinto Beans #100
. A = ‘ Qesd
CILANTRO |HERBS N7 s Feoz l’{l?,*?:{;w e
SPRING MIX 3# Basil “=="1 J.Yel. Oniofis®
TS 7 - A : -
, (Jff;:} ) 7 :.—'Jsf«t:n { Al Q‘e'-)/,,-) Chives ?,A Red Onions
4 i i 4 i s
= ienuck O Btlornat a0
"é{{"';}k'?”é“éreen Leaf jooo 4}{ . O Rosemary " | Potatoes
géf;j od*“Bed Leaf }l;‘du ()04 " Thyme 10/5 Russet
7P 4 BT i e T ot 7) 7 s
i/j{-(gf(,) Romaine } 500 | ) (NZ[&/{_/Q \}, 345,./ f,/“ ‘}’L"' r’if IR 5/10 Russet
S [sPiNacH2 12 # \ | Apples LM Ctn. Russet
/'EGGPLANT _}ﬁ‘“’ Apples ,,5@’/(8‘?%}‘?,, ‘@-\3‘/ :/ /‘%’?“7 _.| Red Potatoes sz
7 . v ] = , A
‘,{g{ ;_2)”(* hah ‘A( fnhs ’;.‘33; | Apples Sliced 100/200 o &)ﬁ'{f{l-ﬁ_ A et adhl W
| _~|PARSLEY Fiat/ Curly WAV s s 1275 KP<| vamg Med Juumbo AFe
A 4 -7 [ il Y—
¥ P Bunanipo 20| 8K Oranges A ;"cj'ma Qo S |
GREEN ONIONS Lemons @,/ ""5, v’/ :,.J,f f':,?rf{jm,@géﬂ
a7 e
| RADDISH ; Fl.gnes ; M s CUCUMBERS ARD
¥ GrReen BEANS Vi Jgen ) 47 [Banana's N o
F oS, * =7 p 2 ¥ 7 3 1
_ | ASPARAGUS Raspberries bﬁ ’ SQUASH Sne %/ujz? [R5
/ r ke . /| 2 ¢ S
3;(/{ ej{A{, LALLE @lte iy /!,’/ZK Blueberries |ZJ< fﬂ** “Med. I.T. gqUéSh ,'/,3&’
i P_EPPER Green A9 | |Blackberries Yellow Squash L
BELL PEPPER Red | M7 f6RAPES Red ;04 0 e 77
Chili Jalapeno 7T _|aRAPES LunchBunch 7 5| Avocado (Ripe) )
Chili Tomatillo r’}( S dn (G (}ﬁ«}dﬁé Avocado (Firm)
/| chili Long Gm/PasiIIa N Y7 Yifiango’s ¥ Garlic (5#Peeled)
7 U Tm Il AdE i
}{.—,;D/’/ [%1‘19 V. ’&1(’}7’5 700 jﬁg—fi Nec_:tarmgs 2 ““(I:‘-arllo -(Whole) _
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z e I%aya HU NS ,‘.H\;?)X;”/x//“{” f Lyt e oo et AP
Bean Sprouts Peach ’gé f" FFOMATOES (L AT
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) / Pear ROMA TOMATOES
| _~|Cabbage Shred Red | &f;}g", Pineapple =X 00 GRAPE TOMATOES
1% Hcarot @hred ) -eom D] | |pum _ | CHERRY TOMATOES |
"IN | carrot sticks 2/4 B é{.’i‘_{é;\?Stra\fvber.ry 70 .<i Al éf b1 er b it EYE
Celery Sticks 2/4 7Y A LD PL A AeoFa AsH | Moo
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced \ i MELON » MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced ) %@ Cantaloupe ,;7[0(3 | FButton Mushrgom
‘Tossed Salad / SC lgg/ci: Honeydew ?f,}{) Y{: ,/ﬂ FMedium Mushroom j/? '75,2\
Shred Lettuce f }g{?!’”{ Waiermelon # b 000 Portabella Mushroom

Cabbage/Romaine Blend

12/8 oz, Mushroom

ORDER FILLED BY

DELIV. BY

/\
REC'D\‘%)D

TOTAL > / //; )

f’« D{U

TERMS :NET.CASH — A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 2% PER MONTH (18
e :CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOYRS AE:TER RE

PERYEA

CRiAND
1

BE'CHARGED ON PAST nuE ACCOUNTS. ¥

5o§(-03 0032 §5.B

e

THANK YOU

T (eatS) Gres a Io

. G033 00272 \l
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VALLEY PRODUCE, INC. smdtocx//}[fd/,m Yihaf o D pate /AT

=

PO. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 23'?-‘3’358 No. C
e-mail: valleypro@comcast.net FAX (559) 237 561 1.
/ |QUAN. ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| / | QUAN, ITEM ‘") b | price Amoum".x QUAN, ITEM PRICE [AMOUNT
?roccoli Florets . A . \ - A:() _ Py
b, / i 7 i -~ OT: : N )
NIC) ziﬁiﬁgvign = &:f?/"(’Q(“ «/2) EGG?%OZ: it e CA;REISE% 2‘5# LI
(7, - SO A (T, R | 250 - Grabits 10b/200 ct
"] CELERY | 2407 KALE [575 | A0 7 48/1# Carrot
. |cABBAGE white { “xl 5 JLEEKS L vz Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red S CORN Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO .'|HERBS '
SPRJNG MIX 3¢ — | Basil J.Yel. Onions
X A dvea Qdzad | R[S Chives Red Onions
LETTUCE * : At | Mint o «
ad [;3,"}& GreenLeal - RUOY Rosemary A Potatoes
> L1 Red Leat G000 || Thyme- - | 10/5 Russet
¥ /A “Romaine ngl{‘;};'& P / «Z?é,“ ey ol ,‘,,SZ,‘ 5/10 Russet -
" |sPiINAGH2 12 # N </|apples 18" 5 Ngvo A Ctn. Russet
_ | EGGPLANT N | Aeples Zy <404 | | Red Potatoes ___ s2>
Y| 2 dsééind o Boils . T | Apples Sliced 100/200 N e R
= PAR§LEY Fat/cutly |- | I¥] <7 ASw ' G | Yams(viedy dumbo e
A BT p Dhcvd, \BBRA [ |oranges 7267 | Dot Jicama 2
“T# 1 creen ONIONS 1] Lerons N B8eZa o8
17| mapDIsH . - : _ Limes {5 FeucumBeRs f""g;
\/| /7Y {GREEN BEANS pbos 770 X 2|Banana's N 3 pellivied Spunte (@G
" T |AsPaRAGUS | . N " |Raspberries I ('E_Z;') SQUASH A eA; | ;f_m‘,p
'\},{* f BELL PEPPER G\reen.:(:g‘ :,Zg't)k" I Blackberries N | | Yeliow Squash h
T BELL PEPPER Red | 1571 2 {6RAPES Red Tawlaifo |
k| /#[cnili Jalapeno 901 | |GRAPES Lunch Bunch ‘ \| 5 | Avocado (Ripe) 50
Chili Tomatillo N 27 B cuid heet J¢D] [~ | Avocado (Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla >§ ] 07 I\l]angos v i‘;'\r/?) Garlic (5#Pecled)
X[ pa Vuendeel i | [Nectarines ' i | Garlic-(Whole)
Alfalfa Spréuts 1#/40z } 1;"i;;."";-"l)Papaya y "’g[}\ m;}/ ; 1’529‘,34&,,0;?: "; ;TT ;: 9 | B ,'*»‘%"”i'li
Bean Sprouts ;‘{M\"‘,ii;/)'}Péach A T o M»ﬁ]{ Iy SJ)]:{(_){MATOES S e
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) "' 7| ] |Pear é_f,:.;ja? " 2] ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red 14 (3 )| pincappte ‘ e GRAPE TOMATOES
Carrot Shred / Coin ~ |Plum CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 1N {",L,}\) Strawberry S0V 5 4a V@“"‘!i(bﬁbf&?v g
Celery Sticks 214 T IR $
Yel. Oriions Sliced/Diced - MELGN | MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced ¢ Cantaloupe b , Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad / SC | Honeydew M. J7} Medium Mushroom ol
Shred Lettuce Waterrhelon # - ’ ' Portabella I\/lushr,gom 1=
Cabbage/Romaine Blend o 12/8 oz. Mus oom Lo
= ORDER FILLED BY DELIV. BY REC'D IN GOOD O%&W% ‘\j J / \ TOTAL > u ‘é
T o Ao e 1 e (e e A e oo reconre \ frAtk VoL

- \ ' SO03-0% 00%2- Q'\'Q. v glio
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{ VALLEY PRODUCE, INC. soto_ %10 Yy pate

"RO. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 - PHONE (559) 237-3328 - N@ C
e-mail: valleypro@comcast.net, - FAX (559) 237-5611 .
| / |QUAN. ITEM PRICE | AMIOUNT| / | QUAN. ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| / | QUAN, ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets o
BROCCOLI Crown /18ct EGGS 15/doz CARROTS 50#/ 25#
CAULIFLOWER _ Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY - KALE 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white LEEKS- . ‘ , Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red CORN ‘ ' ; Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO HERBS
SPRING MIX 3# Basil : J. Yel. Onions
' Chives Red Onions
LETTUCE Mint
Green Leaf ' ~Rosémary . Potatoes
Red Leaf Thyme 10/5 Russet
Romaine . ' . 5/10 Russet
SPINACH 2 1/2 # Apples Ctn. Russet
__ | EGGPLANT Apples Red Potatoes . sz
NCAT *bi/ is{) i S 71 Apples Sliced 100/200 _
" | |pARSLEY Fla‘f/ourly 1 YAMS Med / Jumbo =
. .| Oranges ) Jicama S
GREEN ONIONS " Lemons ’ o 3
RADDISH | Limes ‘ CUCUMBERS §
GREEN BEANS .. |Banana's ’ o
ASPARAGUS | Raspberries SQUASH r
' Blueberries Med. I.T. Squash I
BELL PEPPER Green Blackberries _ Yellow Squash
BELL PEPPER Red GRAPES Red ‘ o
Chili Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Burich Avocado (Ripe), - |, -
Chili Tomatillo : Avocddo/(Firm) - |t
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla Mango’s Garlic (5#Peeled)
_ . |Nectarines S Garlic -(Whole)
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z ’ Papaya D [’7: /\
Bean' Sprouts _ T freacn o~y | U TOMATOES )
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) Pear WV 1 RrRoma TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red - | Pineapple v - GRAPE TOMATOES
Carrot Shred‘ / Coin | Plum CHERRY TOMATOES | - gl
| Carrot Sticks 2/4 -4 & Strawberry
Rk Cealeryr\ngi'cI\(‘s 2/4° : . ‘ =
Yel. Onions Siiced/Diged ‘ MELON - ; MUSHROOWMS (sliced)] . | .|
Red Onions-Sliced/Diced : Cantaloupe Button Mushroom '
Tossed Salad / SC ~ | Honeydew ' ' Medium Mushroom
Shred Lettuce | Watermelon# N4 A /} Portabella Mushroom
Cabbage/Horhaine Blend ( ) 4\ A\ U ‘/ 12/8 oz. Mushroom
) ORDE@fII:!’_ED BY . _~—"DELIV.BY H'EC’D IN GOOD gAY ‘j\e’ D TOTAL >
Leg R sy
| TERMS:NET CASHZ AJFINANCE CHARGE OF 1 '/; % PER MONTH (18% PER YRARVNILL BE MEED ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS.
_ALL CLAIMS FOR/RETURN QF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTEF RECEIPT OF MERCHANDISE.

7 00 , s (L 3 B,
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"VALLEY PRODUC E INC. sodto T 'ﬁjk?iwfv oo £ Date__ s/
P.O.BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 . PHONE (559)\237-3328 N@ C n et % v
“ e-mail: valleypro @ comcast.net —*  FAX (559) 237-5611 L3899
/ |QUAN. = TEN - PRICE | AMOUNT| / |QUAN, ITEM ;:mca AMOUNT| / | QUAN. ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets L ‘ e
BROCCOLI Crown /18ct i EGGS 15/doz CARROTS 504/ 25#
|~ |cautiFrLower P Grabits 100/200 ct
T CELERY ) KALE- 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white LEEKS , L Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red ] CORN ) [ | Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO |HERBS
SPRING MIX3#  |¢ > Basi| J-Yel. Onions
. ' i Chives Red Onions
,  |LETTUCE , Mint
P - Green Leaf; Rosemary:. - Syl Potatoes
,‘_x’k‘/‘&. Red Leaf P <1 Thyme ~ 10/5 Russet
‘\4\ /‘17 Rom}aiﬁé:;x é’ ‘L !’ (»', '!, [ ”’ w- E ' | 5/10 Russet
417 |SPINACH 2 1/2 # M |Apples /| cCtn. Russet
AEGGPLANT | Apples ™~ Red Potatoes ____ sz
§ | Apples Sliced 100/200
PARSLEY Flat / Curly YAMS Med / Jumbo >
{ /—’/ Oranges Jicama §
GREEN ONIONS bemons S
" RADDISH « »“| Limes™ ‘{- CUCUMBERS g
GREEN BEANS Banana’s" ! S
ASPARAGUS Yy /”Raspberries SQUASH ~
Blueberries _}""Med. 1.T. squash 3
BELL PEPPER Green Blackberries v77] Yellow Squash
BELL PEPPER Red GRAPES Red
, _~{Chili Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch Avocado (Ripe)
Chili Tomatillo o Avocado (Firm)
| Chili Leng Grn/Pasilla Mango’s Garlic (5#Peeled)
L Nectarines Garlic -(Whole)
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z Papaya
Bean Sprouts Peachx, ‘ - TOMATOES
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) [ Pear ’ RO/MA TOMATOES
’Zébbage Shred Red ¥ Pineapple 4 L GRAPE TOMATOES )
/ Carrot Shred / Coin Plum “| CHERRY TOMATOES |
Carrot Sticks 2/4 Strawberry 1\,
Celery Sticks 2/4
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced MELON , FMGSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced |~Eaptaloupe L7 Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad / SC ] g,HOngyquﬂ/ < Medium Mushroom
Shred Lettuce “| Watermelon % \\\C\U\% 4 [ Portabella Mushroom _L—
Cabbage/Romaine Blend . n A 12/8 oz. r06m 1 l{
‘./7"-"/ E ~0HEiER FlLLLEP_BT -~ "DELIV.BY Wm DER BY w;gn TOTA { > :;'[:!,l . N //
(AN ?éﬁ“ﬂ'Eﬁu?ﬁAgféé’Sé‘Sfﬂigﬁ et eI B oG AL TETREBE ot oF MEmcHDIaE, - oo ! T”AN%( ; ’
P = |' //f t ,// . P
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mwcs INC. soldto \hf&“ﬁ Lo ? oﬁg M

=SNG, CALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 237-3328 NQ C “a Ad { g 0
st.net- FAX (559) 237- 561 13, g MR
. PRICE | AVOUNT| / |QUAN, | ITEI\II PRICE | AMOUNT| / |QUAN, ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
sts - 4| L
»wULI Crown /18¢t EGGS 15/doz ' CARROTS 50#/ 25#
CAULIFLOWER : Grabits 100/200 ct
“; }EELERY KALE ; 48/1# Carrot |
, CABBAGE white LEEKS Baby Carrot
N CABBAGE red ' CORN Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO ‘ HERBS . kel ’
SPRING MIX a# ] | Bast o : J. Yel. Onions
E - ‘ ' Chives . Red Onions
! LETTUCE - 1 Mint
Green Leaf ‘ Rosemary . o Potatoes
Red Leaf : Thyme 10/5 Russet
|| Romaine VLAY ol - 5/10 Russet
SPINACH 2 1/2 # . . Apples ) la| - Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT |- Apples ‘3‘ o : Red Potatoes _____ sz
|- Apples Sliced 100/200
PARSLEY Flat/ Curly ' ' YAMS Med/Jumbo >
B Oranges. -~ ', | : chama . E
. GREEN ONIONS ’ Lemons. - : " / <
RADDISH Limes e ‘CUCUMBE/ﬁs« g
GREEN BEANS 7 '|Banana's Ll -/ S
ASPARAGUS . Raspberries SQUASH' =
Blueberries Med. I.T. Squash ‘N
| BELL PEPPER Green Blackberries . Yellow Squash
BELL PEPPER Red o GRAPES Red (S
Chili Jalapeno . GBAPES Lunch Biinch 1L Avocado (Ripe)
 Chili Tomatillo - : - Avocado (Firm)
Chili'Long Grn/Pasllla | . : Mango's - ) " | Garlic (5#Peeled)
» Nectarines ' Garlic -(Whole)
Alfalfa Sprouts 1 #l4oz Papaya
Bean Sprouts.  |Peach TOMATOES '
Cole Slaw(whlte cabbage)' ' Pear N - ROMA TOMATOES
e . 'Cabbage Shred Red 5 o Pineapple A | ow GRAPE TOMATOES
‘ Carrot  Shred / Coin | Plum ./ V - CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 - Strawberry B
Celery_fStii:ks 2/4 v
Yel. Oﬁibns(Sl.iced/Diced o MELON . | MUSHROOMS (sliced)
| Red Onions Sliced/Diced| - Cantaloupe : ' Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad / SC . : Hohéydew Medium Mushroom
Shred L:etiuce 3 Watermelon # > e Portabella Mushroom
Cabbage/Rofﬁaihe'BIend | - ;i‘ - | 12/8 oZ. MushrooV — T~
Ve . (/.ORDE?&ILLED BY . .—--—BELIV.BY . RE'('}lD IN BOOD O K {7“ LQ Q @ TOTAL » / ’v I ,] N v
"/ TERMSINET CASH ;' A FINANGE CHARGE OF 1 "> % PER MONTH (8% P WILL E-CITARGED GN PAST DUE ACCOUNTS. THANK YOU 7 /
ALL CLAIMS FOR, ETUR’NSF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 AFTER : :

A N
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UCE, INC. soud toﬂé’.ﬁ\(\_@ LEXD

(0%1@

Date
P.O. I?’OX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 237-3328 N@ C 7y ey s; ,J fs
e-mail: valleypro@comcast.net FAX (559) 237 5611 L g
/lavan] " ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT | v/ QUAN, ITEM |efice Amoum‘f;’c{lm. ) ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets \_/
BROCCOLI Crown /18ct EGGS 15/doz CARROTS 50#/ 25#
CAULIFLOWER Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY_ . KALE 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white LEEKS ) Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red CORN - Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO HERBS
SPRING MIX 3# Basil J. Yel. Onions
) Chives Red Onions
LETTUCE Mint
Green Leaf Rosemary . . Potatoes
B Red Leaf B Thyme : 10/5 Russet
%‘( %?”'” Romaine 5‘/‘/\)\({ L) 5/10 Russet
| SPINACH2 1/2 4 : Apples 2‘_\?‘ Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT Apples ) e Red Potatoes __ sz
T8 Apples Sliced 100/200
PARSLEY Flat/ Curly YAMS Med / Jumbo g
Oranges Jicama ,S
GREEN ONIONS Lemons ﬁ
- RADDISH Limes | cucumBERS ] ] §}‘
GREEN BEANS Banana's =)
ASPARAGUS Raspberries SQUASH =
. Blueberries Med. I.T. Squash o
BELL PEPPER Green Blackberries A Yellow Squash
BELL PEPPER Red GRAPES Red - SN -
Chili Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch Avocado R“pe) i
Chili Tomatillo Avocado (Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla Mango’s Garlic (5#Peeled)
Nectarines Garlic -(Whole)
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z Papaya
Bean Sprouts Peach TOMATOES
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) Pear ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red Pineapple GRAPE TOMATOES
Carrot Shred / Coin Plum CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 Strawberryl '
Celery Sticks 2/4
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced MELON MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced Cantaloupe Button Mushroom
| Tossed Salad / SC Honeydew Medium Mushroom
| Shred Lettuce Watermelon # Portabella Mushroom
| Cabbage/oHR%rE:iFr:i ilzzd I //___\ ; ;;;\YA N\lﬂﬁ\ u (%1 12/8 oz. Mushro < ;N\
ZxED

TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 1/, % PER MONTH (189
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN

TOTAL > (

RS AFTER R

EARLWILL RECHAARGED'ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS.

T OF MERCHANDISE.
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VALLEY Pﬁ@'U@E IN@ Sold td\ W() //Kem ifﬁé&x {30 Date f/w«%// f
P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 237-3326 N@ @ D2TRT
e-mail: valleypro@comcast.net FAX (559) 237-5611 " 23378
v/ |QUAN,| ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| v/ | QUAN . ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| v |QUAN. ITEM PRICE [AMOUNT
/| Broccoli Florets -~ / -
X\ / |BroccoLi Grownfisg) pF ?y} EGGS 15/doz NG 87504 254 PYEE
7 Ll i | &
T § » A o B - TS
2ot J|SPULIFLOWER yiad G Ko St < if? Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY ;3_';;,‘21 | KALE 32 7Y 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white ;f (’7"’“,, LEEKS 1*;; o Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red |, |CoRrN o Pinto Beans #100°. -
CILANTRO W/ HEF:BSI%::,#"’ 175
|, | SPRING MIX 3# | - [ ] | Basi - J.Yel. Onions
iV v £y P
b :;,l S.% yl_;'ﬁ;j'wz "L’Ly;ﬂ%J b?_-!'%é Chives / Red Onions
P LETTUCE Mint A /|, B
= " 7] A\‘ - £ .'i o L ,Jl(-t‘:.N i
;4’;" ' Green Leaf {};{f“t’ Rosemary Potatoes
F{Z 1:“;?" Red Leaf Y |, . Thyme N 10/5 Russet |
4 A B A 7 ~ LS 2
w/[/7. | Romaine D M (o) Mk it I 5/10 Russet
) SPINACH 2 1/2 # - 1 [~ |Aeples B ' Ctn. Russet
/| EGGPLANT w‘a_,{ 17| Apples 2% 2 oA }57%°], |, | RedPotatoes sz ,
;{5 ,f o Wit ) i Apples Sliced 100/200 {(’ / Dees by Chved o L7
/ PARSLEY Flat/ Curly /1) VaoueT W gl o | YAMS Med/umbo Y
GREEN ONIONS | 2| Lemons LS BNy
¥ 'RADDISH Limes e e{,’}g ‘CUCUMBEHS —E
A it i 7 BE ) YINCIW e = i Y=o
@\7 5¢#/| GREEN BEANS T \‘j 77 |Banana's 1503 ] AC O S Y S
|, |asparacus ,|Raspberries M 2\ souasH Loyl Mg
/ / t:izéﬁ"é,ﬂi{;l) ,:fl'fwg et Tl 5@’{?—7} Blueberries !; »e ‘(’ \"f Med. I.T. Squash :59“"
sf| 7 |BELL PEPPER Green 3% | [~ |Blackberries 11, Yellow Squash
[ i ‘u,ﬁ ¥ ‘:Nﬁ =] et " o L] 5 = 2 :‘;
BELL PEPPER Red J| ] |GRAPES Red A4 ;r:f{! S| Seeet /38225 37 T
Chili Jalapeno , | GRAPES Lunch Bunch 147 % ) Avocado (Ripe) Y
- - N A R il -
Chili Tomatillo \{0 £ 11{{/&_&1, ‘,5” Avocado (Firm)
| chili Long Grn/PasiIIa M| - [Mango’s Jst Garlic (5#Pesled) « |
'}&i .'!' [ﬁia/{f? / /'Z?/I JK-/ }53‘{5’ | 1‘“’ ~ NeCtarines 2 Gar”C -(Wh0|e) —¥
Nt = CE CLEE WY YL
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z 2 3\ ‘, i«}? Papaya % “W ‘!: // Py 1, Y / &,J 5 13 i 7
Bean Sprouts ‘ > peach TOMATOES
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) W 4 |pear 2¢°" ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage ‘Shred Red b4 2| Pineapple a & GRAPE TOMATOES
Carrot  Shred / Coin =~ | Plum ) CHERRY TOMATOES|
| Carrot Sticks 2/4 21‘;/(1'?7) Strawberry !,36! t( 2/» e {fa o //2 ,ﬁ; . f’?dj‘«
Celery Sticks 2/4 . ' \;n,J K ol /U@é«" 2o /p 5,;}.:,;):1:;'3 3
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced . {1, - |MELON ‘ MUSHROOMS (sllced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced A /2] cantaloupe N9 Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad / SC :j \f";} Honeydew l[)g ¢ }157 [J;I)" - Medium Mushroom . }}‘g" 5
Shred Lettuce \%?:5\ Watermelon #_ “’I}{}[’} i mg | Portabella Mushroom
Cabbage/Romaine Blend N " /—\\ 3 r-q_,, \( ) A / 12/8 oz. Mushroo N
ORDER FILLED BY DELIV. BY " RECD-[N [of Ny €.e ANCP.D. - .
o o 'WNWQ (> toraL > (W 283%0,
TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 '/, % PER MONTH (18% RM\WILL CNARGEDON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS.” HANK,-YO g
F MERCHANDISE. .
= 0032 G- © 1o

ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOU

ER RECEIP
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VALLEY PR@DUCE |NC Sold to «Q‘CK;”S{Y’\ Z:?f,?f} > Vénate ( O- A (

{
P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALlFOHN|A 93774 PHONE (559) 237-3328 NQ G ':“‘9 "y 7Y q ?
e-mail: valleypro @ comcast.net FAX (559) 237-5611 . L 233002
v/ |auan. ITEM * | PRICE | ANOUNT QQ}JQN ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT] / | QUAN. ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
R / ] 1A Fis . .
Broccoli Florets A &2 LA Ervied Geguse- Foo "\’("’,)q’x Chaape Sralny
__[BROCCOLI Grown /18t | ¥ (() EGGS @5(doz D bo X (| CARROTS/50/ 25# }’%%ng
M L) [cAuLiFLoweER Ko M | o, 0 2% 140 Grabits 100/200 cf
~ | CELERY w| 22| KALE Cigho 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white | LEEKS - 1Ol Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red ’ CORN o Pinto Beans #100 \
/ L3- J i of % f
CILANTBO HERBS | B '/ @mﬁw ‘Li =
SPRING MIX 3# Basil J. Yel. Onions
) S . — -
" ea B | Rl Ghives | Feaonon
7 = == . (5120 ol ]
VA— LETTUCE Mint ,}1 \Lﬂzng()w ('Q { Ty
}Q’f Q‘ Green Leaf ‘1:2{\(\ Rosemary Potatoes
A —kj'()*’ Red Leaf \ :\"ﬂ = ‘:; ‘ . Thyme - . 10/5 Russet
1 Fomane M T Erdie 6
| [sPINACH212# |- ~ N HlAetes soa S [T :g U o Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT [ i Apples ) " Red Potatoes sz
Y= = 2 , r = ) g
ATSLASS ChiaeN S o | Apples Sliced 100/200 MO S veet Ondeved 0 GFRC
PARSLEY Flat/Curly | |~ P AN <y fra delfa| U | [T | YAMS Med/Jumbo T
”}‘.'/ - R ¥ BN N I B .‘w\/ - S
el sV ooy Unan! Orariges = Jicama 2
Iy L A
GREEN ONIONS Lemons B edavn Ao %Q_(, b2
RADDISH - |, | Limes Qj \l}iﬁg CUCUMBERS Q- p &
j ~y { 1 - €’ ! o e o2 T , :
gJL"‘ GREEN BEANS g(; i,i ) X (Q Banana's \" Ae 1'< DA ren Sntnsty DT
o ASPARAGUS / Raspberries ) ,‘ . SQUASH A pag
itd - ) 3 . 2. 4 . N
1AW aip Guoond dibn (o) |Blueverres A RO OO Med. LT.Squash 973 A0
BELL PEPPER Green ' .| Blackberries 1,- Yellow Squash
va PN W \’331\ \\ p -
’ BELL PEPPER Rod };4@ GRAPES Red SO MWSH ey & RO Zpi a5
|| Chili Jalapeno Ly | GRAPES Lunch Bunch P | Avocado (Ripe)” - | L iy
Chili Tomatillo “}xz AT f\i\ W) '\ u B T Avocado (Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla '}»g[ 35}’) Mango’s . c)c;z\ = | Garlic (5#Peeled)
Ly ,im \! Y *ffr‘lw(’nﬂ‘! (”‘\Mrki}?»}?\. \j/»,r | Nectarines ) Garlic -(Whole)
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z Y Z”:D Papaya Lol
. == : or N
Beah Sprouts ;:33\»,3« Peach /7‘«‘;\_‘“ ‘}{ ) TOMATOES - o2 SO
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) Pear ROMA TOMATOES
.« |Cabbage Shred Red ' N 1) | Pineapple ) ha GRAPE TOMATOES
P Liadcarrot @tired) Coin-| L]y T | |Plum \ ' CHERRY TOMATOES
S e . = 7 = F = —= :
Carrot Sticks 2/4 .;'h WL’Q}’ Strawberry . (D). 0 \; "L"»Z') m“\ ’V)P ) 10
Celery Sticks 2/4 ,‘% ‘ \D{ VARSI :)78 4 ‘ .
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced ’ \' MELON v MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced »1,’ } Cantaloupe ¢ ;}"5 7\:“1_;’ . Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad/SC | P75 Honeydew (0 5 A Q"T Medium Mushroom [ ey
Shred Lettuce ) }‘-.Z ,(f«;’\ Watermelon # N y;;’(:l 1 - | Portabelia Mushroom | |
Cabbage/Romaine-Blend 0 [:;7 660 Yl - ‘T!-) ‘“[) A M le/aépzfylg,smoom‘ 1
ORDER FILLED BY DELIV. BY © _J'REEDINGOODORDERBY. ~ 7 “CoOD. i \ | L 1\{ i
) . TOTAL > WD
TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANCE GHARGE OF 1 ', % PER MONTH (18% PER YEAR) WILL BE CHARGED ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS. THANK YOU

ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTER RECEIPT OF MERCHANDISE.

00303 0032 QT




< o D33
VALLEY PRODUCE, INC. soidto At dus ﬂ/kﬂsz/,u L6 pate 2{/7()// 7
P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO CALIFOF{NIA 93774 PHONE (559) 237 _3346/ N@ C ') f% g iq
e-mail: valleypro@comcast.net FAX (559) 237-5611 3
QUAN, ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| / |QUAN.  ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| / QUAN.DV %EM PRICE |AMOUNT
| Broccoli Florets ‘ U,m, -
BROCCOLI Crown /18ct _ EGGS 15/doz : 25| CARROTS 504/ 254 300 |/ /8
CAULIFLOWER - . Grabits 100/200 ct - ’
CELERY KALE - 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white A LEEKS Baby. Carrot
CABBAGE red CORN | Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO HERBS
SPRING MIX 3# Basil J.Yel. Onions
. Chives Red Onions
LETTUCE Mint
Green Leaf Rosemary Potatoes
Red Leaf . Thyme . 10/5 Russet
Romaine 5/10 Russet
SPINACH 2 1/2 # Apples Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT Apples : Red Potatoes sz
Apples Sliced 100/200 . -
PARSLEY Flat / Curly D) | yams Med / Jumbo -
Oranges YA Jicama o
GREEN ONIONS Lemons o}
RADDISH Limes v CUCUMBERS o
GREEN BEANS Banana’s N \ <
ASPARAGUS Raspberries | SQUASH é
Blueberries . e h Med. I.T. Squash )
BELL PEPPER Green Blackberries - Yellow Squash
BELL PEPPER Red GRAPES Red ‘.\ L ‘ , i\’{ :"
Chili Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch . Avocado (Ripe)
Chili Tomatillo Avocado (Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla Mango’s Garlic (5#Peeled)
Nectarines ' Garlic -(Whole)
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z Papaya .
Bean Sprouts Peach A TOMATOES
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) Pear o .| ROMATOMATOES h
Cabbage Shred Red | . Pineapple GRAPE TOMATOES
Carrot  Shred / Coin ' Plum CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 Strawberry .
Celery Sticks 2/4 - }
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced MELON MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced | Cantaloupe 15N Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad / SC Honeydew T "| Medium Mushroom
Shred Lettuce " Watermelon # Portabella Mushroom
Cabbage/Romaine Blend | 12/8 oz. MUSM AT} ﬁ
ORDER FILLED BY DELIV. BY 2 4 J' , vy
A N\ TOTAL ( PN
TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 '/, % PER MONTH YEAR WILL W&Q ON PAST DUE ACGOUNTS. T THENKTOU
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTER REGEIPT OF MER gae% 5 2 .



v Lo (‘/ZE? /O?)&B .ll
VAH EY PR@BUCE INC. soldto ' Fatdui’ (heffear s Date 20l /
P.O. BOX 11664, FHESNO CALIF OI INIA 93774 PHONE (559) 237 3328 N@ C
e-mail: valleypro @ comcast.net FAX (559) 237-5611
« |QUAN. ITEM PRICE 'NWOLNT v 1QUAN, ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| v | QUAN, ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets o ‘
YT Crown 180 | 1o N7 7 = B08) D5
'\“_:’," ‘,,}ZEHOCCOLI Crowny/18ct 15 o ’.‘*755’{” EGGS 15/doz 102 %f ,/?_ CARROT{E?B#)/ -P5 sz{(), -
Wi ) | CAULIFLOWER R T Grabits 100/200 ct
- i T 2 P
CELERY .. || ,‘@;{:-’},{ P KALE Colhe | as/1# carrot
CABBAGE white i M(»’Ei 'LEEKS [l Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red T JGORN e <l ) _| Pinto Beans #100
FI AP e | - Y N NZ e -
CILANTRO X 7| HERBS; cidbrwerGeeds | 10 g 1Y /,m,. aep iwee) Ulood
SPRING MIX 3# . Basil ¢ J. Yel. Onions
V‘i/”fw P » H
(t( / ”?' D:y \/M}uﬁ}(;, i D Chives PE Red Onions .
" = LETTUCE } Mint N "!{:’/:D ;.’)‘ 2’ (:‘//fw v 74 Vif;:)L; :;,*f\’k.'"‘\\
f{ i A?’Q 4 wc-}reen Leaf ( ALPO | Rosemary - Py Potatoes
A43 ¢4 Red Leaf (10 43y . Thyme 10/5 Russet
T - e F
}{:;ﬁfw Romaine ?iriw i-’" /‘;z,’ Gl // ﬂﬂ'(, ,:(A,W“ QQ,Q\&F@ 5/10 Russet
SPINACH 2 1/2 # | 1~ |Apples Ctn. Russet
| EGGPLANT 1\ ” 7’ “"Apples gg ol i1abloy |y | | Red Potatoes sz
BT e o1 | || Avples Siced 100200} N et g 2 | oe
PARSLEY Flat / Curly ] ,,w,m,, 475(4 A K YAMS Me&/ Jumbo L
 f / 2 D A R Wl ;'!‘-4”? : \ L * - R s . e
L,’(/, A eg s I S (? T Pk 95."&‘“935 : <~;).§27 Oy | chama ‘ 2
GREEN ONIONS- '*L 113 | Lemons \L_}, (\\"3 _,?W" ',:’_‘f&'/ifm~‘(£lg,;,lk{éﬁﬁ;{;}j; 4 | ]
RADDISH " | Limes ' A¢/7>4-CUCUMBERS 158
A o N | o i ] -y L) I - e
£l /| GREEN BEANS 1 o %S | Bananars IRV °
L ASPARAGUS , _ || |Rasperies K '}’;3;) SQUASH /575 1.7 | (0 ::‘;‘%
B o Seiopn Jnex. el 2 P W% ) | Blueberries VA BT eqfT Med 1T Squash | 37 (K
w7, | BELL PEPPER Green | |50 | | . |Blackberries Yellow Squash a7
u o oy = g 1"4‘ 4 e : . ;\, 'vf‘f—— = L \ - —
BELL PEPPER Red P | #/GRAPES Red PRl K,&n;_;}:aw el /gy? S0E) 50
Chili Jalapeno | GRAPES Lunch Bunch _ }‘{? ,&7‘\ Avocado (Ripe) - (A £k
Chili Tomatillo ,‘ l\}‘ /;’5:" ¥ pan ./)' :‘%"M\r‘ - Avocado (Firm) B e
e Fhili Long Grn/PasiHa l’:éi;/f,.}(l[(!?ngo’s ' (:}- ey o] - Garlic (5#Peeled)
\x(\,, } }M’\r} N Losd- PR )}}m i Nectarines L Garlc -(Whole) IS
. 3" Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z ,‘Xg{"?.-?,‘l )| Papaya SO ”[{f" £ e Jeesa ;/Q IR
Bean Sprouts 1177 |peach = - -7 TomaToEs ;j?\)‘\.,i;m
Cole Slaw(white cabbage)] 1T |pear T A '"ROMA TOMATOES | ’
Cabbage Shred Red %|7")| Pineapple Ly ERey ~ GRAPE TOMATOES
X‘i‘;”z Carrot (}é}lrgd)/ coin | { () Ay ’ : | Plum - . | CHERRY TOMATOES
; y : AT 142G [
Carrot Sticks 2/4 "i\{;’?'{) Strawberry 0y i/ ;ﬁg b FZoz\ {wa:,,?g L ;>§2 L2320
Celery Sticks 2/4 “he .\’Z!ﬂ }!E “719')1./ Fyerd - et ) gﬁlf- b/ - FthAndd,, ol / A
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced 1 7| mELon’ ks MUSHROOMS (sliced)] ‘| "
Red Onions Sliced/Diced ;faifj{: Cantaloupe = |./ ‘g :w | ‘Button Mushrqu '
Tossed Salad / SC____ 1(““""2(; Honeydew PR j;’\;‘f) :ZL‘Q'\(’ O Medium Mushroom || :‘i ‘,j
Shred Lettuce ) — ,y f‘f’); Watermelon # n ). ) b Portabella Mushroom -
Cabbage/Romaine Blend - i 11 - Al L - [ 1280z Mushroom E |
ORDER FILLED BY DELIV.BY | - . |JE9D T =
‘ . : L,{)W - / )
~ 2 FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 '/z % PER NONC ED ON_PAST_DUE ACCOUNTS, THANKYOU

MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 H

e A Ay QL P[5,




VALLEY PROD

) ‘e 'f kt@b%%g
UCE |NC Sold to ¢ /ﬁl]A/MA (Mlg ’/4

Yy

/

Date (’ﬁ
P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO CALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 237-3388 N@ @ 9 2 a6
e-mail: valleypro @ comcast.net ~  FAX (559) 237-5611 '
slauaw] . mEM. | PRICE |AMOUNT| / |QUAN, ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| /| QUAN ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT,
Y% / 1 - -
e ,;/”; Broccollfloretg) ’//xh o ) = ,‘
_ CEAY N Y Tl s 1E
sy | BROCCOLI Crown /18t , ’”%, EGGS 15/doz 00 }g/’?, CARROTY 50#)/-25# R L5
b1 "2, | cAULIFLOWER g:/afqb (A . ‘ Grabits 100/200 ct
" | CELERY b P KALE J /,50 48/1# Carrot
| CABBAGE white 477 HLEEKS oo Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red 11 [corn = ol T _ | Pinto Beans #100
GILANTRO KT |Meres 05 F pa ey TR T4 77 ) D Lpdan 5%
yd SPRING MIX 3# i - Basil J.Yel. On|ons
A T L - e i
"{ I / u,ifif 7,}@{1,:/%;'.;—” Q‘ﬁ':(g:?:;« Chives = ,zed Om'ons ] AT
H < oy 4 G P2 -’i""
/ LETTUCE / Mint e ] ool Coreal! T3 i
N »i-;{g #* Green Leaf j ‘2:@ 17/)("0 Rosemary Potatoes
1 f;.’;f't‘{'géﬁed Leaf 1%\() "!’“‘}‘:{ N Thyme _ : 10/5 Russet
| SPINACH 2 1/2 # )L ~ Applgs Laal D% ’1”;’ Ctn. Russet - ~ |-
. {EGGPLANT 1] .| Apples A __ | Red Potatoes " sz
=7 7Y y 47 e { /1
&éi%/' U e U”/LZZL& ) ;‘,,z;{‘) Apples Sliced 100/200 5{ 5 /7, -:«2‘/3_?54{ ) bt E‘,f
] PARSLEY Flat /Curly W72 (et i e | 700RE7 2] YAMS Med ldumbo gy ‘ﬂé %
S P ] R = i - ; - :
P 0 oz Jellol — PON PP | Qranges 1y 2300 | | Jicama .
’ i I N o[
'GREEN_O.NIONS |Lemons _ e S e ,l??,,m) /7 ;(fé
RADDISH | Limes e ‘eucuMBERS A28h
N 7o - 7 - ; [ 77 A2+ T i@
ﬁ»l{ <'\ ffGREEN BEANS 3990 L:({ }:’?’ Banana's ,2,(1{0 .«I/:/' &{?ﬁf Sneo. .JC'JIH}C)\,\ - "‘&“}1‘3,3
, ASPARAGUS | | |Raspberries jﬁ/ﬁ} squAsH’ ,M 20N Jiiz)
N T4 0 s | Q8% [K(7%)|Buverres V00 i e fed 17 squash %0
L%/;’G BELL PEPPER Green ARR O -~ Blackberries i ’ Yellow Squash R
“|" | BELLPEPPER Red %~/ |GRAPES Red D70 AN Mapaies O
5 2 A "3 - o 4 3 H N .
_,'}\./! )| Chili Jalapeno 'Sy | | |oRAPES Lunch Bunch %*"’g“’; Avocadb (Ripe) :.'Jé’j )
P i ars S F _‘4%* 5y I .
, Chlll‘Tomatlllo (Es/} A0 pr e i;fﬁéz;ﬁa "C.{%OD Avocado (Firm)
_| Chili'Long Grn/Pasilla ) Mango (] Garlic (5#Peeled)
Iz eh 17 i .
A{ ! \\Jav AL Cu\ﬁ} I ::‘Nectarmes . A - Garlic -(Whole) ,
- Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z N & [Papaya V00 %i?.%;/;)ﬁ oy Uoeain vf;’{;ia,,
Bean Sprouts 117 _ |Peach 1&{-/“3"' TOMATOES ¢ ¢ o
Cole Staw(white cabbage) BT Jpear {1 ase 207 | ROMA TOMATOES
| cabbagd\$fired Red 477 JPineapple RS GRAPE TOMATOES
e Carrof Zshred i hic k| (xS0 | - |Plumi B : CHERF‘W TOMATOES
L LY I e - 2 ¥ . 173, J,,/f = 1 J=5 e
~| Carrot Sticks 2/4 ; g:( 'LIP} "Strawberry fg 0 Lg ‘__! lip? /*/f / /ﬁ n m il },(
Celery Sticks 2/4 WS S K 7 1), l)lc,@‘_,ize;s whit %23
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced .~ | MELON MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced L(! _@antaloupe DA _ | Button Mushroom _
Tossed Salad / SC = b' },&/‘ig) Honeydew ;7?1; },‘f’i‘i’/ 1 Medium Mushroom’_ﬁ;;:5)5’7;l :;f G
(I Py = i s .
Shred Lettuce N (}D Watermelon # %00 Portabella Mushroorh )
Cabbage/Romaine Blend 171 %D A~ | hl, | 12580z Mushroom e v
_ORDER FILLED BY DELIV. BY REC'DJMGEOR OBDER.K g.n. 4 £ )/1 _,)
=t U tomr (974

TERMS:NET CASH - A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 '/, % PER MONTH (18%

ERY WIKL BE

WAGED
MERCHANDISE.

PAST DUE ACCOUNTS.

O“”_UZJ

ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24-HO

S AETER RECEIPY O
\‘7/

S 000> 0032
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5? ST o _7 BH3-0D
- VALLEY PRODUCE, INC. sold to 1210 D > f DEI/A s 1

PO. §OX 11664, FBESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 237-3328 N@ C ,3 @“ ;3
e-mail: valleypro @ comcast.net FAX (559) 237-5611
[./__‘ QUAN. I~ ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT | /| QUAN, ITEM ' PRICE | AVOUNT| / |QUAN| ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
™8 Broccoli Florets
BROCCOLI Crown /18ct EGGS 15/doz ' CARROTS 50#/ 25#
| CAULIFLOWER Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY KALE 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white LEEKS Baby Carrot
CABBAGE{Rre’d 4 ;| CORN | 3 ] Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO 'HERBS |
SPRING MIX 3# Basil _ J. Yel. Onjons
’ Chives ‘ Red Onions
LETTUCE Mint _
Green Leaf Rosemary Potatoes
,"4 ,Red Leaf A Thyme . ~ 10/5 Russet
;‘(;;zl\ " Romaine Q-«“)Ly 57 ‘ ‘ 5/10 Russet
SPINACH 2 1/2 # Apples o Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT Apples. W Red Potatoes sz
; N F Apples Sliced 100200 4"y _
"PARSLEY Flat/ Curly | FIOY S o 5200 0d 2 (f |-} YAMS Med / Jumbo >
gi,;f N Oranges : Jicama c?,
GREEN ONIONS Lemons » o
RADDISH NS Limes —~ | || ' -|CUCUMBERS .3
GREEN BEANS = Banana’s 2
ASPARAGUS 1 Raspberries SQUASH . g
‘ ‘ Blueberries Med. |.T. Squash o
BELL PEPPER Green Blackberries Yellow Squash
BELL PEPPER Red GRAPES Red
Chili Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch Avocado (Ripe)
Chili Tomatillo - Avocado (Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla Mango’s : Garlic (5#Peeled)
Nectarines : Garlic -(Whole)
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z Papaya
Bean Sprouts Peach ’ TOMATOES
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) Pear e ROMA TOMATOES
. | Cabbage Shred Red b | |Pineapple | | | . GRAPE TOMATOES
| Carrot  Shréd 7 Coin | | | Plum | CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 Strawberry
Celery Sticks 2/4
| Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced MELON MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced Cantaloupe - Button Mushroom
.| Tossed Salad / SC Honeydew Medium Mushroom
Shred I;ettuce Watermelon # . Portabella Mushggm_.\h--\
Cabbage/RomainerBIend e AN/ 12/8 oz. Musyﬁom N
ORDER FILtLEzB‘Y DELIV. BY o RDER cob. TOTAL D\ (,,“12 | J z‘“f)(m\:( >

TERMS:NET CASH - A FINANGE CHARGE OF 1 '/, % PER MORTH (/8% PER Yp{AR) WJLL BE CRARGED ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS. QA'NK YOU
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WIT 4 HOURS AFTE CEIPT OF MERCHANDISE.

SO6303 03> (7L
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Golden State Bait Inc.
6554 S. Healy Road

Merced, CA 95340 R R
Ph#(209)384-3474
Fax#(209)385-3474 8/29/2017 17-4525
BILL TO
Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave
Fresno, CA 93728
559-244-9771 Lynn
‘%r’@yx
6%
TERMS Reg # 0961
DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT
Med Shiners (Notemigonus crysoleucas) 100 0.25 25.00
X-Large Shiners (Notemigonus crysoleucas) 60 0.55 33.00
Night Crawlers 12ct. cup 1 19.80 19.80
Red Worms 50ct. cup 1 19.80 19.80

A\

2017-10 page 74 of 91

All losses must be claimed within 24 hrs..Thank You

[ Total Balance $390.40 |

A A 9 o
| e (N
Total  so7.0 |




Golden State Bait Inc.
6554 S. Healy Road

Merced, CA 95340 DATE INVOICE #
Ph#(209)384-3474 59
Fax#(209)385-3474 dp% 8/15/2017° 17-4240
BILL TO
Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave
Fresno, CA 93728
559-244-9771 Lynn
TERMS Reg # 0961
DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT
Med Shiners (Notemigonus crysoleucas) 100 0.25 25.00
X-Large Shiners (Notemigonus crysoleucas) 60 0.55 33.00
Night Crawlers 12¢t. cup 1 19.80 19.80
Red Worms 50ct. cup 1 19.80 19.80
. As OTR.S_
All losses must be claimed within 24 hrs.. Thank You T otal / d
$97.60
[ Total Balance $292.80 |

2017-10 page 75 of 91



v, Gelden State Bait Inc. °
6584 S. Healy Road

Merced, CA 95340 DATE INVOICE #
Ph#(209)384-3474
Fax#(209)385-3474 7/19/2017 17-3693
BILL TO
Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave
Fresno, CA 93728
559-244-9771 Lynn
)
5,
5
S TERMS Reg # 0961
DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT
Med Shiners (Notemigonus crysoleucas) - 100 0.25 25.00
X-Large Shiners (Notemigonus crysoleucas) 60 0.55 33.00
Night Crawlers 12ct. cup 1 19.80 19.80
Red Worms 50ct. cup 1 19.80 19.80

P4 w2

All losses must be claimed within 24 hrs.. Thank You

[ Total Balance $30060 |

Tc;tal | / ‘$97.60

S

2017-10 page 76 of 91
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Golden State Bait Inc.

6554 S. Healy Road

Metced, CA 95340 DATE INVOICE #
Ph#(209)384-3474
Fax#(209)385-3474 7152017 17-3390
BILL TO
Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave
Fresno, CA 93728
559-244-9771 Lynn
43) TERMS Reg # 0961
DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT
Med Shiners (Notemigonus crysoleucas) 100 0.25 25.00 -
Large Shiners (Notemigonus crysoleucas) 60 0.40 24.00 o
Night Crawlers 12ct. cup 1 19.80 19.80 %5
Red Worms 50ct. cup 1 19.80 19.80 ~
)
o))
©
Q
=
N
o
I3
i A~ o § sk,
[N Ly (K.~ “ A 411
All losses must be claimed within 24 hrs.. Thank You T Otal ) v
$88.60
| Total Balance $39820 | (

\/
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Golder% State Bait Inc.
6554 S. Healy Road

Merced, CA 95340 DATE INVOICE #
Ph#(209)384-3474
Fax#(209)385-3474 6/20/2017 17-3129
BILLTO

Fresno Chaffee Zoo

894 W. Belmont Ave /},)

Fresno, CA 93728 r)\)

559-244-9771 Lynn X

TERMS Reg # 0961
DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT

Med Shiners (Notemigonus crysoleucas) 100 0.25 25.00
X-Large Shiners (Notemigonus crysoleucas) 60 0.55 33.00
Night Crawlers 12¢t. cup 1 19.80 19.80
Red Worms 50ct. cup 1 19.80 19.80

2017-10 page 78 of 91

LU uheln

All los e cla1me}'§v1th1n 24 hrs.. Thank You =|'ota| - - v

|

[ Total Balance $407.20 |




INVOICE

Cp% @9‘"\ INVOICE DATE |  INVOICE #
: REMIT TO: (5 & 08/12/17 353000
1535 KERN STREET . 6 _ P.0.DATE P.O.NUMBER | PAGE NO.
FRESNO, CA 93706 Page 1 of 1
Phone:(559) 237-2049 Fax:(559) 237-9669
IR
404675
BILLTO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO SHIP TO:  FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO
894 W BELMONT 894 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728
(559) 498-5910
_DELIVERY:DATE |- . CASES |
08/12/17
INSTRUCTIONS SHIP POINT ROUTE SHIPPED TERMS
CENTRAL FISH- Eresno 4451/0 08/12/17 | Net 30 days
: PRODUGT AND DESCRIPTION ORDERED SHIPPED UM PRIGE UM NET AMOUNT
1 2260014 120 120 LB 3.59 LB 430.80
Squid Whole Frozen 6/5# 7
2 1707121 110 110 LB 229 LB 251.90
Smelt‘ Lake Whole IQF 1/11# . :
2 Linies Total Total Weight 230.00 ¢ - Total 682.70
. B Inv§>ice Total 682.70 @
: ¢ G
H 4 £ q -
,.‘k Fes \ F :\ ‘ . ﬁ‘: ‘ ,0\-,
) L R o o
- : . e i ®|
- 4 I ol
¥ v o
] ' ! ~
-~ i S
5 Y
1
9HOB B 60D 2
So03-05 00 AZ
{ ;.

LS
ty
Y

‘Me,n;har{dise shall be checked with driver upon delivery, No claims for shortages,
inferior quality, price disputes or other claims aflowed unless merchandiss Is

retlfned and claim. made:within 24 hours after delivery. Accounts payable one
wéek after delivery. A service charge of 2% per month (24% per annum) will be

" payable on overdue accounts together'with attorney's fees incuired In making

by

’

,xf/ :

X\

THE ),QRO\TE MERGHANDISE WAS.RECEIVED IN GOOD CONDITION.

collections. .
i

s [ 5

% CUSTOMER ORIGINAL




20 D)
gxlmﬁ/ﬁi}dc e

- C OMPANY INVOICE DATE INVOICE #
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno REMIT TO: X ’ L 07/31/17 352673
1535 KERN STREET o) Y .| P.O.DATE P.0. NUMBER | PAGE NO.
FRESNO, CA 93706 . Page 1 of 1
Phone:(559) 237-2049 Fax:(559) 237-9669 =
: HII\IIIIINI!HII\||IIIWIIIIII Il
: 404675
BILLTO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO SHIP TO: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO I
894 W BELMONT 894 W BELMONT 3
FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728 ) -
(559) 498-5910 R
DELIVERY DATE CASES
07/31/17
INSTRUCTIONS SHIP POINT ROUTE SHIPPED TERMS
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno ) 4451/0 07/31/17 | Net 30 days
PROBUCT AND DESCRIPTION ORDERED SHIFPED UM PRICE LM NET AMOUNT
1 1707121 176 176 LB 2.29 LB 403.04
Smelt Lake Whole IQF 1/11#
2 2260014 . 60 60 LB 3.59 LB 215.40
Squid Whole Frozen 6/5# ’ :
3 2796087 80 80 LB 529 LB 423.20
Shrimp White 51~60ct HLSO 10/4# ’
3 Lines Total Total Weight 316.00 Total : 1,041.64

- Invoice Total 1,041.64

2017-10 page 80 of 91

g

v

-

L

% 08 006 2 LA : .

: './'/' E d
El h
Y
Merchandise shall be checked with driver upon delivery. No claims for shortages, THE ABOVE MERCHANDISE WAS RECEIVED IN GOOD CONDITION.
inferior qualityf price disputes or other claims allowed unless merchandise is
returned-and claim made within 24 hours after delivery. Accounts payable one - 14

week after delivery. A service charge of 2% per month (24% per annum) will be
payable on overdue accounts.together with attorney's fees ncurred in making X
collections. )
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A e
P 7 o 14
/U0 INVOICE
7
‘ - ) 7 INVOICE DATE | INVOICE #
CENTRAMM%B‘IY REMIT TO: i ; 07/21/17 352483
1535 KERN STREET P.0.DATE. | P.0. NUMBER PAGE NO.
FRESNO, CA 93708 Page 1 of 1
Phone:(559) 237-2049 Fax:(559) 237- D669
.o " ¥ % AN ER b
404575 DUPLICATE -
;.
BILLTO: FRESNO CHAFFEE Z0OQ SHIP TO: | FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO
894 w BELMONT . 894 W BELMONT of
FRESNO, CA 937748 ] FRESNO, CA 930728 gt
: (559) 498-591 DELIVERY DATE GASES
. 07/21/17 "
JNSTRUGTIDNS_ SHIF POINT ROUTE SHIPPED TERMS
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno i 4451/0 07/21/17 | Net 30 days
l PRODUCT AND DESCRIPTION ORDERED SHIPPED um PRICE um NET AMOUNT
! |
\‘- 1 1707121 10 110 LB 229 LB 251.90
Smelt Lake Whole IQF 1/11#
2 2796087 1 40 LB 515 LB 206.00
Shrimp White 51-60ct HLSO 10/4# ‘
2 Lines Total Total Welght 150.00 . Total 457.90 &»
Invoice Total 457.90 5
P
o)
)
)
o3
l(n}
\0
™~
®
/L) - N
500%0% 00D
o 22%-§%
5&)?)"03 0 O .3 ‘;r"»x/‘)
oy "“%”f
_ { Iy ‘ W/}
. ] =
. j ., o -
: . e
' i
4
Merchandise shall be checked with driver upon delivery. No claims for shorfages, THE ABOVE MERCHANDISE WAS RECEIVER IN-GOOD CONDITION.
inferior quality, price disputes or other claims allowed unless merchandise is - ™
refurned and claim'made within 24 holirs after delivery. Accounts payable one D e
week after delivery. A service charge of 2% per manth (24% per annum) will be / A N R
payable on overdue accounts together with attorney’s fees incurred in making X i Ay S
collections. LA -




! - “a
~ Se— P e

i INVOICE

— 7
— 2
COMPANY -Sb) ' [ [NVOICE DATE | INVOIGE #
CENTRAL F'SH-L'___’;"S"O REMIT TO; : 07/10/17 352225
1535 KERN STRE =
.0, 0. NUMBER PAGE NO.
FRESNO, CA 93706 OUQ/ | P.O.CATRIRERED B D
Phone:(559) 237-2049 Fax:(559) 237.9669 D i =20
CUST #: * % % T E * % % “ml”lm H"l ”lll “m”"“" m
404675 DUPLICA # 2
BILLTO:  FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO SHIP TO:  FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO
894 W BELMONT 894 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728
(559) 498-5910 | DELIVERY DATE CASES
07/10/17
INSTRUCTIONS SHIP POINT ROUTE SHIRPED TERMS
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno 4451/0 07/10/17 | Net 30 days
PRODUCT AND DESCRIPTION ORDERED SHIFPED um PRIGE UM NET AMOUNT
1 1707121 110 110 LB 229 LB 251.90
. Smeit Lake Whole [QF 1/11#
/7 2 2260014 300 240 LB 3.59 LB Lsﬁ 861.60
Squid Whole Frozen 6/5#
3 2796087 90 50 LB 495 LB L6‘7 247.50
Shrimp White 51-60ct HLSO 10/4#
>
B
3 Lines Total Total Weight 400.00 Total 1,361.00 S:E)‘
Invoice Total 1,361.00 &
5
o}
" P
ey ‘\- ‘I_
- :uvff‘fi) H N~
7 <+
; [n]
N
i '
(i) |
Merchandise shall be checked with driver upon delivery. No claims for shortages, THE ABOVE MERCHANDISE WAS REQEIVED IN GOOD CONDITION.
inferior quality, price disputes or other claims allowed unless merchandise is . \(' A e
returned and claim made within 24 hours after delivery. Accounts payable one N N AN { N s cal
week after delivery. A service charge of 2% per month (24% per annum) will be \ T 4 l N
payable on overdue accounts together with attorney's fees incurred in making X N 3 ‘\ A .
collections. : X -

CUSTOMER ORIGINAL
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INVOICE

o | &
’ = INVOICE DATE | INVOICE #
cENTRACHZAIFRANT Y REMIT TO: 07/03/17 352092
1635 KERN STREET P.0. DATE P.0. NUMBER PAGE NO.
FRESNO, CA 93706 Page 1 of 1
Phone:(559) 237-2049 Fax:(559) 237-9669 %
%4 NIRRT
404675 P
BILLTO: FRESNO CHAFFEE Z0OO SHIP TO:  FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO
894 W BELMONT 3’0 . 894 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728
(559) 498-5910
DELIVERY DATE CASES
07/03/17
INSTRUCTIONS SHIP POINT ROUTE SHIPPED TERMS
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno 4451/0 07/03/17 | Net 30 days
PRODUGT AND DESCRIPTION ORDERED SHIPPED um PRICE UM NET AMOUNT
1 2796087 60 60 LB 495 LB 297.00
Shrimp White 51-60ct HLSO 10/4# '
1 Line Total Total Weight © 60.00 Total 297.00
Invoice Total 297.00
J
RS ! “
Q
e
[«
N
D
N

ropayc oo U Jt

A

Merchandise shall be checked with driver upon delivery. No claims for shortages,
inferior quality, price disputes or other claims allowed unless merchandise is
returned and claim made within 24 hours after delivery. Accounts payable one
week after delivery. A service charge of 2% per month (24% per annum) will be

payable on overdue accounts together with attorney's fees incurred in making
collections,

X

THE ABOVE MERCHANDISE WAS RECEIVED IN GOOD CONDITION.

;.

- CUSTOMER ORIGINAL



A V'OENTRA%W &NY
1536 KERN STREET

FRESNO, CA 93706
Phone;(559) 237.2049 Fax:(569) 237-0669

REMIT TO!

GUST#
BILL TO:

404675

FRESNO CHAFFEE Z00

894 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728

SHIP TO!

INVOICE
TCEDATE o] NVOIGEN
Josrs0/17 352032
TpIOUMBER Y| "FAGENO, ™
Page 1 of Y

FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO
94 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728
{539) 468-5910

I

DELVERVDATE"

06/30/17

500&05 60'5@ (
S00%- 08 00‘*7—

" .wﬁ.‘ lf\:} '7.
{'\i.‘-h.-ik /)5; "R--. o

e
i, k]
4.

FGHIPRED - F o TERMS
CENTRAL FISH- Fresno 4451/0 06/30/17 | Net 30 days
Ty e
"4 SNET AMOUNT ©
i 1707121 55 55 LB 2,29 LB 125,95
Smalt Lale Whole IQF 1/11# : .
2 2260014 N 3.59 18 21540
Squid Whole Frozen 6/5#
115.00 34135 -

341,35 .5

Morchandise shall be checked with drlver upon del(vew. Np clglms (or; shortages
inferlqr,qunlﬂy, pice dlspules or gther clajms sllowed unleas me(chandls Is:
1l d.ofaim made.withly 24 haurs, a((er uv

i Sy, /A Service Shargs of 2% P
accoums {ogelher wll

payan
collegtions, *.

/1
.| THE ABOVE MERCHANDISE WAS RECEIVED IN GOOD CONDITION,

DELIVERY RECEIPT
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INVOICE

:-—-rm e - -"‘D
—— - INVOICE DATE | INVOICE #
CENTRALCF@ME&NY REMIT TO: /@)/}9 06/23/17 351846
15635 KERN STREET d P.O. DATE P.O. NUMBER PAGE NO.
FRESNO, CA 93706 s Page 1 of |
Phone:(559) 237-2048 Fax:(559) 237-9669 (\)\
LRV I
404675
3ILLTO:  FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO SHIP TO:  FRESND CHAFFEE ZOO
894 W BELMONT 894 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728
(559) 498-5910
DELIVERY DATE CASES
06/23/17
INSTRUCTIONS SHIP POINT ROUTE SHIPPED TERMS
, CENTRAL FISH- Fresno 4451/0 06/21/17 | Net 30 days
PRODUCT AND DESCRIPTION ORDERED SHIPPED Um PRICE um NET AMOUNT
1 1707121 55 55 LB : 229 LB 125.95
Smeit Lake Whole 1QF 1/11#
2 2260014 90 90 LB 3.59 LB 323.10
Squid Whole Frozen 6/5#
2 Lines Total Total Weight 145.00 Total 449.05 &
Invoice Total 449.05 5
n
@©
)
o)
o}
o
D
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N~
=
o)
N

Merchandise shall be checked with driver upon delivery. No claims for shortages,
inferior quality, price disputes or other claims allowed unless merchandise is
returned and claim made within 24 hours after delivery. Accounts payable one
week after delivery. A service charge of 2% per manth (24% per annum) will be
payable on overdue accounts fogether with attorney's fees Incurred in making

collections.

Y
X // [

A S

THE ABOVE MERCHANDISE WAS REGEIVED IN GOOD CONDITION,
’ .

CUSTOMER ORIGINAL




nawd 2R
3404 .

cENTRAFQMééhNY

1636 KERN STREET .
FRESNOQ, CA 93708 !
Phone:(559) 2872049 Fax:(659) 237-0669 .

REMIT TO:

STk

OUSTH  soae7s

BILLTO: FRESNO CHAFFEE 20O
894 W BELMONT
FRESNO, CA 93728

SHIP TO!  FRESNO CHAFFEE 20O
894 W BELMONT
FRESMQ, CA 93728
(559) 498~5910

INVOICE

VOIGRIDATE F[SbVOICE

351729 .

FAGENG.T,

. Page 1 of 1

T

I

DELIVERY:DA

06/16/17

HIBR!

| 4451/0

06/15/1'7

Net 30 days

1 1707121 : 110 300 1o 2,29
Stnelt Lake Whole 1QF 1/11# SN )

2 2260014 B 60 60 . LB 3.59
Squld Whola Frozen ¢ R B

087, v 4,95

0.00

3

LR
LB
g, =

.L.é..‘: 2

Total
tnvoice Total

251.90
21540
. 148,50

000

615.80
615.80
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Maxra Boganwrig ht

From: 1800PetSupplies.com <petsupplies@email.petsupplies.com>

Sent: Tuesday, June 27, 2017 3:20 PM '

To: ‘ Mayra Boganwright '

Subject: 1800PetSupplies.com New Order Confirmation - Order #W0626879
L= - |
Yippee, your order #W0626879 has been submitted!

T

UL
engang

SR

st

Your 1800PetSupplies.com order number W0626879 placed on 06/27/2017 is confirmed.
We'll email you tracking numbers when your order ships, and you can also review the status of your order by clicking

here. Please note if you ordered multiple items, some items may be shipped separately or shipped from different
locations at no additional charge.

Overview.

Billing information: ' Shipping Information:

Lyn Myers Lyn Myers

Fresno Chaffee Zoo ' Fresno Chaffee Zoo .

894 W Belmont Avenue 894 W Belmont Avenue

Fresno, CA 93728 Fresno, CA 93728

us us . .

Billing to: Master Card Shipping Method: Economy
e

. r

ltem Total: $15.1é v
Shipping: .99
Tax: 0.00

Order Total: $23.11

Order Details

ltem: ' ' " Estimated Ship Date: Quantity: Price:

Marshall Furo-Tone Skin & Coat Supplement 6 OZ 06/28/2017 3 16.12
ltem No.: 650693 006 :

Connect with us:

ﬂpf"v”(ﬂ?m -
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l Shannon Nodolf
Fresnochaffee Zoo
VALLEY VET SuU PPLY 894 W Belmont Ave ok
1118 Pony Express Hwy. * PO Box 504 Fresno, CA 93728 HF
Marysville, KS 66508
800-356-1005 « www.valleyvet.com
Date  07/21/2017 Customer Id 5281002 Pay Type Mastercard
Order 11714242-1 Batch # 0004918100*04 Ship Via STANDARD

Bin Qty ** [|tem Clr/Sze Description Price Extended

78E19A 1 22049 / OSTEO-FORM 25 LB FGT 148.95 148.95
~
S
L0
\ o ~g
A '0/ \/\\

>

©

" - Merchandise 148.§g

** LINE STATUS We appreciate your Business! Sales Tax 0.0p

BO-Backorder Shipping & Handling 28.08

MI-Manufactured Item
DS-Drop Ship

Secre

”ﬁj?ﬁg@g@ﬁ&ﬁﬁfssﬁﬁxeagi

COD/Process/Other 0
Credits Applied

P
) V%
KC-Kit Compgnent

D-Discontinued

Only for email subscribers!
D ORI/ ValleyVeticom/save|

Payments Received
Balance Due
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SUBTOTAL

Hibiscus Powder 00142016 $22.50
Available Sizes
16 0z. Resealable Bag

GRAND TOTAL

Thanks again for shopping with us! ‘ |- S DO2 o =

Sincerely,

The My Spice Sage Team @ W

www.MySpiceSage.com
Tel: (877) 890-5244

Email: SpiceSage@myspicesage.com ; /&O/ /?

Company Info Services & Support
About My Spice Sage Contact Us =
Whole Sale Spices View Sizes

My Spice Sage Blog My Eplce Sage

92 Main Street | Sulte 319 | Yonkers NY 10701

© 2008-2015 MySpiceSage. All rights reserved.
Security Privacy Terms of Service

2017-10 page 89 of 91



hMaxra Boganwright

From: Lewis Wright

Sent: Wednesday, August 16, 2017 3:57 PM

To: Mayra Boganwright; Kha Xiong

Subject: FW: Your Amazon.com order of "Harrison's Bird Food Power..." and 4 more items has
shipped! ‘

Received this shipment today — | hope this will work for an invoice. lewisw

From: Amazon.com [mailto:shipment-tracking@amazon.com]
Sent: Monday, August 14, 2017 1:57 PM

To: Lewis Wright <LWright@fresnochaffeezoo.org>

Subject: Your Amazon.com order of "Harrison's Bird Food Power..." and 4 more items has shipped!

amazon
pt—

Hi Lewis, your package will arrive:

Wednesday, August 16

Track package

L1} ONTHE WAY :
Harrison's Bird Food , '_,/fr
Power... '

+4 more items
Order #111-5354180-4456251

© sHIPTO

Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave...
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" (Y SHIPMENT TOTAL
$48.96

Best sellers

Fire TV Stick with...
$39.99 wPrima

Echo Dot - Black
$49.09 #Prime

Unless otherwise noted, tems sold by Amazon.com LLC
are subject to sales tax in select states in accordance with
the applicable laws of that state. If your order contains one
or more items from a seller other than Amazon.com LLC, it
may be subject to state and local sales tax, depending
upon the seliers business policies and the location of their
operations. Learn more about tax and seller information.

ltems in this shipment may be subject to California’s
Elactronic Waste Recycling Act. For any items not sold by
Amazon.com LLC or Amazon Digital Services, inc. that are
subject to that Act, the seller of that item is responsible for
submitting the California Electronic Waste Recycling fees
on your behalf,

Your invoice can he accessed here.

This email was sent from a notification-only address that
cannot accept incoming email. Please do not reply to this
message.
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